
 Brady Portable Printers

THE WORLD’S MOST TRUSTED LABELERS

For more information or to learn more about our innovative products, 
visit BradyID.com or call 1-888-272-3946.

We make products that make the world a safer and 
smarter place. From the depths of the ocean to outer 
space, from the factory floor to the delivery room — 
we’re just about everywhere you look.

USA 
Customer Service: 1-888-272-3946 
BradyID.com

Canada 
Customer Service: 1-800-263-6179 
BradyCanada.ca

Mexico 
Customer Service: 1-800-262-7777 
Inside Sales: 1-800-262-7777 ext 177 
BradyID.com.mx

© 2025 Brady Worldwide Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
Y7739052 MS7739052

P
O

R
TA

B
LE P

R
IN

TER
S C

A
TA

LO
G

Version D
ate 

O
ctober 2025



2 3BRADYID.COM/PORTABLE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SERIES INTRODUCTION4

CONTRACTOR SERIES8

M210 Label Printer

M211 Label Printer

M410 Label Printer18

14

10

WORKSPACE SERIES22

M210-LAB Label Printer

M510 Label Printer

M511 Label Printer32

28

24

FLEX SERIES36

M610 Label Printer

M611 Label Printer

M710 Label Printer46

42

38

PRINTER ACCESSORIES50

LABELSENSE + AUTHENTIC52

SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS54

MATERIAL SERIES56

PRINTER COMPARISON6

MATERIAL COMPATIBLITY

MATERIAL LISTINGS

58

62

M21 Materials

M4 & M5 Materials

M6 & M7 Materials86

70

62

Durable
Drop tested. Crush tested. And engineered to 
stand up to your toughest working conditions. 

Dependable
Easy changeovers and intuitive software options 
for fast label creation every time.

Designed For You
Choose from hundreds of high-performance label 
options designed for the specific task at hand.

PORTABLE IS NOW 
MORE POWERFUL
Brady's portable printer lineup

Your job — you take pride in it and recognize its importance. Even more important is how you do your 
job, because performance is everything.

To do your best, you need the best tools. Tools that make your job easier and more efficient. If you're a 
contractor, you're looking for durable, handheld tools that print on the go. Lab techs, on the other hand, 
look for equipment and materials based on environment: chemicals, cryogenic or sterilization. If you're in 
the shop, you need something else — a dependable workhorse to print labels day in and day out. 

At Brady, we understand what you need to get the job done. And why it's important you get the right 
identification, where you need it, in the easiest way possible. We can get you there. 
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View BradyID.com/techdata for TDS sheets on ribbon performance specifications.  l   Recommended ribbon          s  Acceptable ribbon

M710 Label Printer 
Material and Ribbon Compatibility
Dimensions: 2.0 in x 150 ft. (50.8mm x 45.7m)
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B-109 Multi-Purpose Tear Resistant Tags l s

B-145FR Multi-Purpose Tear Resistant Tags l

B-312 PermaSleeve Commercial Grade Heat-Shrink Labels l s

B-342 PermaSleeve Heat-Shrink Labels s l s

B-344 PermaSleeve Fluid Resistant Heat-Shrink Labels s l s

B-345 PermaSleeve High Temp Heat-Shrink Labels l s s

B-351 Destructible Tamper Evident Matte Vinyl Labels s l

B-362 Tamper Evident Metallized Vinyl Labels l

B-390 DuraSleeve Wire Marking Inserts l s

B-403 Water Dissolvable Paper Labels l

B-412 High Tensile Polypropylene Inserts/Tags s l

B-414 BradyGrip Print-on-Hook Labels featuring VELCRO Brand Hook l

B-417 Aggressive Adhesive Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels l

B-422 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels l

B-423 Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels l s

B-424 Paper Labels l

B-425 T-Flag or P-Flag Matte Polypropylene Labels l s

B-427 Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels l

B-428 Metallized Matte Gray Polyester Labels l s

B-430 Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels l s

B-432 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels l

B-435 Metallized Polyester Labels l

B-437 Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Labels l s

B-439 Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels l s

B-459A Multi-Purpose Matte Polyester Labels l

B-461 Self-Laminating Cryogenic Polyester Labels l s

B-472 High Temp Flame Retardant Polyimide Wrap Around Labels l s

B-473 Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyester Labels l

B-481 StainerBondz Microscope Slide Matte Polyester Labels l

B-483 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels l s

B-486 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Metallized Matte Polyester Labels l s

B-488 Solvent Resistant Polyester Labels l s

B-489 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Matte Polyester Labels l s

B-490 FreezerBondz Cryogenic Matte Polyester Labels l

B-492 FreezerBondz Ultra-Thin Cryogenic Polyester Labels s l

B-494 Color Polyester Labels l

B-498 Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Cloth Labels s s l

B-499 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Nylon Labels l s s

B-509 Magnetic Polyester Labels s l l l l l

B-526 BradyGlo High Intensity Glow-in-the-Dark Labels s l

B-529 Multi-Purpose Matte Polypropylene Labels l

B-530 Destructible Tamper Evident Vinyl Labels l

B-549 Cold Temperature Application Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels s l

B-569 Low-Halide Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels s l s

B-581 Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels l s

B-582 BradyGlo Glow-in-the-Dark Labels l

B-584 Retro Reflective All-Weather Labels l s

B-593 Raised Panel Labels l s

B-595 All-Weather Vinyl Labels l s s s s s s s s s s s s

B-642 Self-Laminating Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Label l s

B-767 Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels s l

B-768 Ultra-Thin Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels s l

B-719 Ultra-Thin Matte Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels l

B-724 Matte Amber Ultra Heat Resistant Polyimide Labels l

B-797 Heat Resistant Polyimide Labels s l

B-851 Rigid Printable Polyester Tags l

B-854 ToughWash Metal Detectable Washdown Resistant Labels l

B-855 ToughWash Washdown Resistant Labels l

B-7425 Chemical and Temperature Resistant Polypropylene Labels l s

B-7546 VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Polyester Labels l

B-7576 VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Matte Metallized Polyester Labels l

B-7569 General Purpose Vinyl Labels l

B-7641 PermaSleeve Low Smoke Zero Halogen Heat-Shrink Labels l s

B-8425 T-Flag or P-Flag Gloss Polypropylene Labels l

B-8591 All-Weather Polyester Labels l

139BRADYID.COM/PORTABLELABELS
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GET THE JOB 
DONE RIGHT 
ON ANY JOBSITE

M210 Label Printer
Designed for the toolbox, 
the M210 has the features 
and functions to tackle your 
daily tasks with ease.

M211 Label Printer
Design, preview and print — 
all from your phone. Simple 
and intuitive, the M211 is built 
for the jobsite, running all day 
on a full charge while resisting 
drops, shocks and crushes.

M210-LAB Label Printer
Stay prepared for harsh lab 
environments with the M210-LAB. 
Kick out continuous labels with 
confidence as you quickly take 
on your toughest lab jobs.

CONTRACTOR SERIES

M410 Label Printer 
Specifically engineered 
for premium 1" printing, 
the M410 is an everyday 
workhorse for datacom and 
electrical professionals. 

M510 Label Printer
The perfect companion for your 
project workspace, the M510 
delivers high-volume, high-
quality labels day in and day 
out. Whether you're in a lab or 
facility, this printer works as 
hard as you do.

M511 Label Printer
The M511 works the way you 
need to with bigger messages 
and edge-to-edge printing. 
Design and print from a phone, 
tablet or PC, connecting up to 
5 devices at a time.  

M610 Label Printer
Rugged in the field, dependable 
in the shop, the durable M610 
handles your toughest industrial 
applications — wire, cable, 
component ID — quickly and 
efficiently.

M611 Label Printer
The M611 works where you 
do, using Bluetooth and Wi-
Fi connectivity to modernize 
workflows. Access files in emails, 
share data with team members 
in different locations and print on 
demand anytime, anywhere.

M710 Label Printer
Fast and flexible, the M710 is 
your tool for seamless label 
creation from the shop to the 
field. Print on the toughest 
materials around with extra 
durability from a Li-ion battery 
that lasts all day long.

Tough, dependable label printers designed to withstand the rigors of field jobsites

Choose from three powerful series to find the 
printer that meets your needs

FLEX SERIES
The most technologically advanced label printers that can flex between field jobsites and 
stationary workspaces for unparalleled versatility

WORKSPACE SERIES
High-performing, small footprint label printers designed for stationary workspaces



CONTRACTOR SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES FLEX SERIES

M210 M211 M410 M210-LAB M510 M511 M610 M611 M710

Max label width inches (mm) 0.75 (19.1) 0.75 (19.1) 1.0 (25.4) 0.75 (19.1) 1.5 (38.1) 1.5 (38.1) 2.0 (50.8) 2.0 (50.8) 2.0 (50.8)

Print speed in/sec (mm/sec) 0.4 (10.2) 0.6 (15.2) 1.33 (33.0) 0.4 (10.2) 1.5 (38.1) 1.33 (33.0) 2.0 (50.8) 2.0 (50.8) 3.0 (76.2)

Print quality (dpi) 203 203 300 203 300 300 300 300 300

Maximum labels per day 100 100 250 100 500 500 750 750 1000

Applications

Wire and Cable
Datacom
Electrical
Lean / 5S

General Identification

Wire and Cable
Datacom
Electrical
Lean / 5S

General Identification

Wire and cable
Datacom
Electrical

General Identification

Laboratory
General Identification

Laboratory
Component & 

Equipment
Wire and Cable

Datacom
Electrical
Lean / 5S

General Identification
Safety and Facility

Construction

Laboratory
Component & Equipment

Wire and Cable
Datacom
Electrical
Lean / 5S

General Identification
Safety and Facility

Construction

Asset Tracking 
Circuit Board Labeling 
Datacom and Telecom 

Electrical 
General Identification 

Wire and Cable 
Safety and Facility

Asset Tracking 
Circuit Board Labeling 

Component and Equipment 
Datacom and Telecom

Electrical 
General Identification 

Laboratory 
Wire and Cable 

Safety and Facility

Circuit Board Labeling
Datacom and Telecom

Electrical
General Identification

Inspection Repair
Lean / 5S

Pipe Marker
Rating and Name Plates

Safety and Facility
Wire and Cable

Material types 12+ 12+ 20+ 6+ 26+ 26+ 50+ 50+ 60+

Label parts 90+ 90+ 110+ 55+ 250+ 250+ 900+ 900+ 1400+

Compatible media M21- M21- M4-, M4C- M21- M4- M4C-, M5-, M5C- M4- M4C-, M5-, M5C- M6-, M6C-, BM-, BMC- M6-, M6C-, BM-, BMC- M7-, M7C-, BM7-, BM7C-, 
BMC-, BM-, M6-, M6C-

Print options ABC Keypad Mobile device PC Connect 
QWERTY Keypad ABC Keypad PC Connect 

QWERTY Keypad
Mobile device 
PC Connect

PC Connect, 
QWERTY Keypad

 
*Bluetooth and mobile device 

capable models available

Mobile device, 
PC Connect

PC Connect, 
QWERTY Keypad

 
*Bluetooth and mobile device 

capable models available

Cutter type Manual cutter Auto cutter 
with label retention Manual cutter Manual cutter Manual cutter Auto cutter 

with label retention Manual cutter Auto cutter with label 
retention Auto cutter

Durability
Resistant to 6' drops, 
military-grade shock 

resistance (MIL-STD-810G)

Resistant to 6' drops, 
military-grade shock 

resistance (MIL-STD-810G),
resistant to 250-lb. crushes

Resistant to 4' drops Resistant to 6' drops Resistant to 4' drops

Resistant to 6' drops,
military-grade shock 

resistance (MIL-STD-810G), 
blowing sand and dust, 

resistant to 250-lb. crushes

Resistant to 6' drops, 
military-grade shock 

resistance (MIL-STD-810G)

Resistant to 4' drops, 
military-grade shock 

resistance (MIL-STD-810G)

Resistant to 4' drops, 
blowing sand and dust 

(MIL-STD-810G)

Kits available M210-KIT M211-KIT
M410-KIT

M410-PWID
M410-SFID

—

M510-KIT
M510-PWID
M510-SFID
M510-LAB

M511-KIT
M511-SFID

M610-KIT
M610-KIT-TAA
M610-B-KIT

M610-B-SFID
M610-B-PWID

M611-SFID
M611-PWID
M611-LAB

M710-KIT
M710-WB-KIT

M710-WB-SFID
M710-WB-PWID

Built-in wizards

Wire marker, terminal 
block, patch panel, 
custom length, fixed 

length, flag label, breaker 
box, banner landscape, 

portrait landscape

Wire wrap, terminal block, 
patch panel, flag label, 
breaker box, blank, vial, 

tube, slide, sleeve

Patch panel, wire marker, 
flag label, terminal block, 
desistrip, 66 block, 110 

block, BIX block

Vial, custom length, 
fixed length, banner 

landscape,  
portrait landscape

Patch panel, wire 
marker, flag label, 

terminal block, desistrip, 
66 block, 110 block, 

BIX block, vial

Wire wrap, terminal block, 
patch panel, flag label, 
breaker box, blank, vial, 

tube, slide, sleeve

66 block, breaker box, 
DesiStrip, flags, general, 

patch panel, terminal 
block, wire wrap

Wire wrap, terminal block, 
patch panel, flag label, 
breaker box, blank, vial, 

tube, slide, sleeve

Pipe marker, wire wrap, 
arrow tape, breaker box, 

DesiStrip, face plate, flags, 
patch panel, terminal 

block, vial, safety, 66 block

Connectivity options — Bluetooth 
(Single Connection) USB — USB USB and Bluetooth (Up to 5 

concurrent connnections)
USB and Bluetooth  
(Single Connection)

USB, Wi-Fi and Bluetooth 
(Up to 5 concurrent 

connnections)

USB, Wi-Fi and Bluetooth 
(Up to 5 concurrent 

connnections)

Software compatibility — Express Labels 
Mobile App Brady Workstation — Brady Workstation Express Labels Mobile App, 

Brady Workstation

Brady Workstation, 
Express Labels 

Mobile App

Brady Workstation, 
Express Labels 

Mobile App

Brady Workstation, 
Express Labels 

Mobile App

Power options
6 AA batteries, 

rechargeable Li-ion 
battery, AC adapter

Non-removable 
rechargeable Li-ion 
battery, AC adapter

Rechargeable NiMH 
battery, AC adapter

6 AA batteries, 
rechargeable Li-ion 
battery, AC adapter

Rechargeable NiMH, 
rechargeable Li-ion 
battery, AC adapter

Non-removable 
rechargeable Li-ion battery, 

AC adapter

Rechargeable Li-ion 
battery, AC adapter

Rechargeable Li-ion 
battery, AC adapter

Rechargeable Li-ion 
battery, AC adapter

Material compatibility M21 Materials 
See page 62-69

M21 Materials 
See page 62-69

M4 & M5 Materials 
See page 70-85

M21 Materials 
See page 62-69

M4 & M5 Materials 
See page 70-85

M4 & M5 Materials 
See page 70-85

M6 & M7 Materials 
See page 86-139

M6 & M7 Materials 
See page 86-139

M6 & M7 Materials 
See page 86-139
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PRINTER COMPARISON

PRINT LIKE A PRO
All Brady portable printers are made 
to get the job done.

Built to work
Ready for any jobsite, our printers 
have been put to the test to ensure 
industrial-grade performance every 
single time. 

High-performance 
label options
From field to facility to lab, you 
can rely on durable, purpose-built 
materials that perform. 

Connectivity flexibility
Find connectivity options to create 
labels quickly and easily whether 
you're in the office or on the go.

Industry-leading coverage
We stand behind our products which 
is why all portable printers come with 
a two-year warranty and unrivaled 
tech support. 
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READY FOR ANY JOBSITE

9

CONTRACTOR 
SERIES

M211
Optimized for mobile so you can seamlessly design, view and print labels 
with the Express Labels Mobile app. Design on screen. Print on demand. 
Label on site.This tough, compact labeler belongs on any jobsite.

M210
Take on your toughest on-site labeling challenges to get the job done 
right. With smart automatic formatting, all you need to do is drop in a label 
cartridge, type and print.

M410
Power through whatever the job throws at you. From easy-to-use onboard 
menu options to auto label setup with edge-to-edge printing, it's jobsite 
ready for datacom and electrical professionals.

As a contractor, you’ve got dependability in mind, so you need a printer that’s 
tough and works quickly — all at a great value. Choose from three models with 
convenient features that fit your fast pace.
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CONTRACTOR SERIES CONTRACTOR SERIES

THE M210
Rugged, reliable and ready for the toolbox
so you can quickly and easily print labels anywhere

MEET THE DEMANDS OF ON-SITE LABELING

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

* Sold separately. Included in all M210 Printer Kits.

1
Auto-format labels and 
design guides
Save time with design 
templates and auto-formatting 
of text to label size

Simple labeling
Drop-lock-print style 
cartridges available in over 
12+ material types

3
Print up to 100 labels a day
Keep work moving with the 
ability to print anytime, on 
any jobsite

4

Military shock and 
vibration resistance
Take on tough industrial 
environments thanks to 
built-in durability

5
Intuitive keypad
Quickly format text and 
special characters on the 
easy-to-use keypad

6

193 onboard symbols
Maximize efficiency and 
eliminate manual data 
entry with a variety of 
onboard symbols

	▶ Create and print with a built-in keypad

	▶ 11 pre-loaded application design guides

	▶ Ability to create UPC, DataMatrix 
and QR codes

PRINT THE WAY 
YOU WORK

The tough, intuitive labeler that belongs on any jobsite

Do more with these time-saving features:

	▶ Store up to 12 label files up to 2MB

	▶ Print up to 2,000 labels on a single 
charge with a Li-ion battery pack*

	▶ Onboard label material gauge

CHOOSE FROM 90+ 
EASY-TO-LOAD 
CARTRIDGES

BUILT TO 
WITHSTAND 
TOUGH JOB SITES

CUSTOM  
DESIGN GUIDES

2.5"

9.5"

4.5"



See pages 62-69 M21
S E R I E S

compa t i b l e  wi th

cartridge compatibili

ty

Catalog # Description

M210
M210 Label Printer

 Includes: (1) Printer, (1) M21 Series Nylon Cloth Patch Panel and Wire and Cable Labels, (1) Quick Start Guide

M210-KIT

M210 Label Printer Kit

Includes: (1) Printer, (1) Hard Case, (1) Li-ion Rechargeable Battery, (1) Replacement Power Cord, (1) M21 Series Nylon Cloth Patch Panel and Wire and Cable 
Labels, (1) Quick Start Guide

Accessories

M210-HC Hard Case M21-MAGNET Magnet

M210-BATTERY Battery BMP-SC-1 Soft Case

M21-BELTCLIP Belt Clip M210-PWR-KIT Power Kit

M210-TOOL Multi-Tool M210-AC AC Adapter/ 
Battery Charger

12 13BRADYID.COM/PORTABLE

CONTRACTOR SERIES CONTRACTOR SERIES

M210 BEST APPLICATIONS
Take on your toughest jobs

FEATURES

M210 PRINTER KITS & ACCESSORIES

Wire & Cable
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
flags, cable markers

Datacom
Self-lams, flags, patch 
panels, face plates

General ID
Equipment and tool labeling

Electrical
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
cable markers, flags

Lean/5S
Rack, gauge, part & 
bin labeling

Multi-Tool Accessory

Includes magnet, LED 
flashlight, pole strap, stand 
and belt loop attachment

Li-ion Battery Accessory

Get longer battery life 
with a rechargeable 

battery pack

Built Tough 

Withstands drops up to 6' to 
take on demanding jobsites

Including solvent, chemical and 
temperature resistant

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE M210 AT BRADYID.COM/M210 OR 
WATCH THE OVERVIEW VIDEO BY SCANNING THE QR CODE

12+ MATERIAL TYPES

https://www.bradyid.com/label-printers/portable/m210-handheld-label-maker-pid-152260#video


1 4
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CONTRACTOR SERIES CONTRACTOR SERIES

Bluetooth enabled so you can get the job done 
right from our industry-leading Express Labels Mobile app

	▶ 20+ barcode/QR code types, 85 fonts 
and over 1400 symbols

	▶ Resists 6' drops, 250 lb. crushes and 
military-grade shocks

	▶ 90+ cartridges and 12+ material types

PRINTING OPTIMIZED 

FOR MOBILE

THE M211
DESIGN. PREVIEW. PRINT. ALL FROM YOUR PHONE.

Label creation is just a tap away 
for on-the-go printing

Do more with these time-saving features:

	▶ Keep work moving with label 
design guides

	▶ Print up to 300 labels on a full charge 
with an internal Li-ion battery

	▶ Auto label cutter

PRINT ON 
DEMAND

LABEL 
ON-SITE

DESIGN 
ON SCREEN

Bluetooth enabled

Bluetooth 5.0 (65' range) for a fast, consistent 
connection to a single phone or tablet

Auto cutter

Automatically cuts and holds the label until 
it's ready for use

Extreme durability

Resists 6' drops and 250 lb. crushes; 
military-grade shock resistance

Lightweight

Weighs only 1.2 lbs. — light enough to be 
worn using the optional belt clip

Long battery life

Print up to 300 labels on a full charge 
with an internal Li-ion battery

Easy changeovers

Drop-lock-print style cartridges available 
in 12+ material types

4"

5.4"

2.6"

CUT DOWN ON LABELING TIME
Learn more about the advanced 
capabilities of Express Labels 
Mobile on page 55



Catalog # Description

M211
M211 Label Printer

Includes: (1) Printer , (1) AC Adapter, (1) M21-750-499 Label Cartridge, (1) Quick Start Guide

M211-KIT

M211 Label Printer Kit

Includes: (1) Printer, (1) AC Adapter, (1) Belt Clip, (1) Hard Case, (1) M211 Printer, (1) M21-750-499 Label Cartridge, (1) Magnet, (1) Power Brick, 
(1) Quick Start Guide

Accessories

M210-HC Hard Case M21-MAGNET Magnet

BMP-SC-1 Soft Case M211-M511-POWER Power Brick

M21-BELTCLIP Belt Clip M211-M511-AC AC Adapter/ 
Battery Charger

16 17BRADYID.COM/PORTABLE

CONTRACTOR SERIES CONTRACTOR SERIES

M211 BEST APPLICATIONS
Take on your toughest jobs

M211 PRINTER KITS & ACCESSORIES

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE M211 AT BRADYID.COM/M211 OR 
WATCH THE OVERVIEW VIDEO BY SCANNING THE QR CODE

Datacom
Self-lams, flags, patch 
panels, face plates

General ID
Equipment and tool labeling

Lean/5S
Rack, gauge, part & 
bin labeling

Electrical
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
cable markers, flags

Wire & Cable
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
flags, cable markers

Including solvent, chemical and 
temperature resistant

Power Brick Accessory

Includes a rechargeable 
Li-ion battery and  

AC adapter

Mobile Data Entry

Import spreadsheets and 
save and share files right 

within Express Labels Mobile

Image to Text Functionality

Capture text from images 
and PDFs using Image to 

Text OCR technology

12+ MATERIAL TYPES

See pages 62-69 M21
S E R I E S

compa t i b l e  wi th

cartridge compatibili

ty

FEATURES

https://www.bradyid.com/label-printers/portable/m211-portable-bluetooth-label-printer-pid-170380#video


1

2

3

4

5

6
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CONTRACTOR SERIES CONTRACTOR SERIES

3.5"

11.5"

6"

Your toughest labeling jobs just got a lot easier   
A workhorse for datacom and electrical professionals

	▶ 1.33" per second print speed

	▶ Print up to 250 labels per charge with 
rechargeable NiMH battery

	▶ Withstands 4' drops

	▶ Design and print labels using the 
keypad or desktop software

TAKE ON ANYTHING 
THE JOB THROWS AT YOU

THE M410
1" WIDE LABELS. ONE TOUGH LABELER.

Wrap, sleeve, tag and flag 
through your most challenging work

Do more with these time-saving features:

	▶ Less than 0.06" of label waste per job

	▶ View cartridges in easy-to-see window

	▶ 300 dpi for sharp print quality

	▶ Create labels with design guides

EDGE-TO-EDGE 
PRINTING

INTUITIVE 
QWERTY KEYPAD

EASY-TO-USE 
ONBOARD MENU

1
Withstands 4' drops
Take on tough industrial environments 
thanks to built-in durability

4
Large window on door
Easily view the installed cartridge so 
you can label with confidence

2
Auto formatting
Save time with design templates and auto 
formatting of text to label size

5
Edge-to-edge printing
Get more space with less than 0.06" 
of label waste per job

3
Intuitive QWERTY keypad
Quickly format text and special characters on 
the easy-to-use keypad

6
Rubber overmolding
Get a better grip with ergonomic rubber 
overmolding for reinforced construction

Upload and go

Import data through 
the USB port

Faster changeovers

Simple all-in-one 
drop-in cartridges

Multiple applications

Pre-sized and 
continuous labels

Label design guides

Reduce errors 
and save time with 
intuitive guides



M410 PRINTER KITS & ACCESSORIES

M21
S E R I E S

compat ib l e  wi th

cartridge compatibili

ty

See pages 70-85

M4 & M5

Catalog # Description

M410

M410 Label Printer

Includes: (1) Printer, (1) AC adapter, (1) USB cord, (1) 1" wide all-weather label cartridge, (1) NiMH battery, (1) USB flash drive with a driver, 
Brady Workstation Basic Design Suite Software

M410-KIT
M410 Label Printer Kit

Includes: All components that come with the M410 printer, (1) Hard Case, (1) Magnet, (1) Utility Hook

M410-PWID

M410 Label Printer Kit with Brady Workstation Product & Wire ID Software

Includes: All components that come with the M410 printer, (1) Hard Case, (1) Magnet, (1) Utility Hook, Brady Workstation Product and Wire 
Identification Suite Software 

M410-SFID

M410 Label Printer Kit with Brady Workstation Safety & Facility ID Software

Includes: All components that come with the M410 printer, (1) Hard Case, (1) Magnet, (1) Utility Hook, Brady Workstation Safety and Facility 
Identification Suite Software 

Accessories

M410-HC M410 Hard Case M410-BATT Battery

BMP-SC-2 Soft Case M410-QC Quick Charger

M41-51-61-AC AC Adapter M410-MAGNET Magnet

M-USB-103788 Printer USB Cable - 6 ft M410-HOOK Utility Hook

20 21BRADYID.COM/PORTABLE

CONTRACTOR SERIES CONTRACTOR SERIES

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE M410 AT BRADYID.COM/M410 OR 
WATCH THE OVERVIEW VIDEO BY SCANNING THE QR CODE

Datacom
Self-lams, flags, patch 
panels, face plates

General ID
Equipment and tool labeling

Electrical
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
cable markers, flags

Wire & Cable
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
flags, cable markers

Including metallized, retro reflective and 
high tensile

Utility Hook Accessory

Easily hang on a 
cart, tool belt, rack 
or bucket organizer

Software Compatible

Design and print 
via computer with 
Brady Workstation

Sequencing Capabilities

Quickly create serialized 
label batches

20+ MATERIAL TYPES

FEATURES

M410 BEST APPLICATIONS
Take on your toughest jobs

https://www.bradyid.com/label-printers/portable/m410-handheld-industrial-label-printer-pid-176539#video
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WORKSPACE 
SERIES

M510
Punch in data like a pro. This printing powerhouse quickly delivers high-
volume, high-quality labels so you can power through the workday. Purpose-
built to fit in tight spaces for lab, safety and electrical professionals.

M210-LAB
Whether you're labeling beakers for short experiments or dropping vials 
into a cryo freezer, the durable materials and built-in label guides are a 
perfect partnership for your lab.

M511
With edge-to-edge printing and on-demand labeling, get work done faster — 
right where your work demands — from a phone, PC or tablet. Ideal for bold 
safety messages or text-heavy ID labels.

Own your workspace, and its efficiency. From labeling lab samples to identifying 
wires in a control panel, your work requires tools that fit into your space, not the 
other way around.

COMPACT DESIGN. BIG CAPABILITIES.
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WORKSPACE SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES

2.5"

9.5"

 4.5"

Keep your lab organized with materials 
designed to withstand tough environments

	▶ Create labels for equipment, tubes, 
beakers and bottles

	▶ Built-in label templates with  
mathematical symbols

	▶ Design labels to spec with six 
different text sizes

MADE FOR A
VARIETY OF TASKS

M210-LAB
LABEL IN THE HARSHEST LAB CONDITIONS

Level up your lab labeling for a
more eff icient and organized workspace 

Do more with these time-saving features:
	▶ Backlit LCD graphics display

	▶ 55+ hassle-free cartridges across 
6+ material types

	▶ Print up to 2,000 labels per charge 
with an external Li-ion battery pack*

CHEMICAL 
RESISTANT

TEMPERATURE 
RESISTANT

TUBE AND 
VIAL LABELING

* Sold separately

1
Auto-format labels and 
design guides
Save time with design 
templates and auto-formatting 
of text to label size

2
Easy changeovers
Drop-lock-print style 
cartridges available in 6+ 
material types

3
Print up to 100 labels a day
Keep work moving with the 
ability to print anytime, on 
any jobsite

4

Military shock and 
vibration resistance
Take on tough industrial 
environments thanks to 
built-in durability

Intuitive keypad
Quickly format text and 
special characters on the 
easy-to-use keypad

6

193 onboard symbols
Maximize efficiency and 
eliminate manual data 
entry with a variety of 
onboard symbols



FEATURES

Catalog # Description

M210-LAB
M210-LAB Label Printer

Includes: (1) Printer, (1) M21 Series Polypropylene Laboratory Labels (M21-750-7425), (1) Quick Start Guide

Accessories

M210-HC Hard Case M21-MAGNET Magnet

BMP-SC-1 Soft Case M210-BATTERY Battery

M21-BELTCLIP Belt Clip M210-PWR-KIT Power Kit

M210-TOOL Multi-Tool M210-AC AC Adapter/ 
Battery Charger

26 27BRADYID.COM/PORTABLE

WORKSPACE SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE M210-LAB AT BRADYID.COM/M210-LAB

General ID
Equipment and tool labeling

Laboratory
Vials, vial tops, tubes, 
slides, trays

Including cryogenic, chemical resistant 
and self-laminating

Magnet Accessory

Attach to any 
magnetic-receptive 
surface during use

Symbol Library

Find exactly what you need 
with onboard templates and 

mathematical symbols

Work Efficiently

Continuous and 
pre-sized label options

6+ MATERIAL TYPES

M210-LAB BEST APPLICATIONS
Take on your toughest jobs

See pages 62-69 M21
S E R I E S

compa t i b l e  wi th

cartridge compatibili

ty

M210-LAB PRINTER KITS & ACCESSORIES
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WORKSPACE SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES

All-day power. Every day durability.
A powerhouse for lab, safety and electrical professionals

	▶ 1.5" per second print speed

	▶ Work all day on a single charge with 
the enhanced Gen3 Li-ion battery*

	▶ Store and import data files from a 
USB thumb drive

PUNCH IN DATA 
LIKE A PRO

THE M510
POWERFUL PRECISION. ELEVATED EXPERIENCE.

Import with ease. Label with confidence.

Get more with these time-saving features:

	▶ 300 dpi for sharp print quality

	▶ Design and print labels using the two 
keypads or desktop software

	▶ Seamless cartridge changes

	▶ Withstands 4' drops

EDGE-TO-EDGE 
PRINTING

DESIGN AND 
PRINT FROM 
THE KEYPADS 
OR A PC

CREATE LABELS 
UP TO 1.5"

* Sold separately. Included in all M510 Printer Kits.

Automatic label detection
Easier material loading with technology that 
automatically recognizes new cartridges 

Large window on cover door
Easily view the installed cartridge so you can 
be sure what material you’re working with

Full-color LCD screen
Get a clear and accurate preview of your 
labels so you can print with confidence

Pre-sized and continuous labels
Get more label size options with 
edge-to-edge printing and 300 dpi

Intuitive QWERTY keypad
Quickly format text and special characters on 
the easy-to-use keypad

Numeric keypad
Ergonomically designed to enter data with 
more speed and accuracy

Works where you do

Import and save files, 
lists and graphics 
through USB port

Longer life

Choose between 
high-capacity Li-ion 
or NiMH battery

Faster changeovers

Hassle-free cartridges 
with auto-detection

Rubber overmolding

Get better grip with 
ergonomic textured 
rubber overmolding for 
improved durability

5.75"

10"

3.75"



FEATURES

Catalog # Description

M510

M510 Label Printer

Includes: (1) Printer, (1) AC adapter, (1) USB cord, (1) 1.5" wide all-weather label cartridge, (1) NiMH battery, (1) USB flash drive with a driver, Brady 
Workstation Basic Design Suite Software

M510-KIT
M510 Label Printer Kit

Includes: All components that come with the M510 printer, (1) Hard Case, (1) Magnet, (1) Utility Hook, (1) Li-ion Battery

M510-PWID

M510 Label Printer Kit with Brady Workstation Product & Wire ID Software

Includes: All components that come with the M510 printer, (1) Hard Case, (1) Magnet, (1) Utility Hook, (1) Li-ion Battery, Brady Workstation Product and Wire 
Identification Suite Software 

M510-SFID

M510 Label Printer Kit with Brady Workstation Safety & Facility ID Software

Includes: All components that come with the M510 printer, (1) Hard Case, (1) Magnet, (1) Utility Hook, (1) Li-ion Battery, Brady Workstation Safety and Facility 
Identification Suite Software 

M510-LAB

M510 Label Printer Kit with Brady Workstation Laboratory ID Software

Includes: All components that come with the M510 printer, (1) Hard Case, (1) Magnet, (1) Utility Hook, (1) Li-ion Battery, Brady Workstation Laboratory 
Identification Suite Software 

Accessories

M510-HC M510 Hard Case M-NIMH-BATTERY NiMH Battery

BMP-SC-1 Soft Case M-LION-BATTERY Li-ion Battery

M-USB-103788 Printer USB Cable - 6 ft M51-MAGNET Magnet

M41-51-61-AC AC Adapter M51-HOOK Utility Hook
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WORKSPACE SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES

Magnet Accessory
Attach to panels, 

I-beams and other 
magnetic surfaces

Software Compatible

Design and print via 
computer with Brady 

Workstation

Backlit Screen

For easier labeling in 
low light areas

M21
S E R I E S

compat ib l e  wi th

cartridge compatibili

ty

See pages 70-85

M4 & M5

M510 BEST APPLICATIONS
Take on your toughest jobs

M510 PRINTER KITS & ACCESSORIES

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE M510 AT BRADYID.COM/M510 OR 
WATCH THE OVERVIEW VIDEO BY SCANNING THE QR CODE

Datacom
Self-lams, flags, patch 
panels, face plates, trays

Laboratory
Vials, vial tops, tubes, 
slides, trays

Lean/5S
Rack, gauge, part & 
bin labeling

Electrical
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
cable markers, flags

Wire & Cable
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
flags, cable markers

Including cryogenic, tags, retro reflective 
and color coded

26+ MATERIAL TYPES

https://www.bradyid.com/label-printers/portable/m510-portable-industrial-label-printer-pid-176546?Ntt=m510&el=products&el_text=m510#video
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WORKSPACE SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES

CUT DOWN ON LABELING TIME
Learn more about Brady's 
advanced software capabilities 
on page 54

Design. Preview. Print.
Up to 1.5" wide labels — any way you choose

	▶ Less label waste with edge-
to-edge printing 

	▶ Space-saving design

	▶ Auto label cutter

	▶ Bluetooth 5.0

REVOLUTIONIZE 
THE WAY YOU WORK  

THE M511
WORK SMARTER. LABEL LARGER. 

More information. Less waste.  
Communicate better with bigger labels.

Do more with these industry-leading features:

	▶ Share label files in multiple locations

	▶ Resists 6' drops, 250 lb. crushes and has 
military-grade shock resistance

	▶ 8+ hours / 1,000 labels on a single charge

	▶ 300 dpi resolution for 1D and 2D barcodes

CONNECT UP 
TO 5 DEVICES 
AT A TIME

DESIGN AND 
PRINT WITH A 
PHONE OR PC

PRINT UP TO 
1.5" WIDE 
LABELS

Auto cutter
Automatically cuts and holds the label 
until it’s ready for use

More durable
Resists 6' drops and 250 lb. crushes; 
military-grade shock resistance

Hi-res print quality
Print sharp, crisp 300 dpi text, images, 
barcodes and graphics

Larger applications

Print up to 1.5" width labels

Large window on door
Easily view the installed cartridge so you 
can label with confidence

Charge and connect
USB port to charge printer or connect to 
label creation software

Connectivity options

Bluetooth 5.0 (65' range); 
connects 5 users 
simultaneously

Longer life

8+ hours of work; 
1,000 labels on a 
single charge

Software compatible

Express Labels app 
via Bluetooth on a 
phone/tablet; Brady 
Workstation on a PC

Less waste

Print edge to edge 
with text, graphics 
and barcodes



M21
S E R I E S

compat ib l e  wi th

cartridge compatibili

ty

See pages 70-85

M4 & M5

Catalog # Description

M511

M511 Label Printer 

Includes: (1) Printer, (1) AC adapter (M211-M511-AC), (1) USB-C to USB-A adapter, (1) 1.5" wide All-Weather label cartridge (M5C-1500-595-WT-BK), 
Brady Workstation Basic Design Software Suite

M511-KIT

M511 Label Printer Kit

Includes: All components that come with the M511 printer, (1) Pre-Sized Self-Laminating label cartridge (M4-91-427), (1) Pre-Sized Multi-Purpose label cartridge 
(M4-131-499), (1) Hard Case (M511-HC), (1) Magnet (M51-MAGNET), (1) Utility Hook (M51-HOOK), (1) Power Brick (M211-M511-POWER), Brady Workstation 
Product/Wire Software Suite

M511-SFID

M511 Label Printer Kit with Brady Workstation Safety & Facility ID Software

Includes: All components that come with the M511 printer, (1) Pre-Sized Self-Laminating label cartridge (M4-91-427), (1) Pre-Sized Multi-Purpose label cartridge 
(M4-131-499), (1) Hard Case (M511-HC), (1) Magnet (M51-MAGNET), (1) Utility Hook (M51-HOOK), (1) Power Brick (M211-M511-POWER), Brady Workstation 
Safety & Facility ID Software Suite

Accessories

M511-HC M511 Hard Case M211-M511-POWER Power Brick

BMP-SC-1 Soft Case M51-HOOK Utility Hook

M211-M511-AC AC Adapter M51-MAGNET Magnet
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WORKSPACE SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES

Datacom
Self-lams, flags, patch panels, 
face plates, tray labels

Laboratory
Vials, vial tops, tubes, slides, trays

Lean/5S
Rack, gauge, part & bin labeling

Electrical
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
cable markers, flags

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE M511 AT BRADYID.COM/M511 OR 
WATCH THE OVERVIEW VIDEO BY SCANNING THE QR CODE

Wire & Cable
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
flags, cable markers

Including cryogenic, tags, retro reflective 
and color coded

Image to Text Functionality

Capture text from images 
and PDFs using Image to 

Text OCR technology

Utility Hook Accessory

Easily hang on a cart, 
tool belt, rack or 
bucket organizer

Software Options
Design and print with 

Express Labels Mobile or 
Brady Workstation

26+ MATERIAL TYPES

FEATURES

Safety & Facility
Pipe markers, fire safety ID, LOTO

M511 LABEL PRINTER KITS & ACCESSORIESM511 BEST APPLICATIONS
Take on your toughest jobs

https://www.bradyid.com/label-printers/portable/m511-portable-bluetooth-label-printer-pid-170969#video


Get the job done right with more speed, versatility and durability than ever 
before. Work all day on a single charge with advanced battery technology, or 
power up with an AC adapter. Import files or create and store them onboard. 
Enjoy the freedom to print in the field or from stationary workspaces.

FLEXIBILITY AT WORK

36 37BRADYID.COM/PORTABLE

FLEX 
SERIES

M611
A compact design with big capabilities. Share files, import data and 
design and print your way anytime, anywhere using Bluetooth or 
Wi-Fi. With a phone, tablet or computer, create labels with 100s of 
purpose-built materials.

M610
Design and print labels using a keypad, mobile app or 
software. Plus, easily store and import files. From the 
facility to the field, you'll be sure to get the job done right.

M710
Take on more jobs, and get them done in record time. Design and print 
with a mobile app, software or keypad and color touchscreen. Enjoy 
printing on the toughest materials around and without interruptions thanks 
to the Li-ion battery that lasts all day long.
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FLEX SERIES FLEX SERIES

4.2"

4.2"

13"

Save and store labels onboard
with the widest range of data entry options

Portable just got more powerful
Get the job done right in the facility — or in the f ield

Get more with these time-saving features:

	▶ 2" per second print speed

	▶ Enhanced Gen3 Li-ion battery

	▶ Store and import data files from  
USB thumb drive

DO MORE WITH 
ENHANCED CAPABILITIES

	▶ Import and save files, lists and graphics

	▶ Design and print labels using a keypad,  
mobile app or desktop software

	▶ Print text, barcodes, shapes and images

THE M610
THE DURABILITY YOUR WORK DEMANDS 

PRINT 4,500 
LABELS ON A 
FULL CHARGE

WIDER (0ºF-115ºF)  
OPERATING  
TEMP. RANGE

6' DROP MILITARY 
GRADE SHOCK 
RESISTANCE

Label quickly 

Print up to 2" 
per second

Easy changeovers 

Intuitive material 
loading with bulk 
roll options

Work all day

Rechargable Li-ion 
battery prints up to 
4,500 labels on a 
single charge

USB Connectivity

Import and save files, 
lists and graphics

1
800+ label options; 50+ material options 
Select the best label for every job with 
purpose-built materials that perform

2
Crisp printing with 300 dpi printhead
Print 2" wide labels with enhanced print quality 
for smaller text with faster print speeds

3
Large color display
Get a clear and accurate preview of your 
labels so you can print with confidence

4
Operate in extreme temperatures
Built to maintain optimal performance from 
sweltering factories to freezing facilities

5
Intuitive QWERTY keypad
Quickly format text and special characters on 
the easy-to-use keypad

6
Durable industrial design
Equipped with military-grade shock resistance 
to withstand 6' drops



Catalog # Description
M610 M610 Label Printer*
M610-KIT M610 Label Printer* with Hard Case
M610-KIT-TAA M610 Label Printer* with Hard Case
M610-B-KIT M610 Label Printer* with Bluetooth & Hard Case
M610-B-SFID M610 Label Printer* with Bluetooth & Hard Case and Brady Workstation Safety & Facility ID Software
M610-B-PWID M610 Label Printer* with Bluetooth & Hard Case and Brady Workstation Product & Wire ID Software 

Accessories

M610-HC M610 Hard Case M-LION-BATTERY Li-ion Battery

BMP-SC-2 Soft Case M-NIMH-BATTERY NiMH Battery Pack

M610-MAGNET Magnet M-USB-103788 Printer USB Cable - 6 ft

BMP-STRAP-1 Carrying Strap M610-BATTERYCOVER Battery Cover

PCK-5 Cleaning Kit 5-Pack M41-51-61-AC AC Adapter

M610-CUTTER M610 Cutter Accessory
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FLEX SERIES FLEX SERIES

Datacom
Self-lams, flags, patch panels, 
face plates, tray labels

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE M610 AT BRADYID.COM/M610 OR 
WATCH THE OVERVIEW VIDEO BY SCANNING THE QR CODE

Circuit Board
Static dissipative, high-temp polyimide

M610 PRINTER KITS & ACCESSORIES

*�(1) M610 Label Printer (M610); (1) AC Adapter/Battery Charger (M41-51-61-AC); (1) Self Laminating Cable Wraps (M6-11-427); (1) Black Ribbon (M61-R4310); 
(1) Li-ion Rechargeable Battery (M-LION-BATTERY); (1) Printed Quick Start Guide; (1) Product USB; (1) USB Cord; (1) Carrying Strap (BMP-STRAP-1)

Equipment ID
Raised panel, asset tracking, tamper 
indicating, tray labels

Electrical
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, cable 
markers, flags, raised panel, conduit

Wire & Cable
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
flags, cable markers, rigid tags

Safety & Facility
ANSI & OSHA headers,                   
pipe markers, fire safety ID

Including electrostatic dissipative, 
ToughBond and temperature resistant

Optional Bluetooth*
Design and store labels 

in the cloud

*M610-B-KIT, M610-B-PWID, 
M610-B-SFID

Greater Label Selection
Choose from pre-sized, 

continuous, bulk and 
custom labels

Magnet Accessory
Attach to panels, I-beams 

and other magnetic surfaces

50+ MATERIAL TYPES

FEATURES

M21
S E R I E S

compat ib l e  wi th

m
aterials & ribbons compatib

ili
ty

 

See pages 86-139

M6 & M7

M610 BEST APPLICATIONS
Take on your toughest jobs

https://www.bradyid.com/label-printers/portable/m610-handheld-label-maker-hard-case-pid-m610-kit#video
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FLEX SERIES FLEX SERIES

4.6"

4.5"

11"

CUT DOWN ON LABELING TIME
Learn more about Brady's 
advanced software capabilities 
on page 54

Design. Preview. Print. Any way you choose.

Get more with these time-saving features:
	▶ 2" per second print speed & 2" width

	▶ Connect to computer using  
Wi-Fi or USB cable

	▶ Store more than 1,000 labels  
onboard, then print in the field

MODERNIZE
WORKFLOWS
IN MULTIPLE WAYS

	▶ Print up to 2,500 labels on a single 
charge with the Li-ion battery

	▶ Compact and lightweight

	▶ Share label files in multiple locations

THE M611
FLEXIBILITY IN THE FIELD

SHARE VIA EMAIL, 
PRINT VIA TOUCH 
SCREEN OR PHONE

CONNECT UP TO 
5 DEVICES VIA 
BLUETOOTH

CREATE AND SAVE 
LABELS FOR EASY 
SHARING

Hassle free 

Automatic label 
formatting with 
LabelSense technology

Easy changeovers 

Easy material loading 
with bulk roll options

All-day battery life 

Rechargeable Li-ion 
battery prints up to 
2,500 labels on a 
single charge 

USB connectivity 

USB 2.0 ports (types A 
and B) and cable for a 
reliable connection

1
Crisp printing with 300 dpi printhead
Get enhanced print quality on smaller text with 
faster print speeds of up to 2" per second

4
Bluetooth and Wi-Fi
Connect up to 5 devices via Bluetooth so team 
members can seamlessly share and print

2
Auto cutter with label retention
The precision cutter is designed to hold the 
label in place after it’s been cut

5
Durable construction
Equipped with military-grade shock resistance 
to withstand 4' drops

3
3.5" color touchscreen display
Easily view errors, adjust settings and feed & 
cut labels with touchscreen technology

6
Compact design
A slim profile and lightweight design make it 
easy to transport to any jobsite

Flexibility at work to design & print  
the right labels, right when you need them. Anytime. Anywhere.
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See pages 86-139

M6 & M7

Catalog # Description

M611 M611 Label Printer*

M611-SFID M611 Label Printer* with Brady Workstation Safety & Facility ID Software

M611-PWID M611 Label Printer* with Brady Workstation Product & Wire ID Software

M611-LAB M611 Label Printer* with Brady Workstation Laboratory ID Software

Accessories

M611-HC M611 Hard Case PCK-5 Cleaning Kit 5-Pack

M611-SLING Sling Pack M41-51-61-AC AC Adapter

BMP-SC-2 Soft Case M-USB-103788 Printer USB Cable - 6 ft

BMP-STRAP-1 Carrying Strap M611-MAGNET Magnet
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FLEX SERIES FLEX SERIES

*  �(1) M611 Label Printer (M611);(1) AC Adapter (M41-51-61-AC);(1) White Self-Laminating Wrap (M6-11-427); (1) Black Ribbon (M61-R4310); (1) USB Cable;  
(1) Brady Workstation Basic Design Suite Software

M611 PRINTER KITS & ACCESSORIES

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE M611 AT BRADYID.COM/M611 OR 
WATCH THE OVERVIEW VIDEO BY SCANNING THE QR CODE

Including electrostatic dissipative, 
chemical and temperature resistant

Image to Text Functionality
Capture text from images 
and PDFs using Image to 

Text OCR technology

Onboard File Saving
Import, load and share 
1,000+ labels right on 

the printer

Greater Label Selection
Available in stock 

cartridges, bulk boxes 
and custom labels

50+ MATERIAL TYPES

FEATURES

Laboratory
Vials, vial tops, tubes, slides,           
tray labels

Electrical
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
cable markers, flags, raised 
panel, conduit

Datacom
Self-lams, flags, patch panels, 
face plates, tray labels

Equipment ID
Raised panel, asset tracking,    
tamper indicating, tray labels

Wire & Cable
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, flags, 
cable markers, rigid tags

M611 BEST APPLICATIONS
Take on your toughest jobs

https://www.bradyid.com/label-printers/portable/m611-bluetooth-label-printer-pid-175639#video
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FLEX SERIES FLEX SERIES

One device. 100s of applications.
Print on the toughest label materials around.

More speed. Less mess. 
Print 3 inches per second. Cut labels automatically.

Get more with these time-saving features:

	▶ 3" per second print speed on 2"                          
wide labels

	▶ Label saving, sharing and data imports

	▶ Use keypad or software to print labels

GET MORE 
DONE WITH:

	▶ Withstands 4' drops, blowing sand and dust

	▶ Print text, barcodes, shapes and images

	▶ Print 4,500 labels on a single charge  
with the Li-ion battery

THE M710
OUR FASTEST, MOST ADVANCED PORTABLE YET

SHOP-TO-FIELD 
FLEXIBILITY

MORE THAN 
60 MATERIAL & 
CUSTOM LABEL 
OPTIONS

LIGHTNING-FAST 
PRINT SPEEDS

Faster print speed

Print up to 3" per second 
on 2" wide labels

Easy changeovers 

Easy material loading 
with bulk-size roll option

USB port 

Import and save files, 
lists and graphics 

Rechargeable  
Li-ion battery 

Print up to 4,500 labels 
on a single charge

1
Auto cutter
A precision auto cutter keeps work 
flowing with less mess

4
Easy-to-grab handle
Transport to any jobsite with an ergonomic 
handle that makes it easy to grab

2
Withstands 4' drops
Take on tough industrial environments, 
including blowing sand and dust

5
Intuitive QWERTY keypad
Quickly format text and special 
characters on the easy-to-use keypad

3
Numeric keypad
Ergonomically designed to enter data 
with more speed and accuracy

6
3.5" color LCD touchscreen
View text and press buttons with 
greater legibility and accuracy

4.6"

13.6"

4.6"



M21
S E R I E S

compat ib l e  wi th

m
aterials & ribbons compatib

ili
ty

 

See pages 86-139

M6 & M7

Catalog # Description

M710 M710 Label Printer*

M710-KIT M710 Label Printer* with Hard Case

M710-WB-KIT M710 Label Printer* with Bluetooth & Wi-Fi and Hard Case

M710-WB-SFID M710 Label Printer* with Bluetooth & Wi-Fi, Hard Case and Brady Workstation Safety & Facility ID Software

M710-WB-PWID M710 Label Printer* with Bluetooth & Wi-Fi, Hard Case and Brady Workstation Product & Wire ID Software

Accessories

M710-HC M710 Hard Case M-NIMH-BATTERY NiMH Battery Pack

BMP-SC-3 Soft Case M-LION-BATTERY Li-ion Battery

USB-C-A-CABLE USB-C to USB-A Cable M71-CLEAN Cleaning Kit 5-Pack

M710-AC AC Adapter M71-ADAPT-BK Media Adapter
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FLEX SERIES FLEX SERIES

M710 Printer Kits & Accessories

*� �(1) M710 Label Printer (M710), (1) AC Adapter/Battery Charger (M710-AC); (1) Drivers; (1) White Indoor Outdoor Vinyl Label Roll (M7C-1000-595-WT); (1) Halogen 
Free Printer Ribbon (M7-R6000); (1) Media Adapter (M71-ADAPT-BK); (1) QuickStart Guide; (1) Rechargeable Battery (M-LION-BATTERY); (1) 2 Year Limited 
Warranty; (1) USB Cable (USB-C-A-CABLE); (1) Users Guide

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE M710 AT BRADYID.COM/M710 OR 
WATCH THE OVERVIEW VIDEO BY SCANNING THE QR CODE

Including BradyGrip, ToughWash 
and low halide

Greater Label Selection
Available in stock 

cartridges, bulk boxes 
and custom labels

Optional Bluetooth*
Connect up to five users at 
once for easy file sharing 

*M710-WB-KIT, M710-WB-PWID, 
M710-WB-SFID

Data Entry Options
Design and print 

using the keypad or 
desktop software

60+ MATERIAL TYPES

FEATURES

Datacom
Self-lams, flags, patch panels, 
face plates, tray labels

Lean/5S
Floor marking, rack, gauge, part 
& bin labeling

Equipment ID
Raised panel, asset tracking,    
tamper indicating, name plates

Electrical
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, cable 
markers, flags, raised panel, conduit

Wire & Cable
Sleeves, self-lams, wraps, 
flags, cable markers, rigid tags

Safety & Facility
Pipe markers, GHS, valve tags,     
ANSI & OSHA headers

M710 BEST APPLICATIONS
Take on your toughest jobs

https://www.bradyid.com/label-printers/portable/m710-portable-label-printer-hard-case-pid-m710-kit#video


CONTRACTOR SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES FLEX SERIES

M210 M211 M410 M210-LAB M510 M511 M610 M611 M710

Magnets
M21-MAGNET • • •
M410-MAGNET •
M51-MAGNET • •
M610-MAGNET •
M611-MAGNET •
Belt Clips/Utility Hooks
M21-BELTCLIP • • •
M210-TOOL • •
M410-HOOK •
M51-HOOK • •
AC Adapters/USB Cables
M210-AC • •
M211-M511-AC • •
M41-51-61-AC • • • •
M710-AC •
M-USB-103788 • • • •
USB-C-A-CABLE •
Power Bricks/Battery Chargers
M210-PWR-KIT • •
M211-POWER •
M211-M511-POWER • •
M410-QC •
Batteries
M210-BATTERY • •
M410-BATT •
M-LION-BATTERY • • •
M-NIMH-BATTERY • • •
M610-BATTERYCOVER •
Hard Cases
M210-HC • •
M211-HC •
M410-HC •
M510-HC •
M511-HC •
M610-HC •
M611-HC •
M710-HC •
Soft Cases/Carrying Accessories
BMP-SC-1 • • • • •
BMP-SC-2 • • •
BMP-SC-3 •
M611-SLING •
BMP-STRAP-1 • •
Label Cutter
M610-CUTTER •
Media Adapter
M71-ADAPT-BK •
Cleaning Kits
PCK-5 • •
M71-CLEAN •
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Belt Clip & Utility Hook
For hands-free transport
Easily attach your printer to your tool belt, cart, rack or bucket organizer with a belt 
clip or utility hook.

Add-ons that maximize functionality and convenience 

Magnet
For hands-free operation
The magnet accessory offers a convenient option to attach your printer to panels, 
I-beams and any other magnetic-receptive surface.

Power Brick
For power on the go
Use the high-capacity power brick for your printer, phone or tablet to keep 
everything running smoothly.

Rechargeable Battery Pack
For longer battery life
Work longer and with cordless printer operation with the rechargeable battery packs.

Hard Case
For printer protection and storage
Protect your printer from impacts and dust during transport; and keep accessories 
and label cartridges on hand and organized.

PRINTER ACCESSORIES



®
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Maximize your 
PRINTING POTENTIAL

Brady’s exclusive LabelSense Technology is designed to optimize your printing experience. Our bi-directional 
communication system enables the printer, Authentic materials and Brady software to “talk” to each other to 
power many innovative, enhanced and automatic features you only get from Brady.

Possibilities powered by LabelSense

INNOVATIVE PRINTING PERFORMANCE
Smart functionality meets mechanical cleverness

Authentic materials ensure premium print 
quality when paired with a Brady printer. 

All of our portable printers are designed with intuitive 
features and time-saving technology.

AUTHENTIC  
BRADY MATERIALS 

For a faster, easier labeling experience

Brady software auto detects Authentic materials 
for one-click label setup — just type and print.

LABEL CREATION  
SOFTWARE 

Everything to create the right label fast

Get the job done right on any jobsite

Optimize your performance with Authentic materials                                            

Your time- and cost-saving benefits include:

FEWER  
LABEL ERRORS

COMPLIANT  
LABEL CREATION

DECREASED  
SETUP TIME

REDUCED  
MATERIAL WASTE

	▶ Have specific needs? Enjoy 
unlimited custom label options 
in 60+ different materials.

STANDARD MATERIALS BULK BOXES*

	▶ Save more by buying in bulk: 
more than 14 materials and 
110+ label options.

	▶ Get the job done with over 50 
high-performance materials 
and 1300+ label options across 
all portable printers.   

CUSTOM OPTIONS*

When using Authentic materials, our portable printers automatically recognize and adjust to material size, type, 
color and quantity for ultimate compatibility. Simple and intuitive, our portable lineup practically runs itself. 

*Bulk and custom options for Flex Series only

Enjoy a more premium labeling experience with optimized Brady Authentic materials
Authentic materials work seamlessly with Brady printers to produce enhanced performance and 
reliability you just don’t get with materials from the “other guys.” Get authentic. Get better with Brady.
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SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
THAT MAKE YOUR JOB EASIER
Our software options move productivity forward by reducing manual input, and automating and 
simplifying processes. Whether you need to create labels on your desktop computer or complete an 
inspection using your mobile device, Brady has the software solution that meets your needs.

Software Suites

Choose from thoughtfully selected, 
job-specific labeling suites 

Premade Templates

Get customization tools, graphic 
libraries and intuitive label guides

Maximize Efficiency

Fast, accurate label creation – 
plus bundling discounts – is time 
and money back

Label Anywhere

Go mobile and label on demand 
where and when you need it

KEY FEATURES

Express Labels Mobile App
Label creation, just a tap away

	▶ Preview labels before printing, ensuring no labels 
are wasted

	▶ Visual design guides simplify advance label 
creation for wraps, flags, breaker boxes, patch 
panels, safety labels and more

	▶ Save and share labels to eliminate time creating 
new labels from scratch

	▶ Faster data entry with advanced features like 
BradyVoice and Image to Text

Brady Workstation Desktop Software
All you need to create the right label fast

	▶ Automation, importing, templates, customization 
tools and dedicated customer care all in one 
software suite

	▶ The Premade Editable Labels feature lets you 
print common labels custom-worded to your 
needs quickly

	▶ Streamline workflows between any PC with BWS, 
making it easier to print pre-created templates

Software Development Kit (SDK)
One simple integration to print from your software

	▶ Employees can use their own Android or iOS 
web-based software apps to print labels for a 
seamless way to get data to a Brady printer

	▶ The SDK Library connects, retrieves, monitors and 
supports data for faster and more efficient workflows

	▶ A versatile technology that can be used with select 
Brady Bluetooth-enabled printers

Scan to learn more about our software solutions or visit BradyID.com/software for more information.

http://bradyid.com/ExpressLabelsMobile
https://www.bradyid.com/software
http://bradyid.com/SDK
http://BradyID.com/ExpressLabelsMobile
https://www.bradyid.com/software
http://BradyID.com/SDK
http://BradyID.com/software
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MATERIAL SERIES

M21 Materials
COMPATIBLE WITH: M210, M210-LAB, M211

Print labels up to 0.75" wide with hassle-free drop-in 
cartridges across 6+ durable material types.

M4 & M5 Materials
COMPATIBLE WITH: M410, M510, M511

Print labels edge-to-edge up to 1.5" wide with hassle-free 
drop-in cartridges across 20+ durable material types.

M6 & M7 Materials
COMPATIBLE WITH: M610, M611, M710

Print higher volumes of labels edge-to-edge up to 2" wide 
with custom and bulk roll options available; featuring our 
largest selection of 50+ durable material types.

Whether you’re in the field, facility or lab, all of our materials are engineered to 
hold strong and perform without compromise.

FIT FOR EVERY PRINTER.                
ENGINEERED FOR EVERY ENVIRONMENT.

Obsoleted BMP printers can be found at BradyID.com/support/printer for more information



CONTRACTOR SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES

M210 M211 M410 M210-LAB M510 M511

All-Weather 
B-584 Retro Reflective All-Weather • • •
B-595 All-Weather Vinyl • • • • • •
B-8591 All-Weather Polyester

Electrostatic Dissipative 
B-473 Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyester

B-767 Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide

B-768 Ultra-Thin Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide

B-719 Ultra-Thin Matte Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide

B-767 Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide

B-768 Ultra-Thin Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide

Flags
B-425 T-Flag or P-Flag Matte Polypropylene • • •
B-8425 T-Flag or P-Flag Gloss Polypropylene • • •
B-483 QuickFlag™ Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester • • • • •
Glow in the Dark
B-526 BradyGlo™  High Intensity Glow-in-the-Dark

B-582 BradyGlo™  Glow-in-the-Dark

Heat Shrink
B-312 PermaSleeve Commercial Grade Heat-Shrink

B-342 PermaSleeve Heat-Shrink • • • • •
B-344 PermaSleeve Fluid Resistant Heat-Shrink

B-345 PermaSleeve High Temp Heat-Shrink

B-7641 PermaSleeve Low Smoke Zero Halogen Heat-Shrink • • •
High Temperature
B-724 Matte Amber Ultra Heat Resistant Polyimide

B-797 Heat Resistant Polyimide Labels

Laboratory
B-461 Self-Laminating Cryogenic Polyester • • • • • •
B-481 StainerBondz Microscope Slide Satin Polyester • •
B-488 Solvent Resistant Polyester • • • • • •
B-490 FreezerBondz Cryogenic Matte Polyester • •
B-492 FreezerBondz Ultra-Thin Cryogenic Polyester • •
B-494 Color Polyester • •
B-7425 Chemical and Temperature Resistant Polypropylene • • • • • •
Metallized
B-428 Metallized Matte Gray Polyester • • •
B-435 Metallized Polyester

B-486 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Metallized Matte Polyester

FLEX SERIES

M610 M611 M710

• • •
• • •
• • •

• • •
• • •
• • •
• •  •*
• • •
• • •

• • •
• •  •*
• • •

•
•

• • •
• • •
• • •
• •  •*

•

• • •
• • •

• • •
• •  •*
• • •
• •  •*
• •  •*
• •  •*
• •  •*

• • •
• • •
• • •
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*M71-ADAPT-BK media adapter required

All-Weather 
Get extra durability outdoors and in tough, industrial 
workspaces. Choose labels that are reflective or resist 
UV light, chemicals, salt spray and cleaners.

Electrostatic Dissipative 
Use high performance, low profile labels with static 
dissipative adhesive for machine readable applications, 
circuit boards and electronic components. 

Flags 
Create easy-to-read, permanent identification for 
wires and cables or to track assets in labs and 
manufacturing environments. 

Glow in the Dark 
Use high luminance labels to communicate safety in low 
light areas. Make exits, stairwells and evacuation routes 
clear to visitors and employees. 

Heat Shrink 
Choose industrial grade, heat-shrinkable sleeve labels 
for long lasting wire and cable identification. Built to 
Naval Air Systems Command (NAVAIR) and industry-
specific standards. 

High Temp Resistant 
Durably designed to withstand extreme temperatures 
making them suitable for applications in electronics, 
aerospace and industrial settings.

Laboratory 
Ensure lab samples remain legible, scannable and 
trackable in every extreme process: cryogenic, staining, 
solvents and processing fluids.

Metallized 
Use professional metallic-looking labels for rating 
plates, name plates and general identification of 
industrial products. 

Materials that perform

MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY
It's all here — all the details that help you make the best decision for your work. Use this chart for an easy and quick 
comparison of the features and functions that matter most to you.



*Media adapter required

CONTRACTOR SERIES WORKSPACE SERIES

M210 M211 M410 M210-LAB M510 M511

Multi Purpose
B-422 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels • • •
B-423 Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels • • • • •
B-430 Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels • • • • •
B-432 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels • •
B-439 Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels

B-483 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels • • •
B-489 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Matte Polyester Labels

B-498 Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Cloth Labels • • •
B-499 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Nylon Labels • • • • • •
B-529 Multi-Purpose Matte Polypropylene Labels

B-549 Cold Temperature Application Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels

B-569 Low-Halide Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels

B-581 Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels • • • • •
B-459A Multi-Purpose Matte Polyester Labels

Paper
B-403 Water Dissolvable Paper Labels • • • • • •
B-424 Paper Labels

Tags/Inserts
B-109 Multi-Purpose Tear Resistant Tags • • • • •
B-145 Oval Tags • •
B-348 Low Smoke Zero Halogen Tags

B-390 DuraSleeve Wire Marking Inserts

B-412 High Tensile Polypropylene Inserts/Tags • • •
B-851 Rigid Printable Polyester Tags

B-7643 Zero Halogen Polyurethane Tags 

B-145FR Fire Retardant Oval Tags

Tamper Evident
B-351 Destructible Tamper Evident Matte Vinyl Labels • •
B-362 Tamper Evident Metallized Vinyl Labels

B-530 Destructible Tamper Evident Vinyl Labels

B-7546 VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Polyester Labels

B-7576 VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Matte Metallized Polyester Labels

Unique Materials
B-414 BradyGrip Print-on-Hook Labels featuring VELCRO Brand Hook • • • • •
B-509 Magnetic Polyester Labels

B-593 Raised Panel Labels

B-7569 General Purpose Vinyl Labels

Washdown Resistant
B-854 ToughWash Metal Detectable Washdown Resistant Labels

B-855 ToughWash Washdown Resistant Labels

Wrap Around
B-417 Aggressive Adhesive Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels • • •
B-427 Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels • • • • •
B-437 Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Labels

B-472 High Temp Flame Retardant Polyimide Wrap Around Labels

B-642 Self-Laminating Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Labels

FLEX SERIES

M610 M611 M710

• • •
• • •
• • •
• •  •*
• • •
• • •
• • •
• • •
• • •

•
•
•
•

• • •

• • •
• • •

• • •
• • •
• • •
• •  •*
• • •

•
• • •
• • •

• • •
• • •

•
• •  •*
• •  •*

•
•

• • •
•

•
•

• • •
• • •
• • •

•
• • •
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Multi Purpose 
Rely on white or clear labels for just about any industrial 
application involving high and low temperatures, harsh 
environments or regulatory specifications, including low-
halide. Choose from various adhesion types: standard, 
high adhesion, ultra-high adhesion or repositionable.

Paper 
Use low cost, smear-resistant and dissolvable paper 
labels for identifying just about anything in labs or 
industrial settings.

Tags/Inserts 
Get added durability from tags engineered for extreme 
temperatures and abrasion. Use to wrap wire or cable 
bundles in patch panels and outlets.  

Tamper Evident 
Ensure product and sample integrity with tamper-evident 
labels. Choose from labels that fracture easily, leave a 
VOID footprint or destruct upon removal.

Unique Materials 
From labels adhering to VELCRO® to durable, raised 
identification for switches, and even magnetic labels - 
Brady has you covered. 

Washdown Resistant 
Choose specially-constructed labels built to outlast 
the harshest washdowns. Ideal for food and beverage 
processing.

Wrap Around 
Protect important wire and cable ID using labels with 
a clear laminating barrier. The clear vinyl resists 
abrasions and chemicals while keeping the white 
printable area intact. 

Materials that performMATERIAL COMPATIBILITY CONTINUED



Find high-performance labels for every application. From small and precise to 
big and bold, all our labels are durably designed to meet your needs.

COMPATIBLE WITH M210, M210-LAB, M211

62 63BRADYID.COM/PORTABLELABELS

M21 MATERIALS M21 MATERIALS

M21 SERIES DEMO BOARD



All-Weather Vinyl Labels

Make labels that withstand up to 10 years of outdoor abuse with this low-
shrink vinyl label material (B-595). 

Temp. range:  -40°F to 180°F (-40°C to 82°C). UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-11-595-WT B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.750 (19.0) 0.500 (12.7) 140 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-18-595-WT B-595 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.0) 121 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-131-595-WT B-595 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 121 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-136-595-WT B-595 Black on White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.0) 91 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-137-595-WT B-595 Black on White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 0.750 (19.0) 73 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-250-595-WT B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.250 (6.3) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-250-595-YL B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.250 (6.3) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-BK B-595 White on Black Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-BL B-595 White on Blue Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-BR B-595 White on Brown Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-GN B-595 White on Green Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-GY B-595 Black on Gray Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-OR B-595 Black on Orange Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-PL B-595 White on Purple Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-RD B-595 White on Red Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-WT B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-595-YL B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-BK B-595 White on Black Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-BL B-595 White on Blue Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-BR B-595 White on Brown Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-GN B-595 White on Green Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-GY B-595 Black on Gray Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-OR B-595 Black on Orange Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-PL B-595 White on Purple Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-RD B-595 White on Red Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-WT B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-595-YL B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-BK B-595 White on Black Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-BL B-595 White on Blue Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-BR B-595 White on Brown Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-GN B-595 White on Green Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-GY B-595 Black on Gray Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-OR B-595 Black on Orange Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-PL B-595 White on Purple Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-RD B-595 White on Red Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-WT B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-595-YL B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33

PermaSleeve® Heat-Shrink Tubing 

Permanently mark wires with the durable PermaSleeve PS heat-shrink polyolefin 
sleve label material (B-342). 

Temp. range: -67°F to 275°F (-55°C to 130°C).  
RoHS compliant and UL recognized.

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 

wire gauge

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter inch 
(mm)

Label width A
 inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211 M21-125-C-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) 0.235 (5.9) 7 ft (2.1 m), cont. Fig. 58
M210, M211 M21-125-C-342-YL B-342 Black on Yellow Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) 0.235 (5.9) 7 ft (2.1 m), cont. Fig. 58
M210, M211 M21-187-C-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 0.335 (8.5) 7 ft (2.1 m), cont. Fig. 58
M210, M211 M21-187-C-342-YL B-342 Black on Yellow Matte 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 0.335 (8.5) 7 ft (2.1 m), cont. Fig. 58
M210, M211 M21-250-C-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) 0.439 (11.1) 7 ft (2.1 m), cont. Fig. 58
M210, M211 M21-250-C-342-YL B-342 Black on Yellow Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) 0.439 (11.1) 7 ft (2.1 m), cont. Fig. 58
M210, M211 M21-375-C-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 0.645 (16.3) 7 ft (2.1 m), cont. Fig. 58
M210, M211 M21-375-C-342-YL B-342 Black on Yellow Matte 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 0.645 (16.3) 7 ft (2.1 m), cont. Fig. 58

All-Weather Get extra durability outdoors and in tough, industrial workspaces. Choose labels 
that are reflective or resistant to UV light, chemicals, salt spray and cleaners.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29 Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Heat Shrink
Choose industrial grade, heat-shrinkable sleeve labels for long lasting wire 
and cable identification. Built to Naval Air Systems Command (NAVAIR) 
and industry-specific standards.

B = Supplied DiameterA = Sleeve Width

A

B
(Ø diameter)

Figure 58

QuickFlag™ Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose 
Polyester Labels 

Quickly flag wires and cables with the B-483A QuickFlag material, featuring a 
tapered design to prevent mismatched edges and reduce wasted labels. 

Temp range: -40°F to 248°F (-40°C to 120°C).  
UL Recognized to UL969.

Flags Create easy-to-read, permanent identification for wires and cables 
or to track assets in labs and manufacturing environments.

Figure 88c

A 

TEXT 1 
TEXT 2
TEXT 3

B

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211 M21-223-483 B-483A Black on White Gloss 0.750 (19.0) 1.750 (25.4) 80 Fig. 88c
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Solvent-Resistant Polyester Labels 

Easily label lab slides, well plates and other flat, smooth surfaces with the  
B-488 high-performance polyester label material. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 293°F (-40°C to 145°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-488 B-488 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-488 B-488 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-488 B-488 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33

Chemical and Temperature Resistant Polypropylene Labels

Mark dry, room-temperature specimen containers with this chemical-resistant matte white 
polypropylene label material (B-7425). 

Temp. range: -320°F to 248°F (-195°C to 120°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-7425 B-7425 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-7425 B-7425 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-7425 B-7425 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33

Water Dissovlable Paper Labels 

Use this water-dissolvable label material (B-403) for temporary applications that require easy, 
clean removal. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 172°F (-40°C to 78°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-403 B-403 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-403 B-403 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.0) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Self-Laminating Cryogenic Polyester Labels 

Securely label lab tubes and vials for cryogenic storage, autoclave and hot water bath 
applications with this self-laminating ultra-thin polyester label material (B-461). 

Temp. range: -320°F to 266°F (-196°C to 130°C).
Figure 33

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels 

Get strong adherance to glass, thermoset polyester plastic and polyvinyl 
fluoride plastic surfaces with this harsh environment multi-purpose polyester 
material (B-423) with a permanent acrylic adhesive. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 230°F (-70°C to 110°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211 M21-7-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 0.750 (9.0) 0.500 (12.7) 140 Fig. 29
M210, M211 M21-17-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 121 Fig. 29
M210, M211 M21-18-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.0) 121 Fig. 29
M210, M211 M21-30-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.0) 91 Fig. 29
M210, M211 M21-137-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 0.750 (19.0) 73 Fig. 29
M210, M211 M21-250-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 0.250 (6.3) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-375-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-500-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-750-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33

Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels

A permanent acrylic-based adhesive that withstands numerous solvents and can be applied 
to variable surfaces. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 212°F (-70°C to 100°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211 M21-250-430 B-430 Black on Clear Gloss 0.250 (6.3) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-250-430-WT-CL B-430 White on Clear Gloss 0.250 (6.3) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-375-430 B-430 Black on Clear Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-375-430-WT-CL B-430 White on Clear Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-500-430 B-430 Black on Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-500-430-WT-CL B-430 White on Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-750-430 B-430 Black on Clear Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-750-430-WT-CL B-430 White on Clear Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Laboratory
Ensure lab samples remain legible, scannable and trackable in every 
extreme process: cryogenic, staining, solvents and processing fluids.

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Multi Purpose
Rely on white or clear labels for just about any industrial application that 
involves high or low temperatures, harsh environments or regulatory 
specifications. Choose from various adhesion types: standard, aggressive 
adhesive, ultra-aggressive adhesive or repositionable.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29 Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-461 B-461 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-461 B-461 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-461 B-461 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33

M210, M211, M210-LAB
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Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Nylon Labels 

For tough, reliable performance in demanding environments, the B-499 nylon 
cloth material delivers the versatility and durability needed for a wide range of 
general-purpose labeling applications. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-11-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.0) 0.500 (12.7) 140 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-18-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.0) 121 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-131-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 121 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-136-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.0) 91 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-137-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 0.750 (19.0) 73 Fig. 29
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-375-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - 16 ft (4.8 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-500-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 16 ft (4.8 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211, M210-LAB M21-750-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.0) - 16 ft (4.8 m), cont. Fig. 33

Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Nylon Labels for 
Terminal Blocks 

These aggressive adhesive multi-purpose nylon labels are made of the same nylon 
cloth material designed for wire and cable wraps. These labels are narrow enough to 
align on terminal blocks and print with user-specified spacing when the printer is in 
terminal block mode. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211 M21-375-499-TB B-499 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - 16 ft (4.8 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-500-499-TB B-499 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 16 ft (4.8 m), cont. Fig. 33

Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels 

This indoor/outdoor vinyl material (B-581) is a high-gloss, durable, flexible 
material designed with special adhesive to easily remove and reapply. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 180°F (-40°C to 82°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211 M21-500-581-WT B-581 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-750-581-WT B-581 Black on White Gloss 0.750 (19.0) - 21 ft (6.4 m), cont. Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

BradyGrip® Print-on-Hook Labels featuring VELCRO®  
Brand Hook

Easily place, remove and reposition labels on cable bundles with the BradyGrip® Print-on 
Hook polyester material (B-414), paired with VELCRO® Brand ONE-WRAP® Rolls.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211 M21-250-414 B-414 Black on White Matte 0.250 (6.3) - 10 ft (3.0 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-500-414 B-414 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 10 ft (3.0 m), cont. Fig. 33
M210, M211 M21-750-414 B-414 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.0) - 10 ft (3.0 m), cont. Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels 

Mark cables and wires with the B-427 self-laminating vinyl label 
material, designed with a clear self-laminating protective layer. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C).  
UL recognized.

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx Wire 

Guage
Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Print-on area C 
inch (mm)

Labels per 
Cartridge Figure

M210, M211 M21-11-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.0) 0.375 (9.5) 150 Fig. 42
M210, M211 M21-18-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.0) 0.375 (9.5) 121 Fig. 42
M210, M211 M21-750-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 20 AWG - 12 AWG 0.750 (19.0) - 0.375 (9.5) 14 ft (4.3 m), cont. Fig. 42a
M210, M211 M21-1000-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) - 0.375 (9.5) 14 ft (4.3 m), cont. Fig. 42a
M210, M211 M21-1250-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 12 AWG - 6 AWG 1.250 (31.8) - 0.500 (12.7) 14 ft (4.3 m), cont. Fig. 42a
M210, M211 M21-1500-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) - 0.500 (12.7) 14 ft (4.3 m), cont. Fig. 42a

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Print-on area C inch 
(mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M210, M211 M21-224-109 B-109 Black on White Matte 0.840 (55.9) 0.430 (10.9) 16 ft (4.9 m), cont. Fig 94

Multi-Purpose Tear Resistant Tags 

Tag multiconductor cables and other equipment with the B-109 
durable non-adhesive polyethylene tag material. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 120°F (-40°C to 49°C).

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29 Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Unique 
Material

Get a grip on your wire and cable identification – Brady and VELCRO® Brand have 
partnered to bring you BradyGrip® Print-on Hook Material, an exclusive print-and-place 
material that can be easily applied, repositioned or removed.

Wrap 
Around

Protect important wire and cable ID using labels with a clear laminating barrier. The clear 
vinyl resists abrasions and chemicals while keeping the white printable area intact. 	

C = Write-On AreaA = Label Width
B = Label Height

C

B

A

Figure 42
C = Write-On AreaA = Label Width

B = Label Height

A

B

CTEXT 2
TEXT 1

Figure 42a

Tags and
Inserts

Get added durability from tags that are engineered for extreme temperatures and 
abrasion. Use them to wrap wire or cable bundles in patch panels and outlets.

C = Horiz. RepeatA = Label Width

A

C

Figure 94
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Find high-performance labels for every application. From small and precise to 
big and bold, all our labels are durably designed to meet your needs.

COMPATIBLE WITH M410, M510, M511

70 71BRADYID.COM/PORTABLELABELS

M4 & M5 MATERIALS M4 & M5 MATERIALS

M4 SERIES DEMO BOARD



Find high-performance labels for every application. From small and precise to 
big and bold, all our labels are durably designed to meet your needs.

COMPATIBLE WITH M510, M511
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Retro Reflective All-Weather Labels 

Print labels almost anywhere high visibility is needed with the B-584 
reflective tape material. 

Temp. range: -40° F to 158° F (-40° C to 70° C).  
Meets Federal Spec L-S-300 for reflectivity. 

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-584 B-584 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 20 ft (6.0 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-584-YL B-584 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 20 ft (6.0 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-584 B-584 Black on White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 20 ft (6.0 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-584-YL B-584 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 20 ft (6.0 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1000-584 B-584 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 20 ft (6.0 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1000-584-YL B-584 Black on Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 20 ft (6.0 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-584 B-584 Black on White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 20 ft (6.0 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-584-YL B-584 Black on Yellow Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 20 ft (6.0 m), cont. Fig. 33

All-Weather Vinyl Labels 

Make labels that withstand up to 10 years of outdoor abuse with this low-shrink 
vinyl label material (B-595). 

Temp. range:  -40°F to 180°F (-40°C to 82°C).  
UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per 

Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-7-595 B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 280 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-11-595 B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 0.500 (12.7) 360 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-17-595 B-595 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 360 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-22-595 B-595 Black on White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-49-595 B-595 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 160 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4C-250-595-WT-BK B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-250-595-YL-BK B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.250 (6.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-595-RD-WT B-595 White on Red Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-595-WT-BK B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-595-YL-BK B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-BK-WT B-595 White on Black Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-BL-WT B-595 White on Blue Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-CL-BK B-595 Black on Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-CL-WT B-595 White on Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-GN-WT B-595 White on Green Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-OR-BK B-595 Black on Orange Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-RD-WT B-595 White on Red Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-WT-BK B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-WT-RD B-595 Red on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-595-YL-BK B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-BK-WT B-595 White on Black Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-BL-WT B-595 White on Blue Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-CL-BK B-595 Black on Clear Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-CL-WT B-595 White on Clear Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-GN-WT B-595 White on Green Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-OR-BK B-595 Black on Orange Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-RD-WT B-595 White on Red Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-WT-BK B-595 Black on White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-WT-RD B-595 Red on White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-595-YL-BK B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 0.750 (19.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-BK-WT B-595 White on Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-BL-WT B-595 White on Blue Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-CL-BK B-595 Black on Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-CL-WT B-595 White on Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-GN-WT B-595 White on Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-OR-BK B-595 Black on Orange Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per 

Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-RD-WT B-595 White on Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-WT-BK B-595 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-WT-RD B-595 Red on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-595-YL-BK B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5-31-595 B-595 Black on White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-BK-WT B-595 White on Black Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-BL-WT B-595 White on Blue Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-CL-BK B-595 Black on Clear Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-CL-WT B-595 White on Clear Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-GN-WT B-595 White on Green Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-OR-BK B-595 Black on Orange Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-RD-WT B-595 White on Red Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-WT-BK B-595 Black on White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-WT-RD B-595 Red on White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-595-YL-BK B-595 Black on Yellow Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

T-Flag or P-Flag Matte Polypropylene Labels 

Easily flag cables and wires for maximum readability with this 
thermal transfer printable polypropylene flag label material (B-425A). 

Temp. range: -94°F to 176°F (-70°C to 80°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-1-425-FP B-425A Black on White Matte 0.788 (20.0) 1.180 (29.9) 120 Fig. 78
M510, M511 M5-01-425-FT B-425A Black on White Matte 1.180 (29.9) 0.788 (20.0) 200 Fig. 48

Figure 48B = Label HeightA = Label Width

B

A

Figure 78B = Label HeightA = Label Width

B

A

QuickFlag™ Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose 
Polyester Labels 

Quickly flag wires and cables with the B-483A QuickFlag material, featuring a 
tapered design to prevent mismatched edges and reduce wasted labels. 

Temp range: -40°F to 248°F (-40°C to 120°C).  
UL Recognized to UL969.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-214-483 B-483A Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 140 Fig. 88c

T-Flag or P-Flag Gloss Polypropylene Labels 

The permanent acrylic adhesive is ideal for all general labeling needs. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 194°F (-70°C to 90°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-1-8425-FP B-8425 Black on White Glossy 1.18 (29.9) 0.7888 (20.0) 120 Fig. 47
M510, M511 M5-01-8425-FT B-8425 Black on White Glossy 1.18 (29.9) 0.7888 (20.0) 200 Fig. 48

Figure 47
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

B

A

Figure 48B = Label HeightA = Label Width

B

A

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29 Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

All-Weather Get extra durability outdoors and in tough, industrial workspaces. Choose labels 
that are reflective or resistant to UV light, chemicals, salt spray and cleaners.

All-Weather Vinyl Labels (continued)

Flags Create easy-to-read, permanent identification for wires and cables 
or to track assets in labs and manufacturing environments.

Figure 88c

A 

TEXT 1 
TEXT 2
TEXT 3

B
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PermaSleeve® Heat-Shrink Labels 

Permanently mark wires with the durable PermaSleeve PS 
heat-shrink polyolefin sleeve label material (B-342). 

Temp. range: -67°F to 275°F (-55°C to 130°C).  
RoHS compliant and UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 
wire gauge

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter inch 
(mm)

Sleeve 
width A
 inch (mm)

Labels per 
Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-125-075-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) 0.750 (19.1) 80 Fig. 44
M410, M510, M511 M4-187-075-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 0.750 (19.1) 80 Fig. 44
M410, M510, M511 M4-250-075-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) 0.750 (19.1) 80 Fig. 44
M410, M510, M511 M4-375-075-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 0.750 (19.1) 80 Fig. 44
M410, M510, M511 M4C-125-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) - 7 ft (2.13 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-125-342-YL B-342 Black on Yellow Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) - 7 ft (2.13 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-187-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) - 7 ft (2.13 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-187-342-YL B-342 Black on Yellow Matte 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) - 7 ft (2.13 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-250-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) - 7 ft (2.13 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-250-342-YL B-342 Black on Yellow Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) - 7 ft (2.13 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) - 7 ft (2.13 m), cont. Fig. 58
M510, M511 M5-125-1-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 80 Fig. 44
M510, M511 M5-187-1-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.187 (2.6) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 80 Fig. 44
M510, M511 M5-250-1-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 80 Fig. 44
M510, M511 M5-375-1-342 B-342 Black on White Matte 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 80 Fig. 44

Figure 44
B = Supplied DiameterA = Sleeve Width

A

B
(Ø diameter)

PermaSleeve® Low Smoke Zero Halogen Heat-Shrink Labels 

Permanently mark wires and cables with the low-smoke, halogen-free B-7641 polyolefin 
label material. Pre-sized to fit most wire and cable assemblies. 

Temp. range: -67°F to 221°F (-55°C to 105°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 
wire gauge

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter inch 
(mm)

Label width A
 inch (mm)

Labels per 
Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-125-7641 B-7641 Black on White Matte 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.125 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 0.235 (5.9) 5.5 ft (1.6 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-125-7641-YL B-7641 Black on Yellow Matte 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.125 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 0.235 (5.9) 5.5 ft (1.6 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-187-7641 B-7641 Black on White Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.187 (4.6) 0.094 (2.4) 0.335 (8.5) 5.5 ft (1.6 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-187-7641-YL B-7641 Black on Yellow Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.187 (4.6) 0.094 (2.4) 0.335 (8.5) 5.5 ft (1.6 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-250-7641 B-7641 Black on White Matte 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 0.439 (11.2) 5.5 ft (1.6 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-250-7641-YL B-7641 Black on Yellow Matte 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 0.439 (11.2) 5.5 ft (1.6 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-7641 B-7641 Black on White Matte 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 0.189 (4.8) 0.645 (16.4) 5.5 ft (1.6 m), cont. Fig. 58
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-7641-YL B-7641 Black on Yellow Matte 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 0.189 (4.8) 0.645 (16.4) 5.5 ft (1.6 m), cont. Fig. 58

Self-Laminating Cryogenic Polyester Labels 

Securely label lab tubes and vials for cryogenic storage, autoclave and hot 
water bath applications with this self-laminating ultra-thin polyester label 
material (B-461). 

Temp. range: -320°F to 266°F (-196°C to 130°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M510, M511 M5-97-481 B-481 Black on White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.900 (22.9) 280 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-127-481 B-481 Black on White Matte 1.050 (26.6) 0.250 (6.4) 360 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-194-481 B-481 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 320 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-195-481 B-481 Black on White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.375 (9.5) 320 Fig. 29

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Print-on area C 
inch (mm)

Labels per 
Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-72-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 1.750 (44.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 180 Fig. 27
M410, M510, M511 M4-74-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 2.200 (55.9) 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 140 Fig. 27
M410, M510, M511 M4-86-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 2.625 (66.9) 0.600 (15.2) 1.000 (25.4) 120 Fig. 27
M410, M510, M511 M4-124-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 1.650 (41.9) 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 180 Fig. 27
M410, M510, M511 M4-126-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 1.800 (45.7) 0.600 (15.2) 1.000 (25.4) 180 Fig. 27
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-461 B-461 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-461 B-461 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5-75-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 2.625 (66.9) 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 120 Fig. 27
M510, M511 M5-119-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 3.750 (95.2) 1.500 (38.1) 1.250 (31.8) 80 Fig. 27
M510, M511 M5-122-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 1.125 (28.6) 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 360 Fig. 27
M510, M511 M5-123-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 1.125 (28.6) 0.375 (9.5) 0.750 (19.1) 360 Fig. 27
M510, M511 M5-125-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 180 Fig. 27
M510, M511 M5-129-461 B-461 Black on White, Clear Matte 2.250 (57.2) 1.500 (38.1) 1.250 (31.8) 140 Fig. 27
M510, M511 M5C-1000-461 B-461 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 25 ft (7.6 m) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1250-461 B-461 Black on White Matte 1.250 (31.8) 25 ft (7.6 m) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

StainerBondz™ Microscope Slide Matte Polyester Labels 

Easily create chemical-resistant microscope slide labels with the StainerBondz 
polyester label material (B-481).

Temp. range: -112°F - 266°F (-80°C to 130°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-81-488 B-488 Black on White Matte 1.900 (48.3) 0.250 (6.4) 160 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-97-488 B-488 Black on White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.900 (22.9) 280 Fig. 29

Solvent-Resistant Polyester Labels

Easily label lab slides, well plates and other flat, smooth surfaces with the B-488 
high-performance polyester label material. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 293°F (-40°C to 145°C).

Heat Shrink
Choose industrial grade, heat-shrinkable sleeve labels for long-lasting wire 
and cable identification. Built to Naval Air Systems Command (NAVAIR) 
and industry-specific standards.

B = Supplied DiameterA = Sleeve Width

A

B
(Ø diameter)

Figure 58

B = Supplied DiameterA = Sleeve Width

A

B
(Ø diameter)

Figure 58

Laboratory
Ensure lab samples remain legible, scannable and trackable in every 
extreme process: cryogenic, staining, solvents and processing fluids.

C = Write-On AreaA = Label Width
B = Label Height

A
C

B

Figure 27 B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 33

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29
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For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-124-490 B-490 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 1.650 (41.9) 180 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-126-490 B-490 Black on White Matte 1.800 (45.7) 0.600 (15.2) 180 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-112-490 B-490 Black on White Matte 1.250 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5) 360 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-113-490 B-490 Black on White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 2.200 (55.9) 140 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-114-490 B-490 Black on White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 3.875 (98.4) 80 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-125-490 B-490 Black on White Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 180 Fig. 29

FreezerBondz™ Cryogenic Matte Polyester Labels 

Securely mark flat, smooth lab surfaces in liquid nitrogen or freezer 
environments with the durable B-490 polyester label material. 

Temp. range: -320°F to 320°F (-195°C to 160°C).  
RoHS compliant.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary label C 
inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-82-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - - 240 Fig. 26
M410, M510, M511 M4-83-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - - 240 Fig. 26
M410, M510, M511 M4-130-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) 0.825 (20.9) - 220 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-131-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) - 180 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 25 ft (7.6 m) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5-78-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.900 (48.3) - 100 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-95-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 1.625 (41.3) 0.600 (15.2) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 200 Fig. 24
M510, M511 M5-112-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 1.250 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5) - 360 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-117-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.500 (12.7) 0.440 (11.2) dia. 240 Fig. 24
M510, M511 M5-118-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24
M510, M511 M5-120-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24
M510, M511 M5-124-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 1.650 (41.9) - 180 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-125-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) - 180 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-155-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 1.250 (31.8) 0.250 (6.4) - 180 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-156-492 B-492 Black on White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 1.000 (25.4) - 180 Fig. 29

FreezerBondz™ Ultra-Thin Cryogenic Polyester Labels 

Label curved, frozen lab surfaces including tubes, vials and cryocanes with the ultra-thin B-492 
polyester label material. 

Temp. range: -320°F to 266°F (-195°C to 130°C).

C = Label DiameterA = Label Width
B = Label Height

A

C B

Figure 24 Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary label C 
inch (mm)

Labels per 
Cartridge Figure

M510, M511 M5-49-494-BL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 260 Fig. 2Black on Blue, White

M510, M511 M5-49-494-GN B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 260 Fig. 2Black on Green, White

M510, M511 M5-49-494-OR B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 260 Fig. 2Black on Orange, White

M510, M511 M5-49-494-PK B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 260 Fig. 2Black on Pink, White

M510, M511 M5-49-494-RD B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 260 Fig. 2Black on Red, White

M510, M511 M5-49-494-YL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 260 Fig. 2Black on White, Yellow

M510, M511 M5-118-494-BL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Blue, White

M510, M511 M5-118-494-GN B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Green, White

M510, M511 M5-118-494-OR B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Orange, White

M510, M511 M5-118-494-PK B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Pink, White

M510, M511 M5-118-494-RD B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Red, White

Color Polyester Labels

Easily differentiate lab samples with the B-494 color polyester 
labels with a permanent acrylic adhesive and superior chemical 
resistance; available in six color options. 

Temp. range: -320°F to 158°F (-196°C to 70°C).

C = Label DiameterA = Label Width
B = Label Height

A

C B

Figure 24
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 2

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary label C 
inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-82-499-OR-BK B-499 Black on Orange Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - - 240 Fig. 26
M410, M510, M511 M4-82-499-RD-BK B-499 Black on Red Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - - 240 Fig. 26
M410, M510, M511 M4-82-499-YL-BK B-499 Black on Yellow Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - - 240 Fig. 26
M410, M510, M511 M4-83-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - - 240 Fig. 26
M410, M510, M511 M4-83-499-OR-BK B-499 Black on Orange Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - - 240 Fig. 26
M410, M510, M511 M4-83-499-RD-BK B-499 Black on Red Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - - 240 Fig. 26
M410, M510, M511 M4-83-499-YL-BK B-499 Black on Yellow Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - - 240 Fig. 26
M510, M511 M5-117-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.500 (12.7) 0.438 (11.1) dia. 240 Fig. 24
M510, M511 M5-118-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24
M510, M511 M5-120-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24

Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Nylon Labels 

For tough, reliable performance in demanding environments, the B-499 
nylon cloth material delivers the versatility and durability needed for a wide 
range of general-purpose labeling applications. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C). UL, CSA recognized. C = Label DiameterA = Label Width
B = Label Height

A

C B

Figure 24

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary label C 
inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-7425 B-7425 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) - - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5-31-7425 B-7425 Black on White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 Fig. 2
M510, M511 M5-118-7425 B-7425 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24
M510, M511 M5C-1500-7425 B-7425 Black on White Matte 1.500 (38.1) - - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

Chemical and Temperature Resistant 
Polypropylene Labels 

Mark dry, room-temperature specimen containers with 
this chemical-resistant matte white polypropylene label 
material (B-7425). 

Temp. range: -320°F to 248°F (-195°C to 120°C). C = Label DiameterA = Label Width
B = Label Height

A

C B

Figure 24
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 2 Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-403 B-403 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-403 B-403 Black on White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

Water Dissovlable Paper Labels 

Use this water-dissolvable label material (B-403) for temporary 
applications that require easy, clean removal. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 172°F (-40°C to 78°C).
Figure 33

B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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B

B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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B

Figure 29

A = Label Diameter

A

Figure 26
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary label C 
inch (mm)

Labels per 
Cartridge Figure

M510, M511 M5-118-494-YL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on White, Yellow

M510, M511 M5-120-494-BL B-594 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Blue, White

M510, M511 M5-120-494-GN B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Green, White

M510, M511 M5-120-494-OR B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Orange, White

M510, M511 M5-120-494-PK B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Pink, White

M510, M511 M5-120-494-RD B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on Red, White

M510, M511 M5-120-494-YL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 240 Fig. 24Black on White, Yellow

M510, M511 M5-131-494-BL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 180 Fig. 2Black on Blue, White

M510, M511 M5-131-494-GN B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 180 Fig. 2Black on Green, White

M510, M511 M5-131-494-OR B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 180 Fig. 2Black on Orange, White

M510, M511 M5-131-494-PK B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 180 Fig. 2Black on Pink, White

M510, M511 M5-131-494-RD B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 180 Fig. 2Black on Red, White

M510, M511 M5-131-494-YL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 180 Fig. 2Black on White, Yellow

Color Polyester Labels (continued)

A = Label Diameter

A

Figure 26
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Metallized Matte Gray Polyester Labels

Create tough serial and rating plate labels with the B-428 
metallized polyester label material with flexible high-tack adhesive. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 248°F (-70°C to 120°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-47-428 B-428 Black on Light Gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 480 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-60-428 B-428 Black on Light Gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) 140 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-92-428-BB B-428 Black on Light Gray Matte 0.500 (12.7) 1.130 (28.7) 239 Fig. 46
M510, M511 M5-29-428 B-428 Black on Light Gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 360 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-30-428 B-428 Black on Light Gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 260 Fig. 29

Figure 46 
 with black border

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels 

Best for flat surfaces with rough textures requiring increased adhesion, this 
aggressive adhesive multi-purpose polyester material (B-422) features a 
permanent acrylic-based adhesive. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-7-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 280 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-47-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 480 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-49-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 260 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-89-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 180 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-90-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 180 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-475-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 0.475 (12.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-625-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 0.625 (15.9) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-422 B-422 Black on White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels 

Get strong adherance to glass, thermoset polyester plastic and polyvinyl 
fluoride plastic surfaces with this harsh environment multi-purpose polyester 
material (B-423) with a permanent acrylic adhesive. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 230°F (-70°C to 110°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-22-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) 100 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-423 B-423 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-430 B-430 Black on Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels 

A permanent acrylic-based adhesive that withstands numerous solvents and can be applied 
to variable surfaces. 

Temp range: -94°F to 212°F (-70°C to 100°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels

Label circuit boards, panels and equipment with the B-432 clear polyester label material, 
designed for rough surfaces and applications where increased adhesion is required. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C). 
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M510, M511 M5-17-432-CL-BK B-432 Black on Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 280 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-78-432-CL-BK B-432 Black on Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.900 (48.3) 100 Fig. 29

Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels

Ideal for flat applications with textured or powder-coated surfaces the B-483 multi-purpose 
polyester material features a permanent rubber-based adhesive for ultra-aggressive grip. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 248°F (-40°C to 120°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-47-483 B-483 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 480 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-60-483 B-483 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) 140 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-61-483 B-483 Black on White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 2.000 (50.8) 80 Fig. 29

Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels

B-498 multi-purpose vinyl material is engineered with a repositionable, 
rubber-based adhesive that removes cleanly from surfaces. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx Wire 

Guage
Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-7-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 240 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-11-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 0.500 (12.7) 220 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-48-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 180 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-49-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 160 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-91-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 120 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-128-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.900 (48.3) 1.000 (25.4) 100 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-131-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) 180 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4C-240-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss - 0.240 (6.1) - 16 ft (4.9 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-318-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss - 0.318 (8.1) - 16 ft (4.9 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss - 0.375 (9.5) - 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5-103-498 B-498 Black on White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.250 (31.8) 160 Fig. 29

Metallized Use professional metallic-looking labels for rating plates, 
name plates and general identification of industrial products.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29

Multi Purpose
Rely on white or clear labels for just about any industrial application that 
involves high or low temperatures, harsh environments or regulatory 
specifications. Choose from various adhesion types: standard, aggressive 
adhesive, ultra-aggressive adhesive or repositionable.
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Figure 29
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For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-11-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.1) dia. 0.500 (12.7) 220 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-22-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 3.000 (76.2) dia. 1.000 (25.4) 100 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-82-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - 240 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-128-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.900 (48.3) dia. 1.000 (25.4) 100 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-130-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. 0.825 (20.9) 220 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-131-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. 1.000 (25.4) 180 Fig. 29
M410, M510, M511 M4-141-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) dia. 1.000 (25.4) 90 Fig. 63
M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - 16 ft (4.9 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - 16 ft (4.9 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.1) dia. - 16 ft (4.9 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5-84-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 0.900 (22.9) dia. 0.500 (12.7) 200 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-132-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.500 (38.1) dia. 1.250 (31.8) 160 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-152-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.500 (38.1) dia. 1.250 (31.8) 160 Fig. 63
M510, M511 M5C-1000-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) dia. - 16 ft (4.9 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-499 B-499 Black on White Matte 1.500 (38.1) dia. - 16 ft (4.9 m), cont. Fig. 33

Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Nylon Labels 

For tough, reliable performance in demanding environments, the B-499 nylon cloth material delivers 
the versatility and durability needed for a wide range of general-purpose labeling applications. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-581-WT B-581 Black on White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5C-1500-581-WT B-581 Black on White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33

Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels 

This indoor/outdoor vinyl material (B-581) is a high-gloss, durable, 
flexible material designed with special adhesive to easily remove and 
reapply. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 180°F (-40°C to 82°C).
Figure 33
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Multi-Purpose Tear Resistant Tags 

Tag multiconductor cables and other equipment with the B-109 durable non-adhesive 
polyethylene tag material. 

Temp range: -40°F to 120°F (-40°C to 49°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-230-109 B-109 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 3.000 (76.2) 80 Fig. 56
M410, M510, M511 M4-61-109 B-109 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 2.000 (50.8) 180 Fig. 56
M510, M511 M5-12-109 B-109 Black on White Matte 2.200 (55.9) 0.750 (19.1) 80 Fig. 56
M510, M511 M5-22-109 B-109 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) 180 Fig. 56

Oval Tags 

Tag a variety of assets with this tough polyethylene tag label material (B-145) that prints 
on both sides and folds to form an oval tag. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M510, M511 M5-111-145FR-GY B-145 Black on Gray Matte 1.206 (30.6) 0.750 (19.1) 65 Fig. 50

Figure 56B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-375-412 B-412 Black on White Matte 0.375 (9.5) 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-475-412 B-412 Black on White Matte 0.475 (12.1) 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-625-412 B-412 Black on White Matte 0.625 (15.9) 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. Fig. 33

High Tensile Polypropylene Inserts/Tags 

Mark outlet faceplates and patch panels with the B-412 high tensile strength 
polypropylene insert stock material. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).

Figure 33
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Figure 63

Tags and
Inserts

Get added durability from tags that are engineered for extreme temperatures and 
abrasion. Use them to wrap wire or cable bundles in patch panels and outlets.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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Fold Line

A

Figure 50
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Destructible Tamper Evident Matte Vinyl Labels 

Identify product tampering and prevent one-piece label removal with the 
B-351 tamper-resistant vinyl label material. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C).  
UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-351 B-351 Black on White Matte 0.75 (19.0) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-1000-351 B-351 Black on White Matte 0.75 (19.0) - 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. Fig. 33
M510, M511 M5-17-351 B-351 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 360 Fig. 29
M510, M511 M5-20-351 B-351 Black on White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) 160 Fig. 29

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Labels per Cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4C-250-414 B-414 Black on White Matte 0.250 (6.4) 12 ft (3.7 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-500-414 B-414 Black on White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 12 ft (3.7 m), cont. Fig. 33
M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-414 B-414 Black on White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 12 ft (3.7 m), cont. Fig. 33

BradyGrip® Print-on-Hook Labels featuring VELCRO®  
Brand Hook 

Easily place, remove and reposition labels on cable bundles with the BradyGrip® Print-on 
Hook polyester material (B-414), paired with VELCRO® Brand ONE-WRAP® Rolls.

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 

wire gauge
Label width A 
inch (mm)

Label height B 
inch (mm)

Printable area 
C inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-11-417 B-417 Black on White, Clear Matte 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 360 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-48-417 B-417 Black on White, Clear Matte 20 AWG - 12 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 200 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-49-417 B-417 Black on White, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 260 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-51-417 B-417 Black on White, Clear Matte 6 AWG - 000 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 110 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-91-417 B-417 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 180 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-136-417 B-417 Black on White, Clear Matte 20 AWG - 12 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 340 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-143-417 B-417 Black on White, Clear Matte 12 AWG - 6 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.250 (31.8) 0.500 (12.7) 200 Fig. 42

M510, M511 M5-116-417 B-417 Black on White, Clear Matte 6 AWG - 000 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 80 Fig. 42

Aggressive Adhesive Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap 
Around Labels 

B-417 high-adhesion self-laminating vinyl wraps are for tough conditions, including 
high-humidity environments, small diameter wires and newer wire jacketing materials. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C).

Tamper 
Evident

Ensure product and sample integrity with tamper-evident labels. 
Choose from labels that fracture easily, or destruct upon removal.

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29

Unique 
Material

Get a grip on your wire and cable identification – Brady and VELCRO® Brand have 
partnered to bring you BradyGrip® Print-on Hook Material, an exclusive print-and-place 
material that can be easily applied, repositioned or removed.

Wrap 
Around

Protect important wire and cable ID using labels with a clear laminating barrier. The clear 
vinyl resists abrasions and chemicals while keeping the white printable area intact.

Figure 42

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 

wire gauge
Label width A 
inch (mm)

Label height B 
inch (mm)

Printable area 
C inch (mm)

Labels  
per cartridge Figure

M410, M510, M511 M4-11-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 360 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-47-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 360 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-48-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 20 AWG - 8 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.53) 200 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-49-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.53) 260 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-51-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 110 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-51-427-YL B-427 Black on Yellow, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 180 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-53-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 70 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-53-427-YL B-427 Black on Yellow, Clear Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 70 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-89-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 180 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-90-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 180 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-91-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 180 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-91-427-YL B-427 Black on Yellow, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 180 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-102-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.250 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5) 200 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-135-427-AW B-427 Black on White Matte - 0.250 (6.4) 1.100 (27.9) - 240 Fig. 29

M410, M510, M511 M4-136-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 20 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 340 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-143-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 6 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.250 (31.8) 0.500 (12.7) 200 Fig. 42

M410, M510, M511 M4-203-RO-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.750 (44.5) 0.700 (17.8) 110 Fig. 85e

M410, M510, M511 M4-206-RO-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.750 (44.5) 0.700 (17.8) 110 Fig. 85e

M410, M510, M511 M4-207-RO-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 3 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 2.750 (69.9) 1.100 (27.9) 70 Fig. 85e

M410, M510, M511 M4-209-RO-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 3 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 2.750 (69.9) 1.100 (27.9) 70 Fig. 85e

M410, M510, M511 M4-211-RO-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 20 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.200 (30.5) 0.500 (12.7) 150 Fig. 85e

M410, M510, M511 M4C-750-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 20 AWG - 8 AWG 0.750 (19.1) - 0.375 (9.5) 25 ft (7.6 m), 
cont. Fig. 42a

M510, M511 M5-32-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 180 Fig. 42

M510, M511 M5-33-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 1 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.500 (38.1) 70 Fig. 42

M510, M511 M5-34-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 1 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 40 Fig. 42

M510, M511 M5-115-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 6 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.250 (31.6) 0.500 (12.7) 200 Fig. 42

M510, M511 M5-116-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 80 Fig. 42

M510, M511 M5-133-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 140 Fig. 42

M510, M511 M5-134-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.750 (44.5) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 140 Fig. 42

M510, M511 M5C-1000-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) - 0.375 (9.5) 25 ft (7.6 m), 
cont. Fig. 42a

M510, M511 M5C-1250-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 6 AWG 1.250 (31.8) - 0.250 (12.7) 25 ft (7.6 m), 
cont. Fig. 42a

M510, M511 M5C-1500-427 B-427 Black on White, Clear Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) - 0.250 (12.7) 25 ft (7.6 m), 
cont. Fig. 42a

Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels 

Mark cables and wires with the B-427 self-laminating vinyl label material, designed with 
a clear self-laminating protective layer. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C), UL recognized.

C = Write-On AreaA = Label Width
B = Label Height

C

B

A

Figure 42
C = Write-On AreaA = Label Width

B = Label Height
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B

CTEXT 2
TEXT 1

Figure 42a

C = Print-on areaA = Label width
B = Label height
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Fold down area
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Figure 85e

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 29
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Find high-performance labels for every application. From small and precise to 
big and bold, all our labels are durably designed to meet your needs.

*Requires media adapter. Sold seprately.

COMPATIBLE WITH M610, M611, M710*

86 87BRADYID.COM/PORTABLELABELS

M6 & M7 MATERIALS M6 & M7 MATERIALS

M6 SERIES DEMO BOARD



Find high-performance labels for every application. From small and precise to 
big and bold, all our labels are durably designed to meet your needs.

COMPATIBLE WITH M710

88 89BRADYID.COM/PORTABLELABELS

M6 & M7 MATERIALS M6 & M7 MATERIALS

M7 SERIES DEMO BOARD



Retro Reflective All-Weather Labels

Print labels almost anywhere high visibility is needed with the B-584 reflective 
tape material. 

Temp. range: -40° F to 158° F (-40° C to 70° C).  
Meets Federal Spec L-S-300 for reflectivity. Figure 33

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6C-750-584-OR B-584 Orange Gloss 0.750 (19.0) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-750-584-YL B-584 Yellow Gloss 0.750 (19.0) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-750-584 B-584 White Gloss 0.750 (19.0) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-584-OR B-584 Orange Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-584-YL B-584 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-584 B-584 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1500-584-OR B-584 Orange Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1500-584-YL B-584 Yellow Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1500-584 B-584 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-584-OR B-584 Orange Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-584-YL B-584 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-584 B-584 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-584-OR B-584 Orange Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-584-YL B-584 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-584-WT B-584 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-584-OR B-584 Orange Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-584-YL B-584 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-584-WT B-584 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-1000-584-OR B-584 Orange Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-1000-584-YL B-584 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-1000-584-WT B-584 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-2000-584-OR B-584 Orange Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-2000-584-YL B-584 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-2000-584-WT B-584 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

All-Weather Vinyl Labels 

Make labels that withstand up to 10 years of outdoor abuse with this 
low-shrink vinyl label material (B-595). 

Temp. range:  -40°F to 180°F (-40°C to 82°C). 

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-1400-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 2.875 (73.0) 100 M61-R10010 Fig. 70c
M610, M611, M710* M6-2400-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 3.875 (98.4) 100 M61-R10010 Fig. 70c
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-595-BK B-595 Black Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-595-BL B-595 Blue Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-595-CL B-595 Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-595-GN B-595 Green Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-595-OR B-595 Orange Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-595-RD B-595 Red Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-595-YL B-595 Yellow Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-595-BK B-595 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-595-BL B-595 Blue Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-595-CL B-595 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-595-GN B-595 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-595-GY B-595 Gray Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-595-OR B-595 Orange Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-595-RD B-595 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-595-YL B-595 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-BK B-595 Black Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-BL B-595 Blue Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-BR B-595 Brown Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-CL B-595 Clear Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-GD B-595 Gold Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-GN B-595 Green Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-LB B-595 Light blue Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-OR B-595 Orange Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-PL B-595 Purple Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-RD B-595 Red Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-595-YL B-595 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M710 M7-78-595-OR B-595 Orange Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.900 (48.26) 250 M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-78-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.900 (48.26) 250 M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-78-595-YL B-595 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.900 (48.26) 250 M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M711 M7-1400-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 2.880 (73.0) 1.500 (38.1) 100 M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-2400-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 3.880 (98.4) 1.900 (48.26) 100 M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-250-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-250-595-YL B-595 Yellow Gloss 0.250 (6.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-BK B-595 Black Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-BL B-595 Blue Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-BR B-595 Brown Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-CL B-595 Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-GD B-595 Gold Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-GN B-595 Green Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-GY B-595 Gray Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-LB B-595 Light blue Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-OC B-595 Ochre Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-OR B-595 Orange Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-PK B-595 Pink Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-PL B-595 Purple Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-RD B-595 Red Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-SB B-595 Sky Blue Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-TN B-595 Tan Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-595-YL B-595 Yellow Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-BK B-595 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-BL B-595 Blue Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-BR B-595 Brown Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-CL B-595 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-GD B-595 Gold Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-GN B-595 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-GY B-595 Gray Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-LB B-595 Light blue Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-OC B-595 Ochre Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-OR B-595 Orange Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-PK B-595 Pink Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-PL B-595 Purple Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-RD B-595 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-SB B-595 Sky Blue Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-TN B-595 Tan Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-595-YL B-595 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-BK B-595 Black Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-BL B-595 Blue Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-BR B-595 Brown Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-CL B-595 Clear Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-GD B-595 Gold Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-GN B-595 Green Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-GY B-595 Gray Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-LB B-595 Light blue Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-OC B-595 Ochre Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-OR B-595 Orange Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-PK B-595 Pink Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-PL B-595 Purple Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-RD B-595 Red Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-SB B-595 Sky Blue Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-TN B-595 Tan Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-WT B-595 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-595-YL B-595 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710. 

Figure 70cB = Label HeightA = Label Width

B

A

H
EA

D
ER

All-Weather Get extra durability outdoors and in tough, industrial workspaces. Choose labels 
that are reflective or resistant to UV light, chemicals, salt sprays and cleaners. 

All-Weather Vinyl Labels (continued)
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Pre-printed headers
•	Allows printer to create multicolor signs fast in a single print pass
•	Headers meet NFPA 70E, OSHA 1910.145  

and ASME / ANSI Z535 standards
•	Indoor / outdoor grade material conforms to rough,  

highly textured and difficult-to-adhere-to surfaces  

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Header Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-38-595-CAUTION B-595 Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M61-R10010 Fig. 70c

M610, M611, M710* M6-38-595-DANGER B-595 Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M61-R10010 Fig. 70c

M610, M611, M710* M6-38-595-WARNING B-595 Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M61-R10010 Fig. 70c

M610, M611, M710* M6-38-595-PRE B-595 Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M61-R10010 Fig. 70c

M610, M611, M710* M6-38-595-ADV B-595 ADVERTENCIA Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M61-R10010 Fig. 70c

M610, M611, M710* M6-38-595-AVISO B-595 Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M61-R10010 Fig. 70c

M610, M611, M710* M6-38-595-PEL B-595 Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M61-R10010 Fig. 70c

M710 M7-38-595-CAUTION B-595 Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M7-R10000 Fig. 70c

M710 M7-38-595-DANGER B-595 Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M7-R10000 Fig. 70c

M710 M7-38-595-WARNING B-595 Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M7-R10000 Fig. 70c

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.

All-Weather Polyester Labels  

B-8591 all-weather polyester material offers 12-year outdoor durability and 
good UV resistance. It’s a topcoated film with an acrylic pressure-sensitive 
adhesive, laminated to a silicone release liner. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 230°F (-70°C to 110°C).  
UL recognized. Figure 33

B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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Figure 2

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-196-8591 B-8591 White Gloss 1.180 (30.0) 1.970 (50.0) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-196-8591-SL B-8591 Silver Gloss 1.180 (30.0) 1.970 (50.0) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-8591 B-8591 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6610 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-8591 B-8591 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6610 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-8591 B-8591 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6600 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1900-8591 B-8591 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6600 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyester Labels
B-473 is an electrostatic dissipative (ESD) polyester material with a static dissipative 
acrylic adhesive and release liner. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 248°F (-40°C to 120°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-1-473*** B-473 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-5-473*** B-473 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-6-473*** B-473 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-9-473*** B-473 White Gloss 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-473*** B-473 White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-473*** B-473 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-473*** B-473 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-473*** B-473 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M710 M7-6-473*** B-473 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-9-473*** B-473 White Gloss 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-10-473*** B-473 White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-16-473*** B-473 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-473*** B-473 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-28-473*** B-473 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

 

Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels
B-719 ultra-thin matte polyimide is a low-profile (1 mil) label with permanent static-
dissipative acrylic adhesive and static-dissipative release liner. It's similar to B-768, 
but with a matte topcoat, which prevents solder balls from sticking after molten wave 
solder exposure. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 572°F (-70°C to 300°C).  
UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-4-719*** B-719 White Matte 0.400 (10.2) 0.400 (10.2) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-6-719*** B-719 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-9-719*** B-719 White Matte 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-719*** B-719 White Matte 0.250 (19.1) 0.750 (19.1) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-13-719*** B-719 White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-719*** B-719 White Matte 0.375 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-719*** B-719 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-719*** B-719 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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Use high performance, low profile labels with static dissipative adhesive for 
machine readable applications, circuit boards and electronic components.
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Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels
B-767 polyimide is a low-profile (2 mil) label with permanent static-
dissipative acrylic adhesive and static-dissipative release liner. 
It's designed to withstand the various processes, fluxes and cleaning 
solvents encountered in printed circuit board manufacturing. 

Temp. range: -112°F to 293°F (-80°C to 145°C).  
UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-1-767*** B-767 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-2-767*** B-767 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 0.250 (6.4) 100 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-3-767*** B-767 White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-9-767*** B-767 White Gloss 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-767*** B-767 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) 0.750 (19.1) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-14-767*** B-767 White Gloss 1.000 (50.8) 0.187 (4.7) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-25-767*** B-767 White Gloss 1.250 (31.8) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-27-767*** B-767 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.125 (3.2) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-767*** B-767 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M710 M7-2-767*** B-767 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 0.250 (6.4) 100 M7-R6300 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

*** 
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Ultra-Thin Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide 
Labels
B-768 polyimide is a low-profile (1 mil) label with permanent static-dissipative 
acrylic adhesive and static-dissipative release liner. It's designed to withstand 
the various processes, fluxes and cleaning solvents encountered in printed 
circuit board manufacturing. 

Temp. range: -112°F to 293°F (-80°C to 145°C).  
UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-1-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-3-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-4-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.400 (10.2) 0.400 (10.2) 500 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-6-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-9-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) 0.750 (19.1) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-13-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.900 (22.9) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-14-768*** B-768 White Gloss 1.000 (76.2) 0.187 (4.7) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 500 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-768*** B-768 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M710 M7-4-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.400 (10.2) 0.400 (10.2) 500 M7-R6300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-9-768*** B-768 White Gloss 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M7-R6300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-25-768*** B-768 White Gloss 1.250 (31.8) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R6300 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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T-Flag or P-Flag Matte Polypropylene Labels 
Ideal for applications requiring solvent resistance and excellent print performance. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 176°F (-70°C to 80°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

Flag Format
M610, M611, M710* M6-1-425-FT B-425A White Matte 1.180 (30.0) 0.788 (20.0) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 48
M610, M611, M710* M6-1-425-FP B-425A White Matte 1.180 (30.0) 0.788 (20.0) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 47
M610, M611, M710* M6-2-425-FP B-425A White Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 78
M610, M611, M710* M6-54-425-FT B-425A White Matte 1.490 (37.9) 1.575 (40.0) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 78
M710 M7-1-425-FT B-425A White Matte 1.180 (30.0) 0.788 (20.0) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 48
M710 M7-1-425-FP B-425A White Matte 1.180 (30.0) 0.788 (20.0) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 47
M710 M7-2-425-FP B-425A White Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 47
M710 M7-54-425-FT B-425A White Matte 1.490 (37.9) 1.575 (40.0) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 48
Rectangular Format
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-425 B-425A White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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T-Flag or P-Flag Gloss Polypropylene Labels 
The permanent acrylic adhesive is ideal for all general labeling needs. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 194°F (-70°C to 90°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

Flag Format
M610, M611, M710* M6-1-8425-FT B-8425 White Gloss 1.180 (30.0) 0.800 (20.3) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 48
M610, M611, M710* M6-1-8425-FP B-8425 White Gloss 1.180 (30.0) 0.800 (20.3) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 47
Rectangular Format
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-8425 B-8425 White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

Flags Create easy-to-read, permanent identification for wires and cables 
or to track assets in labs and manufacturing environments.
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Quickflag™ Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose 
Polyester Labels  
Quickly flag wires and cables with the B-483A QuickFlag material, featuring a tapered 
design to prevent mismatched edges and reduce wasted labels. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 248°F (-40°C to 120°C).  
UL Recognized to UL969.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish "Flag width A Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary 
label C
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-214-483 B-483A White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 88b
M710 M7-214-483 B-483A White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 88b

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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BradyGlo™ High Intensity Glow-in-the-Dark Labels
Durable polyester material designed to provide high adhesion and up to 10 hours 
of luminance for egress marking in low-light areas in and along stairwells of public 
buildings. A ribbon is required to print this material. Use Part Number M7-R10000.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 BM7C-1000-526 B-526 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-2000-526 B-526 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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BradyGlo Glow-in-the-Dark Labels
Glow-in-the-dark pressure sensitive polyester is ideal for 
identification of fire alarms, extinguishers and emergency evacuation 
routes. Photoluminescent material charges in 5 minutes at 1000 Lux 
for 10+ hours of glow time.

Temp. range: -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 BM7C-1000-582 B-582 Phosphorescent Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-2000-582 B-582 Phosphorescent Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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PermaSleeve® Commercial Grade Heat-Shrink Labels 
High-performing polyolefin material allows you to quickly and efficiently 
complete wire identification projects throughout your facility. 

Temp. range: -67°F to 275°F (-55°C to 135°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 
wire gauge

Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-1-312*** B-312 White 28 AWG- 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.6 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-175-312*** B-312 White 28 AWG- 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.6 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 2,500 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-1-312*** B-312 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.2 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-1-312-YL*** B-312 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.2 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-175-312*** B-312 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.2 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-175-312-YL*** B-312 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.2 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-1-312*** B-312 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-1-312-YL*** B-312 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-312*** B-312 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-312-YL*** B-312 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-250-1-312*** B-312 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.4 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-250-1-312-YL*** B-312 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.4 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-250-175-312*** B-312 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.4 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-250-175-312-YL*** B-312 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.4 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-1-312*** B-312 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-1-312-YL*** B-312 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-175-312*** B-312 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-175-312-YL*** B-312 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-500-1-312*** B-312 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-500-175-312*** B-312 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R4300** Fig. 44

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710. 

Figure 44
B = Supplied DiameterA = Sleeve Width

A

B
(Ø diameter)

*** 

Glow in the 
Dark

Use high luminance labels to communicate safety in low-lit areas. Make exits, 
stairwells and evacuation routes clear to visitors and employees. Heat Shrink

Choose industrial grade, heat-shrinkable sleeve labels for long lasting wire and 
cable identification. Built to Naval Air Systems Command (NAVAIR) and industry-
specific standards.
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PermaSleeve® Heat-Shrink Labels 
Permanently mark wires with the durable PermaSleeve heat-shrink polyolefin sleeve label material (B-342). 

Temp. range: -67°F to 275°F (-55°C to 130°C).  
RoHS compliant and UL recognized.

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 

wire gauge
Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-1-342-BL*** B-342 Blue 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-1-342-GR*** B-342 Green 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-1-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-1-342-RD*** B-342 Red 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-1-342-WT*** B-342 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-175-342-BL*** B-342 Blue 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-175-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-175-342-WT*** B-342 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-2-342-BK-R*** B-342 Black 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-2-342-WT-R*** B-342 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-2-342-YL-R*** B-342 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-1-342-BK*** B-342 Black 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-1-342-BL*** B-342 Blue 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-1-342-RD*** B-342 Red 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-1-342-WT*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-175-342-GR*** B-342 Green 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-175-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-175-342-WT*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-2-342-BK-R*** B-342 Black 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-2-342-WT-R*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-2-342-YL-R*** B-342 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-342-BK*** B-342 Black 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-342-BL*** B-342 Blue 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-342-GR*** B-342 Green 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-342-GY*** B-342 Gray 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-342-RD*** B-342 Red 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44
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M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-342-VT*** B-342 Violet 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-342-WT*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-175-342-BK*** B-342 Black 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-175-342-GR*** B-342 Green 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-175-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-175-342-RD*** B-342 Red 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-175-342-WT*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-2-342-BK-R*** B-342 Black 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-2-342-WT-R*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-2-342-YL-R*** B-342 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-342-BK*** B-342 Black 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-342-PK*** B-342 Pink 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-342-RD*** B-342 Red 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-342-WT*** B-342 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-175-342-GR*** B-342 Green 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-175-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-175-342-RD*** B-342 Red 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-175-342-WT*** B-342 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-2-342-BK-R*** B-342 Black 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-2-342-WT-R*** B-342 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-2-342-YL-R*** B-342 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-1-342-BL*** B-342 Blue 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-1-342-GY*** B-342 Gray 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-1-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-1-342-RD*** B-342 Red 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-1-342-WT*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-175-342-BL*** B-342 Blue 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-175-342-GR*** B-342 Green 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-175-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-175-342-PK*** B-342 Pink 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-175-342-RD*** B-342 Red 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-175-342-WT*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44
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M610, M611, M710* M6-375-2-342-BK-R*** B-342 Black 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-2-342-WT-R*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-2-342-YL-R*** B-342 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-1-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-1-342-WT*** B-342 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-175-342-BK*** B-342 Black 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-175-342-BL*** B-342 Blue 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-175-342-GR*** B-342 Green 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-175-342-RD*** B-342 Red 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-175-342-WT*** B-342 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-2-342-BK-R*** B-342 Black 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-2-342-WT-R*** B-342 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-2-342-YL-R*** B-342 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-1-342-WT*** B-342 White 6 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.250 to 0.700 
(6.3 to 17.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 6 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.250 to 0.700 
(6.3 to 17.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-175-342-WT*** B-342 White 6 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.250 to 0.700 
(6.3 to 17.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 6 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.250 to 0.700 
(6.3 to 17.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-2-342-BK-R*** B-342 Black 6 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.250 to 0.700 
(6.3 to 17.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-2-342-WT-R*** B-342 White 6 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.250 to 0.700 
(6.3 to 17.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 77

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-2-342-YL-R*** B-342 Yellow 6 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.250 to 0.700 
(6.3 to 17.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-1-342-WT*** B-342 White 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-342-BK*** B-342 Black 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-342-BL*** B-342 Blue 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-342-GR*** B-342 Green 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-342-PK*** B-342 Pink 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-342-RD*** B-342 Red 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-342-WT*** B-342 White 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-2-342-BK-R*** B-342 Black 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-2-342-WT-R*** B-342 White 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-2-342-YL-R*** B-342 Yellow 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 2.000 (50.8) 70 M61-R4310 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-1-342*** B-342 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-175-342*** B-342 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 

wire gauge
Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-125-1-342*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-175-342*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-1-342*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-175-342*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-1-342*** B-342 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-175-342*** B-342 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-1-342*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-175-342*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-1-342*** B-342 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-175-342*** B-342 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-1000-1-342*** B-342 White 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-1000-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-1000-175-342*** B-342 White 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-1000-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 BM7C-125-342*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) -

50 ft  
(15.2 m), 
1 roll cont. 

M7-R6600 Fig. 58

M710 BM7C-187-342*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) -

50 ft  
(15.2 m), 
1 roll cont. 

M7-R6600 Fig. 58

M710 BM7C-250-342*** B-342 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.3 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) -

50 ft  
(15.2 m), 
1 roll cont. 

M7-R6600 Fig. 58

M710 BM7C-375-342*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) -

50 ft  
(15.2 m), 
1 roll cont. 

M7-R6600 Fig. 58

M710 BM7C-500-342*** B-342 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) -

50 ft  
(15.2 m), 
1 roll cont. 

M7-R6600 Fig. 58

M710 BM7C-1000-342*** B-342 White 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) -

50 ft  
(15.2 m), 
1 roll cont. 

M7-R6600 Fig. 58

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-1-342*** B-342 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.08 
(0.6 to 2) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-1-342-2*** B-342 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.08 
(0.6 to 2) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 0.500 (12.7) 5,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-175-342*** B-342 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 2,500 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-175-342-2*** B-342 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 0.875 (22.2) 5,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.5 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44
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For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 

wire gauge
Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-1-342*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-1-342-2*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 0.500 (12.7) 2,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-175-342*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-175-342-2*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 0.875 (22.2) 2,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-175-342-3*** B-342 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 0.583 (14.8) 3,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.1 to 2.7) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-1-342*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-1-342-2*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 2,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-342*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-342-2*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 0.875 (22.2) 2,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-342-3*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 0.583 (14.8) 3,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-342-4*** B-342 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 0.437 (11.0) 4,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-342-OR*** B-342 Orange 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-342-RD*** B-342 Red 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.5 to 3.81) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-250-1-342*** B-342 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.4 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-250-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.4 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-250-175-342*** B-342 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.4 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-250-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.094 to 0.215 
(2.4 to 5.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-1-342*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-1-342-2*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 0.500 (12.7) 2,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-175-342*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-175-342-2*** B-342 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 0.875 (22.2) 2,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.1 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-500-1-342*** B-342 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-500-1-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-500-175-342*** B-342 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-500-175-342-YL*** B-342 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-500-175-342YL-3*** B-342 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.187 to 0.450 
(4.7 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.8) 0.583 (14.8) 3,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-750-175-342*** B-342 White 6 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.250 to 0.700 
(6.3 to 17.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-1000-175-342*** B-342 White 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.375 to 0.950 
(9.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 500 M61-R4310

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.

*** 

PermaSleeve® Heat-Shrink Labels (continued) PermaSleeve® Fluid Resistant Heat-Shrink Labels 
With a 3:1 shrink ratio, the high-performance polyolefin heat-shrinkable 
material (B-344) is for use in applications that require greater resistance 
to harsh chemicals such as fuels, lubricants and high-power cleaning 
solvents. 

Temp. range: -67°F to 267°F (-55°C to 130.6°C).

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 

wire gauge
Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-175-344-WT*** B-344 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-344-WT*** B-344 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.083 to 0.215 
(2.1 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.083 (2.1) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.083 to 0.215 
(2.1 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.083 (2.1) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-175-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.083 to 0.215 
(2.1 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.083 (2.1) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-1-344-WT*** B-344 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.166 to 0.450 
(4.2 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.166 (4.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-175-344-BK*** B-344 Black 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.250 to 0.700 
(6.4 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6710-WT Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-1-344*** B-344 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.6 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.6 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-175-344*** B-344 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.6 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-175-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.6 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-1-344*** B-344 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.2 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.2 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-175-344*** B-344 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.2 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-175-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.2 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-1-344*** B-344 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-175-344*** B-344 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-175-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-1-344*** B-344 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.083 to 0.215 
(2.1 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.083 (2.1) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.083 to 0.215 
(2.1 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.083 (2.1) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-175-344*** B-344 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.083 to 0.215 
(2.1 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.083 (2.1) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-175-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.083 to 0.215 
(2.1 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.083 (2.1) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-1-344*** B-344 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-175-344*** B-344 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-175-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.320 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-1-344*** B-344 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.166 to 0.450 
(4.2 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.166 (4.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.166 to 0.450 
(4.2 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.166 (4.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-175-344*** B-344 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.166 to 0.450 
(4.2 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.166 (4.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-175-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.166 to 0.450 
(4.2 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.166 (4.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-750-1-344*** B-344 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.250 to 0.700 
(6.4 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-750-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.250 to 0.700 
(6.4 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-750-175-344*** B-344 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.250 to 0.700 
(6.4 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-750-175-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.250 to 0.700 
(6.4 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

Figure 44
B = Supplied DiameterA = Sleeve Width
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For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 

wire gauge
Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-1000-1-344*** B-344 White 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.333 to 0.95 
(8.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.333 (8.5) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-1000-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.333 to 0.95 
(8.5 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.333 (8.5) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-1000-175-344*** B-344 White 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.333 to 0.95 
(8.5 to 24.1) 1.750 (44.5) 0.333 (8.5) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M710 M7-1000-175-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 2 AWG - 500 MCM 0.333 to 0.95 
(8.5 to 24.1) 1.750 (44.5) 0.333 (8.5) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M7-R6600 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-1-344*** B-344 White 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.6 to 2) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M61-R6610

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-094-1-344-YL*** B-344 Yellow 28 AWG - 20 AWG 0.023 to 0.080 
(0.6 to 2) 0.094 (2.4) 0.023 (0.6) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M61-R6610

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-125-1-344*** B-344 White 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.046 to 0.110 
(1.2 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.046 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-1-344*** B-344 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-187-175-344*** B-344 White 20 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-250-1-344*** B-344 White 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.083 to 0.215 
(2.1 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.083 (2.1) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-375-1-344*** B-344 White 12 AWG - 4 AWG 0.125 to 0.32 
(3.2 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710 BM-500-1-344*** B-344 White 8 AWG - 1 AWG 0.166 to 0.450 
(4.2 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.166 (4.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6610

M7-R6600** Fig. 44

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.

*** 

PermaSleeve® Fluid Resistant Heat-Shrink Labels  (continued)

PermaSleeve® High Temp Heat-Shrink Labels 
With a 2:1 shrink ratio, the polyvinylidine flouride (PVDF) heat-shrink material 
is ideal for high-temperature and low-vacuum outgassing applications. 

Temp. range: -67°F to 437°F (-55°C to 225°C).

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 

wire gauge
Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-1-345-WT B-345 White 26 AWG - 18 AWG 0.031 to 0.080 
(0.8 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.031 (0.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-1-345-YL B-345 Yellow 26 AWG - 18 AWG 0.031 to 0.080 
(0.8 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.031 (0.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-175-345-WT B-345 White 26 AWG - 18 AWG 0.031 to 0.080 
(0.8 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.031 (0.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-094-175-345-YL B-345 Yellow 26 AWG - 18 AWG 0.031 to 0.080 
(0.8 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.031 (0.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-1-345-BK B-345 Black 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.063 to 0.110 
(1.6 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-1-345-WT B-345 White 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.063 to 0.110 
(1.6 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-1-345-YL B-345 Yellow 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.063 to 0.110 
(1.6 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-175-345-WT B-345 White 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.063 to 0.110 
(1.6 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-125-175-345-YL B-345 Yellow 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.063 to 0.110 
(1.6 to 2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.063 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-345-WT B-345 White 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.094 to 0.15 
(2.4 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-1-345-YL B-345 Yellow 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.094 to 0.15 
(2.4 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-175-345-WT B-345 White 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.094 to 0.15 
(2.4 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-187-175-345-YL B-345 Yellow 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.094 to 0.15 
(2.4 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-345-WT B-345 White 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.125 to 0.215 
(3.2 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-1-345-YL B-345 Yellow 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.125 to 0.215 
(3.2 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-175-345-WT B-345 White 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.125 to 0.215 
(3.2 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

Figure 44
B = Supplied DiameterA = Sleeve Width
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(Ø diameter)

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 

wire gauge
Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-250-175-345-YL B-345 Yellow 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.125 to 0.215 
(3.2 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-1-345-WT B-345 White 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.187 to 0.320 
(4.7 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.187 (4.7) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-1-345-YL B-345 Yellow 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.187 to 0.320 
(4.7 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.187 (4.7) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-175-345-WT B-345 White 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.187 to 0.320 
(4.7 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.187 (4.7) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-375-175-345-YL B-345 Yellow 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.187 to 0.320 
(4.7 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.187 (4.7) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-1-345-WT B-345 White 6 AWG - 1 AWG 0.25 to 0.450 
(6.4 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.250 (6.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-1-345-YL B-345 Yellow 6 AWG - 1 AWG 0.25 to 0.450 
(6.4 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.250 (6.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-175-345-WT B-345 White 6 AWG - 1 AWG 0.25 to 0.450 
(6.4 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-500-175-345-YL B-345 Yellow 6 AWG - 1 AWG 0.25 to 0.450 
(6.4 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-1-345-WT B-345 White 0000 AWG - 2 
AWG

0.375 to 0.700 
(9.5 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-1-345-YL B-345 Yellow 0000 AWG - 2 
AWG

0.375 to 0.700 
(9.5 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-175-345-WT B-345 White 0000 AWG - 2 
AWG

0.375 to 0.700 
(9.5 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-750-175-345-YL B-345 Yellow 0000 AWG - 2 
AWG

0.375 to 0.700 
(9.5 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-1-345-WT B-345 White 00 AWG - 500 
MCM

0.450 to 0.950 
(11.4 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.450 

(11.4) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-1-345-YL B-345 Yellow 00 AWG - 500 
MCM

0.450 to 0.950 
(11.4 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.450 

(11.4) 1.000 (25.4) 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-345-WT B-345 White 00 AWG - 500 
MCM

0.450 to 0.950 
(11.4 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.450 

(11.4) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

M610, M611, M710* M6-1000-175-345-YL B-345 Yellow 00 AWG - 500 
MCM

0.450 to 0.950 
(11.4 to 24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.450 

(11.4) 1.750 (44.5) 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 44

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

PermaSleeve® High Temp Heat-Shrink Labels  (continued)

PermaSleeve® Low Smoke Zero Halogen  
Heat-Shrink Labels  
Permanently mark wires and cables with the low-smoke, halogen-free B-7641 
polyolefin label material. Pre-sized to fit most wire and cable assemblies. 

Temp. range: -67°F to 221°F (-55°C to 105°C).

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 

wire gauge
Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-094-1-7641 B-7641 White 24 AWG - 20 AWG 0.047 to 0.080 
(1.2 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.047 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-1-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 24 AWG - 20 AWG 0.047 to 0.080 
(1.2 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.047 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-175-7641-YL B-7641 White 24 AWG - 20 AWG 0.047 to 0.080 
(1.2 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.047 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-094-175-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 24 AWG - 20 AWG 0.047 to 0.080 
(1.2 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.047 (1.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-1-7641 B-7641 White 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-1-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-175-7641 B-7641 White 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-125-175-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-1-7641 B-7641 White 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.3) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-1-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.3) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-187-175-7641 B-7641 White 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.3) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

Figure 44
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B
(Ø diameter)
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For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Approx. 

wire gauge
Wire dia. range 
inch (mm)

Diameter as 
supplied B 
inch (mm)

Recovered 
diameter 
inch (mm)

Sleeve  
width A 
inch (mm)

Labels 
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-187-175-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.3) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-1-7641 B-7641 White 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.125 to 0.215 
(3.2 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-1-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.125 to 0.215 
(3.2 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-175-7641 B-7641 White 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.125 to 0.215 
(3.2 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-250-175-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.125 to 0.215 
(3.2 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-1-7641 B-7641 White 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.188 to 0.320 
(4.8 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.188 (4.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-1-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.188 to 0.320 
(4.8 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.188 (4.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-175-7641 B-7641 White 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.188 to 0.320 
(4.8 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.188 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-375-175-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.188 to 0.320 
(4.8 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.188 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-1-7641 B-7641 White 6 AWG - 1 AWG 0.250 to 0.450 
(6.4 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.250 (6.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-1-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 6 AWG - 1 AWG 0.250 to 0.450 
(6.4 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.250 (6.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-175-7641 B-7641 White 6 AWG - 1 AWG 0.250 to 0.450 
(6.4 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-500-175-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 6 AWG - 1 AWG 0.250 to 0.450 
(6.4 to 11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.250 (6.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-750-1-7641 B-7641 White 2 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.375 to 0.700 
(9.5 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 75 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-750-1-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 2 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.375 to 0.700 
(9.5 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 75 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-750-175-7641 B-7641 White 2 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.375 to 0.700 
(9.5 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 75 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 M7-750-175-7641-YL B-7641 Yellow 2 AWG - 0000 
AWG

0.375 to 0.700 
(9.5 to 17.8) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 1.750 (44.5) 75 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 BM7-094-1-7641 B-7641 White 24 AWG - 20 AWG 0.047 to 0.080 
(1.2 to 2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.047 (1.2) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 BM7-125-1-7641 B-7641 White 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.062 (1.6) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 BM7-125-175-7641 B-7641 White 20 AWG - 16 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.062 (1.6) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 BM7-187-1-7641 B-7641 White 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.3) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 BM7-187-175-7641 B-7641 White 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.062 to 0.150 
(1.6 to 3.8) 0.187 (4.8) 0.094 (2.3) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 BM7-250-1-7641 B-7641 White 12 AWG - 8 AWG 0.125 to 0.215 
(3.2 to 5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.125 (3.2) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 BM7-375-1-7641 B-7641 White 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.188 to 0.320 
(4.8 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.188 (4.8) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

M710 BM7-375-175-7641 B-7641 White 8 AWG - 4 AWG 0.188 to 0.320 
(4.8 to 8.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.188 (4.8) 1.750 (44.5) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 44

PermaSleeve® Low Smoke Zero Halogen Heat-Shrink Labels  (continued)

Matte Amber Ultra Heat Resistant Polyimide Labels 
B-724 is a matte polyimide with a permanent acrylic adhesive, designed to 
withstand the various processes, fluxes and cleaning solvents encountered in 
printed circuit board manufacturing. It's designed to withstand extremely high 
temperatures and can be used for top- or bottom-side component or board 
identification. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 572°F (-70°C to 300°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-1-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.250 (6.4) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-2-724 B-724 Amber Matte 2.000 (50.8) 0.250 (6.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-3-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-4-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.400 (10.2) 0.400 (10.2) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-6-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.500 (12.7) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-9-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.250 (6.4) 0.750 (19.1) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-13-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-724 B-724 Amber Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-25-724 B-724 Amber Matte 1.250 (31.8) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-27-724 B-724 Amber Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.125 (3.2) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-724 B-724 Amber Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M710 M7-9-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-13-724 B-724 Amber Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-16-724 B-724 Amber Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-724 B-724 Amber Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-28-724 B-724 Amber Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 2

Non-Reflow Glossy High-Temp Polyimide Labels  
B-797 heat resistant polyimide is a low-profile (2 mil) label with a permanent 
acrylic adhesive designed to withstand the various processes, fluxes and 
cleaning solvents encountered in printed circuit board manufacturing. 
It can be used for top- or bottom-side component or board identification. Its 
glossy topcoat provides excellent contrast and smear resistance. 

Temp. range: -112°F to 293°F (-80°C to 145°C). UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-1-797 B-797 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-2-797 B-797 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 0.250 (6.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-3-797 B-797 White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-4-797 B-797 White Gloss 0.400 (10.2) 0.400 (10.2) 500 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-6-797 B-797 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-9-797 B-797 White Gloss 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-797 B-797 White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-13-797 B-797 White Gloss 0.900 (22.9) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-14-797 B-797 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.187 (4.7) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-797 B-797 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-797 B-797 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6310 Fig. 2
M710 M7-10-797 B-797 White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R6300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-16-797 B-797 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R6300 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 2

High Temp
Built to perform in PCB assembly and cleaning processes, these labels can 
withstand temperatures up to 500°F and harsh chemicals, making them ideal 
for reflow, wave solder and board washing. They are also available in a variety of 
options including anti-static (ESD) labels and auto-apply equipment labels.
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Self-Laminating Cryogenic 
Polyester Labels 
Securely label lab tubes and vials for cryogenic 
storage, autoclave and hot water bath applications 
with this self-laminating ultra-thin polyester label 
material (B-461). 

Temp. range: -320°F to 266°F (-196°C to 130°C).
Figure 33

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 15
C = Write-On AreaA = Label Width

B = Label Height

C

B

A

Figure 14
C = Write-On AreaA = Label Width

B = Label Height

A

C
B

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Print-on area C
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-72-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 1.800 (45.7) 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15
M610, M611, M710* M6-73-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 1.800 (45.7) 0.375 (9.5) 0.750 (19.1) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15
M610, M611, M710* M6-74-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 2.200 (55.9) 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14
M610, M611, M710* M6-75-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 2.625 (66.7) 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14
M610, M611, M710* M6-75-461-YL B-461 Clear / yellow Matte 1.000 (25.4) 2.625 (66.7) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14
M610, M611, M710* M6-76-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 1.625 (41.3) 0.600 (15.2) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15
M610, M611, M710* M6-77-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 3.500 (88.9) 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14
M610, M611, M710* M6-79-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 3.750 (95.3) 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14
M610, M611, M710* M6-86-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 0.600 (15.2) 2.625 (66.7) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14
M610, M611, M710* M6-108-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.187 (4.8) 0.187 (4.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15
M610, M611, M710* M6-122-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 1.125 (28.6) 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15
M610, M611, M710* M6-123-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 1.125 (28.6) 0.375 (9.5) 0.750 (19.1) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15
M610, M611, M710* M6-157-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 1.500 (38.1) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14
M610, M611, M710* M6-201-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 0.600 (15.2) 1.800 (45.7) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14
M610, M611, M710* M6-202-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 0.500 (12.7) 1.650 (41.3) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14
M610, M611, M710* M6-203-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6C-375-461 B-461 White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - - 50 ft (15.24 
m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33

M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-461 B-461 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - - 50 ft (15.24 
m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33

M610, M611, M710 BM-75-461 B-461 Clear / white Matte 1.000 (25.4) 2.625 (66.7) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310
M7-R4300** Fig. 14

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.

StainerBondz™ Microscope Slide Satin Polyester Labels 
Easily create chemical-resistant microscope slide labels with the StainerBondz polyester 
label material (B-481). 

Temp. range: -112°F - 266°F (-80°C to 130°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-97-481 B-481 White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.900 (22.9) 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-194-481 B-481 White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-195-481 B-481 White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 2

Laboratory
Ensure lab samples remain legible, scannable and trackable in every 
extreme process: cryogenic, staining, solvents and processing fluids.

Solvent Resistant Polyester Labels 
Easily label lab slides, well plates and other flat, smooth surfaces with the B-488 
high-performance polyester label material. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 293°F (-40°C to 145°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-78-488 B-488 White Matte 1.900 (48.3) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-80-488 B-488 White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 0.900 (22.9) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-81-488 B-488 White Matte 1.900 (48.3) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-97-488 B-488 White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.900 (22.9) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M710 M7-80-488 B-488 White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 0.900 (22.9) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-81-488 B-488 White Matte 1.900 (48.3) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-97-488 B-488 White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.900 (22.9) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 2

FreezerBondz™ Cryogenic Matte Polyester Labels 
Securely mark flat, smooth lab surfaces in liquid nitrogen or freezer 
environments with the durable B-490 polyester label material. 

Temp. range: -320°F to 320°F (-195°C to 160°C). RoHS compliant.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 2

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-76-490 B-490 White Matte 1.625 (41.3) 0.600 (15.2) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-78-490 B-490 White Matte 1.900 (48.3) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-112-490 B-490 White Matte 1.250 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-113-490 B-490 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 2.200 (55.9) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-114-490 B-490 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 3.875 (98.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-124-490 B-490 White Matte 0.500 (41.9) 1.650 (41.3) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-126-490 B-490 White Matte 1.800 (45.7) 0.600 (15.2) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-203-490 B-490 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.750 (44.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

FreezerBondz™ Ultra-Thin Cryogenic Polyester Labels 
Label curved, frozen lab surfaces including tubes, vials and cryocanes with the ultra-thin 
B-492 polyester label material. 

Temp. range: -320°F to 266°F (-195°C to 130°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary label C
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-492 B-492 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-19-492 B-492 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-82-492 B-492 White Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-83-492 B-492 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-98-492 B-492 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 24
M610, M611, M710* M6-117-492 B-492 White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) dia. 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 24
M610, M611, M710* M6-120-492 B-492 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 24
M610, M611, M710* M6-124-492 B-492 White Matte 0.500 (41.9) 1.650 (41.3) - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-130-492 B-492 White Matte 0.825 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-156-492 B-492 White Matte 0.900 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-203-492 B-492 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.750 (44.5) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-204-492 B-492 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.900 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-205-492 B-492 White Matte 0.600 (15.4) 1.625 (41.3) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 83

M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-492 B-492 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - - 50 ft (15.24 
m), cont. M61-R6410 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

Figure 33
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Color Polyester Labels 
Easily differentiate lab samples with the B-494 color polyester labels 
with a permanent acrylic adhesive and superior chemical resistance; 
available in six color options. 

Temp. range: -320°F to 158°F (-196°C to 70°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary label C
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-494-BL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Blue / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-494-GN B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Green / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-494-OR B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Orange / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-494-PK B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Pink / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-494-RD B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Red / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-494-YL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Yellow / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-494-BL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Blue / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-494-GN B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Green / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-494-OR B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Orange / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-494-PK B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Pink / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-494-RD B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Red / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-494-YL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2Yellow / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-98-494-BL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 24Blue / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-98-494-GN B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 24Green / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-98-494-OR B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 24Orange / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-98-494-PK B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 24Pink / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-98-494-RD B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 24Red / white

M610, M611, M710* M6-98-494-YL B-494 Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 24Yellow / white

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Nylon Labels 
For tough, reliable performance in demanding environments, the B-499 nylon cloth material delivers the 
versatility and durability needed for a wide range of general-purpose labeling applications. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary 
label C
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-11-499 B-499 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-47-499 B-499 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-81-499 B-499 White Matte 1.900 (48.3) 0.250 (6.4) - 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-82-499 B-499 White Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-82-499-OR B-499 Orange Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-82-499-RD B-499 Red Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-82-499-YL B-499 Yellow Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia. - - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-83-499 B-499 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-83-499-OR B-499 Orange Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-83-499-RD B-499 Red Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-83-499-YL B-499 Yellow Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia. - - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 8
M610, M611, M710* M6-98-499 B-499 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 24
M610, M611, M710* M6-117-499 B-499 White Matte 0.900 (22.9) 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) dia. 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 24
M610, M611, M710* M6-120-499 B-499 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 24
M610, M611, M710* M6-130-499 B-499 White Matte 0.825 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) - 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-132-499 B-499 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.250 (31.8) - 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-375-499 B-499 White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - - 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-499 B-499 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - - 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-750-499 B-499 White Matte 0.750 (19.1) - - 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-499 B-499 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) - - 30 ft (9.14 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M710 M7-81-499 B-499 White Matte 0.250 (6.4) 1.900 (48.3) - 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-82-499 B-499 White Matte 0.375 (9.5) dia - - 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 26
M710 M7-83-499 B-499 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) dia - - 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 26
M710 M7-84-499 B-499 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 0.900 (22.9) - 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-98-499 B-499 White Matte 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) dia 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 24

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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Chemical and Temperature Resistant 
Polypropylene Labels 
Mark dry, room-temperature specimen containers with this chemical-
resistant matte white polypropylene label material (B-7425). 

Temp. range: -320°F to 248°F (-195°C to 120°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Secondary 
label C
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-2-7425 B-7425 White Matte 0.250 (6.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-7425 B-7425 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) - 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-18-7425 B-7425 White Matte 1.000 (19.1) 0.750 (19.1) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-7425 B-7425 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-98-7425 B-7425 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) dia. 500 M61-R6410 Fig. 24
M610, M611, M710* M6-121-7425 B-7425 White Matte 1.900 (48.3) 1.500 (38.1) - 100 M61-R6410 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-199-7425 B-7425 White Matte 1.300 (33.0) 0.600 (15.2) - 250 M61-R6410 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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Metallized Matte Gray Polyester Labels 
Create tough serial and rating plate labels with the B-428 metallized polyester 
label material with flexible high-tack adhesive. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 248°F (-70°C to 120°C). UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-15-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-22-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-24-428-BK B-428 Light gray Matte 1.130 (28.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 46
M610, M611, M710* M6-26-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 1.250 (31.8) 2.750 (69.9) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-38-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.24 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M710 M7-15-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-20-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-22-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-26-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 2.750 (69.9) 1.250 (31.8) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-29-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-38-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7C-500-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.24 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-17-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 5,000 M61-R4310
M7-R4300** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-20-428 B-428 Light gray Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310
M7-R4300** Fig. 2

PermaShield™ Metallized Matte Gray Polyester Labels with B-966B overlaminate layer
Overlaminate extends 0.125 inch outside of label and protects the printed label against harsh environments, including outdoor conditions.
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-428-PSL B-428 Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 40
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-428-PSL B-428 Light gray Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 40
M610, M611, M710* M6-26-428-PSL B-428 Light gray Matte 2.750 (69.9) 1.250 (31.8) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 40
M610, M611, M710* M6-50-428-PSL B-428 Light gray Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.650 (41.3) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 40
Pre-printed calibration and testing labels
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-428-CALI B-428 Green on gray Matte 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 51
M610, M611, M710* M6-35-428-PROP B-428 Light gray Matte 1.625 (41.4) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 54
M710 M7-30-428-CALI B-428 Light gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 51

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.
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Metallized Polyester Labels 
The metallized polyester material (B-435) has a with a permanent acrylic-based 
adhesive that withstands numerous solvents while maintaining excellent image quality. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C). UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-16-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-32-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-38-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-20-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-30-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-31-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-37-435 B-435 Light gray Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 
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Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Metallized Matte 
Polyester Labels 
Get high adhesion to textured metals, powder coated surfaces 
and low surface energy plastics with this ultra aggressive adhesive 
metallized matte polyester material (B-486B). 
It can withstand numerous solvents and variable temperatures when 
applied to various surfaces.

Temp. range: -40°F to 248°F (-40°C to 120°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-16-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-19-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-24-486-BK B-486B Light gray Matte 1.130 (28.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 46
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-32-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-38-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-20-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-29-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-30-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-37-486 B-486B Light gray Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 
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Water Dissolvable Paper Labels
Use this water-dissolvable label material (B-403) for temporary applications that require 
easy, clean removal. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 172°F (-40°C to 78°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6C-750-403 B-403 White Matte 0.750 (19.0) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1500-403 B-403 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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Metallized Use professional metallic-looking labels for rating plates, 
name plates and general identification of industrial products.



Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels 
Best for flat surfaces with rough textures requiring increased adhesion, this aggressive adhesive 
multi-purpose polyester material (B-422) features a permanent acrylic-based adhesive. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-5-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-7-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-19-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-422 B-422 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-22-422 B-422 White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-23-422 B-422 White Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-32-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-422 B-422 White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-38-422 B-422 White Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-39-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) 0.600 (15.2) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-44-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-45-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-375-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-475-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.475 (12.1) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-625-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.625 (15.9) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M710 M7-30-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-37-422 B-422 White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-45-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7C-375-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-475-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.475 (12.1) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-625-422 B-422 White Gloss 0.625 (15.9) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1900-422 B-422 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

M610, M611, M710 BM-20-422 B-422 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6010
M7-R6000** Fig. 2

PermaShield™ Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels with B-966B overlaminate layer
Overlaminate extends 0.125 inch outside of label and protects the printed label against harsh environments, including outdoor conditions.
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-422-PSL B-422 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 40
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-422-PSL B-422 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 40
M610, M611, M710* M6-26-422-PSL B-422 White Gloss 2.750 (69.9) 1.250 (31.8) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 40
M610, M611, M710* M6-50-422-PSL B-422 White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.650 (41.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 40
Pre-printed calibration and testing labels
M610, M611, M710* M6-35-422-PROP B-422 White Gloss 1.630 (41.4) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 54

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.
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Multi Purpose
Rely on white or clear labels for just about any industrial application that 
involves high or low temperatures, harsh environments or regulatory 
specifications. Choose from various adhesion types: standard, aggressive 
adhesive, ultra-aggressive adhesive or repositionable.

Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels 
Get strong adherance to glass, thermoset polyester plastic and polyvinyl fluoride plastic surfaces with 
this harsh environment multi-purpose polyester material (B-423) with a permanent acrylic adhesive. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 230°F (-70°C to 110°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-1-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-2-423 B-423 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 0.250 (6.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-3-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-4-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.400 (10.2) 0.400 (10.2) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-5-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-6-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-7-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-9-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-13-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.900 (22.9) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-14-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.187 (4.7) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-15-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-19-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-423 B-423 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-22-423 B-423 White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-23-423 B-423 White Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-24-423-BK B-423 White Gloss 1.130 (28.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 46
M610, M611, M710* M6-25-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.250 (31.8) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-26-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.250 (31.8) 2.750 (69.9) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-27-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.125 (3.2) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-32-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-423 B-423 White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-38-423 B-423 White Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-52-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 0.600 (15.2) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-61-423 B-423 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 0.500 (12.7) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M710 M7-1-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.250 (6.35) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-2-423 B-423 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 0.250 (6.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-3-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.375 (9.53) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-4-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.400 (10.2) 0.400 (10.2) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-5-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-6-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.280 (7.0) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-7-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-9-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-10-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.750 (19.0) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-13-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.900 (22.8) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-14-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.187 (4.8) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-15-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-16-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-19-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-20-423 B-423 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-22-423 B-423 White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-23-423 B-423 White Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-24-423-BK B-423 White Gloss 1.130 (28.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 46
M710 M7-25-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.250 (31.8) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-26-423 B-423 White Gloss 2.750 (69.9) 1.250 (31.8) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-27-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.125 (3.2) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-28-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-29-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-31-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-32-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
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For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-37-423 B-423 White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-38-423 B-423 White Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7C-500-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

M610, M611, M710 BM-7-423 B-423 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 5,000 M61-R6010
M7-R6000** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-16-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.53) 5,000 M61-R6010
M7-R6000** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-17-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 5,000 M61-R6010
M7-R6000** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-19-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M61-R6010
M7-R6000** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-20-423 B-423 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R6010
M7-R6000** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-29-423 B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 5,000 M61-R6010
M7-R6000** Fig. 2

Pre-printed calibration and testing labels
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-423-CALI B-423 Green on white Gloss 1.500 (19.1) 0.750 (38.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 51
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-423-TEST B-423 Green on white Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 52
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-423-INSP B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (19.1) 0.750 (38.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 53
M610, M611, M710* M6-35-423-PROP B-423 White Gloss 1.630 (41.4) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 54
M710 M7-30-423-TEST B-423 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 52

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.

Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels  (continued)

Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose 
Clear Polyester Labels 
A permanent acrylic-based adhesive that withstands 
numerous solvents and can be applied to variable 
surfaces. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 212°F (-70°C to 100°C). 
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-6-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-7-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-9-430 B-430 White Gloss 0.650 (25.4) 0.200 (44.5) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-430 B-430 White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-22-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 3.000 (76.2) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-39-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.375 (9.5) 0.600 (15.2) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 34
M610, M611, M710* M6-44-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-45-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-52-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 0.600 (15.2) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-61-430 B-430 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 0.500 (12.7) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-71-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.350 (8.9) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-78-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-98-430 B-430 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-198-430 B-430 White Gloss 1.250 (31.8) 2.750 (69.9) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-375-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M710 M7-16-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-45-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.050 (38.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-71-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.350 (8.9) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7C-375-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.375 (9.5) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1900-430 B-430 Clear Gloss 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 
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Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Clear 
Polyester Labels 
Label circuit boards, panels and equipment with the B-432 
clear polyester label material, designed for rough surfaces and 
applications where increased adhesion is required.

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-10-432 B-432 Clear Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-11-432 B-432 Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-432 B-432 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-250-432 B-432 Clear Gloss 0.250 (6.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-432 B-432 Clear Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-432 B-432 Clear Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-432 B-432 Clear Gloss 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 
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Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels 
B-439 multi-purpose vinyl material is ideal for applications needing various colors 
such as Lean/5S, pipe markers, equipment and production area identification. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 176°F (-70°C to 80°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6C-250-439 B-439 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-250-439-YL B-439 Yellow Gloss 0.250 (6.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-375-439 B-439 White Gloss 0.375 (9.5) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-375-439-YL B-439 Yellow Gloss 0.375 (9.5) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-439 B-439 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-439-BK B-439 Black Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-439-BL B-439 Blue Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-439-GR B-439 Green Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-439-OR B-439 Orange Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-439-RD B-439 Red Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-439-YL B-439 Yellow Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-439 B-439 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-439-BK B-439 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-439-BL B-439 Blue Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-439-GR B-439 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-439-OR B-439 Orange Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-439-RD B-439 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-439-YL B-439 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-439 B-439 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-439-BK B-439 Black Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-439-BL B-439 Blue Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-439-GR B-439 Green Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-439-OR B-439 Orange Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-439-RD B-439 Red Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6810-WT Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-439-YL B-439 Yellow Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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Multi-Purpose Matte Polyester Labels 
Get excellent resistance to most chemicals, oils and water with the B-459 multi-
purpose matte polyester material featuring a permanent acrylic adhesive. 

Temp. range: -40°F  to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).  
UL recognized to UL969 labeling and marking standard.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-20-459 B-459 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-459 B-459 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-459 B-459 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M710 M7-20-459 B-459 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-29-459 B-459 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-30-459 B-459 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 2

Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels 
Ideal for flat applications with textured or powder-coated surfaces the B-483 multi-purpose 
polyester material features a permanent rubber-based adhesive for ultra-aggressive grip. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 248°F (-40°C to 120°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-16-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-19-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-483 B-483 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-23-483 B-483 White Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-24-483-BK B-483 White Gloss 1.130 (28.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 46
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-32-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-483 B-483 White Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-38-483 B-483 White Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-61-483 B-483 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 2.000 (50.8) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6-62-483 B-483 White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 4.000 (101.6) 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-63-483 B-483 White Gloss 0.750 (19.1) 8.000 (203.2) 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-65-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.375 (34.9) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-250-483 B-483 White Gloss 0.250 (6.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-483 B-483 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1300-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.300 (33.0) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6010 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-483 B-483 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1900-483 B-483 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
Pre-printed calibration and testing labels

M610, M611, M710* M6-37-483-
WARNING B-483 Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 72

M610, M611, M710* M6-38-483-
WARNING B-483 Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 72

M710 M7-38-483-
CAUTION B-483 Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.7) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 79

M710 M7-38-483-DANGER B-483 Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.7) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 79

M710 M7-38-483-NOTICE B-483 Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.7) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 79

M710 M7-38-483-
WARNING B-483 Gloss 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.7) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 79
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For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

ToughStripe Printable Floor Marking Tape
features high-adhesion to flat, non-coated concrete. Includes a roll of B-634 clear overlaminate to protect printing
M710 M7-1000-483-BK-KT B-483 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7-1000-483-BL-KT B-483 Blue Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7-1000-483-GN-KT B-483 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7-1000-483-OR-KT B-483 Orange Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-1000-483-RD-KT B-483 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-1000-483-WT-KT B-483 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-1000-483-YL-KT B-483 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-2000-483-BK-KT B-483 Black Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7-2000-483-BL-KT B-483 Blue Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7-2000-483-GN-KT B-483 Green Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4400-WT Fig. 33
M710 M7-2000-483-OR-KT B-483 Orange Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-2000-483-RD-KT B-483 Red Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-2000-483-WT-KT B-483 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7-2000-483-YL-KT B-483 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels  (continued)

Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Matte 
Polyester Labels 
Designed for high adhesion to textured metals, low surface energy plastics 
and powder coated surfaces, the B-489A multi-purpose matte polyester 
material features an ultra-aggressive, permanent adhesive. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 248°F (-40°C to 120°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Roll Length B 
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-16-489 B-489A White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-489 B-489A White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-19-489 B-489A White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-489 B-489A White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-489 B-489A White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-489 B-489A White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-489 B-489A White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-32-489 B-489A White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-489 B-489A White Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-38-489 B-489A White Matte 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-250-489 B-489A White Matte 0.250 (6.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-489 B-489A White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-489 B-489A White Matte 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1300-489 B-489A White Matte 1.300 (33.0) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1900-489 B-489A White Matte 1.900 (48.3) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M710 M7-17-489 B-489A White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-29-489 B-489A White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-32-489 B-489A White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-38-489 B-489A White Matte 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 
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Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Cloth Labels 
B-498 multi-purpose vinyl cloth material is engineered with 
a repositionable, rubber-based adhesive that removes cleanly  
from surfaces. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog# B# Color Finish Approx. 
Wire Gauge

Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label 
height B  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-7-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.750 (19.1) 750 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-11-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 500 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-15-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 22 AWG - 16 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 12 AWG - 10 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 500 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-18-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-19-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-21-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-23-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-32-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-33-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 1 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-34-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 50 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-103-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 1.000 (25.4) 1.250 (31.8) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6C-240-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.240 (6.1) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M61-R6610 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-318-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.318 (8.1) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M61-R6610 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-375-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.375 (9.5) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M61-R6610 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.500 (12.7) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M61-R6610 Fig. 33
M710 M7-7-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-10-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.750 (19.1) 750 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-11-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 500 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-16-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 12 AWG - 10 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 500 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-18-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-19-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-21-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 100 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-29-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 500 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-30-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-31-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-32-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 250 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-33-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 100 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7C-240-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.240 (6.1) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-318-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.318 (8.1) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-375-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.375 (9.5) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.500 (12.7) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 1.000 (25.4) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1900-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 1.900 (48.3) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-240-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.240 (6.1) - 275 ft (83.8 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33

M610, M611, M710 BM-11-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 5,000 M61-R6610
M7-R6200** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-18-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 12 AWG - 10 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M61-R6610
M7-R6200** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-19-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 2,500 M61-R6610
M7-R6200** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-29-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 5,000 M61-R6610
M7-R6200** Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BMC-375-498 B-498 White Semi-gloss - 0.375 (9.5) - 275 ft (83.8 m), cont. M61-R6610
M7-R6200** Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.
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Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose 
Nylon Labels 
For tough, reliable performance in demanding environments, 
the B-499 nylon cloth material delivers the versatility and 
durability needed for a wide range of general-purpose 
labeling applications. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C).  
UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog# B# Color Finish Approx. 
Wire Gauge

Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-7-499 B-499 White Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-16-499 B-499 White Matte 14 AWG - 8 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 500 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-18-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 6 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-19-499 B-499 White Matte 12 AWG - 6 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-21-499 B-499 White Matte - 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-23-499 B-499 White Matte - 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-28-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 500 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (19.1) 0.750 (38.1) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-78-499 B-499 White Matte - 1.900 (48.3) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-84-499 B-499 White Matte - 0.900 (22.9) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6610 Fig. 2
M710 M7-7-499 B-499 White Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-11-499 B-499 White Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-16-499 B-499 White Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 0.375 (9.5) 1.000 (25.4) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-18-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-19-499 B-499 White Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-21-499 B-499 White Matte - 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-28-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-29-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-30-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-31-499 B-499 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-78-499 B-499 White Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.900 (48.3) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7C-500-499 B-499 White Matte – 0.500 (12.7) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-499 B-499 White Matte – 1.000 (25.4) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1900-499 B-499 White Matte – 1.900 (48.3) - 30 ft (9.1 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 33

M610, M611, M710 BM-11-499 B-499 White Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 5,000 M61-R6610
M7-R4300** Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.

Figure 33
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Multi-Purpose Matte Polypropylene Labels 
Ideal for smooth, flat surfaces, the B-529 polypropylene tape material is 
designed with an acrylic pressure sensitive adhesive for your everyday 
labeling needs. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7C-1000-529 B-529 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-529 B-529 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B
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Cold Temperature Application Multi-Purpose 
Polyester Labels 
Perfect for use in any cold storage warehouse, cooler or freezer, this cold 
temperature polyester material (B-549) is a flexible, dimensionally stable, 
pressure sensitive polyester tape. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Labels per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7C-1000-549-WT B-549 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-549-YL B-549 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-549-WT B-549 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-549-YL B-549 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Low-Halide Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels
Designed for marking stainless steel pipes in harsh environments, the high-
performance polyester tape material (B-569) has low halide content and 
withstands mild chemicals, oil and water. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).  
A ribbon is required to print this material.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7C-1000-569-BL B-569 Blue Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-569-GN B-569 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-569-RD B-569 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-569-WT B-569 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-569-YL B-569 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-569-BL B-569 Blue Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-569-GN B-569 Green Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-569-RD B-569 Red Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-569-WT B-569 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-569-YL B-569 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels 
Repositionable vinyl film (B-581) is a durable, flexible, high gloss material 
ideal for indoor marking where frequent repositioning is required. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 180°F (-40°C to 82°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-581-WT B-581 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-581-YL B-581 Yellow Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-581-WT B-581 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1000-581-YL B-581 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-581-WT B-581 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-2000-581-YL B-581 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R10010 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-581-WT B-581 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-581-YL B-581 Yellow Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-581-WT B-581 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-581-YL B-581 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-581-WT B-581 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-581-YL B-581 Yellow Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

Figure 33
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Paper Labels  
B-424 paper material is a top-coated, white label material 
with a permanent adhesive. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 122°F (-40°C to 50°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Roll Length B 
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-20-424 B-424 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-22-424 B-424 White Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-424 B-424 White Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-38-424 B-424 White Matte 4.000 (101.6) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-80-424 B-424 White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 0.900 (22.9) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M710 M7-20-424 B-424 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710 BM-20-424 B-424 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310
M7-R4300** Fig. 2

Paper Labels with B-966B overlaminate layer
Overlaminate extends 0.125 inch outside of label and protects the printed label against harsh environments, including outdoor conditions.
M610, M611, M710* M6-17-424-PSL B-424 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 40
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-424-PSL B-424 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 40

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.
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Figure 40 

with overlaminateB = Label HeightA = Label Width
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Paper Use low-cost, smear-resistant paper labels for identifying 
just about anything in labs or industrial settings.

Multi-Purpose Tear Resistant Tags  
Tag multiconductor cables and other equipment with the 
B-109 durable non-adhesive polyethylene tag material. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 120°F (-40°C to 49°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-12-109 B-109 White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 3.000 (76.2) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710* M6-36-109 B-109 White Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.125 (28.6) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 45
M710 M7-12-109 B-109 White Matte 3.000 (76.2) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 56
M710 M7-36-109 B-109 White Matte 1.125 (28.6) 1.750 (44.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 45

M610, M611, M710 BM-12-109 B-109 White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 3.000 (76.2) 1,000 M61-R4310
M7-R4300** Fig. 56

**Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.

Figure 56B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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Figure 45
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Tags and
Inserts

Get added durability from tags that are engineered for extreme temperatures and 
abrasion. Use them to wrap wire or cable bundles in patch panels and outlets.
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Figure 13

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-144-145-GY B-145 Gray Matte 0.750 (19.3) 1.206 (30.6) 100 M61-R6210 Fig. 50
M610, M611, M710* M6-145-145-GY B-145 Gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6210 Fig. 50
M710 M7-110-145-GY B-145 Gray Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 50
M710 M7-111-145-GY B-145 Gray Matte 1.206 (30.6) 0.758 (19.3) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 50
M710 BM7-110-145-GY B-145 Gray Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 50
M710 BM7-111-145-GY B-145 Gray Matte 1.206 (30.6) 0.758 (19.3) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 50

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611 M6-144-145FR-GY B-145FR Gray Matte 0.750 (19.3) 1.206 (30.6) 100 M61-R6210 Fig. 50
M610, M611 M6-145-145FR-GY B-145FR Gray Matte 1.000 (25.4) 1.750 (44.5) 100 M61-R6210 Fig. 50
M710 M7-110-145FR-GY B-145FR Gray Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 50
M710 M7-111-145FR-GY B-145FR Gray Matte 1.206 (30.6) 0.758 (19.3) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 50
M710 BM7-110-145FR-GY B-145FR Gray Matte 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M7-R6000 Fig. 50

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710 BM-10X60-348-WT B-348 White Matte 0.374 (10.0) 2.362 (60.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-10X60-348-YL B-348 Yellow Matte 0.374 (10.0) 2.362 (60.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-10X75-348-WT B-348 White Matte 0.374 (10.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-10X75-348-YL B-348 Yellow Matte 0.374 (10.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-15X75-348-WT B-348 White Matte 0.591 (15.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-15X75-348-YL B-348 Yellow Matte 0.591 (15.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-25X75-348-WT B-348 White Matte 0.984 (25.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-25X75-348-YL B-348 Yellow Matte 0.984 (25.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-15-390 B-390 White Matte 0.590 (15.0) 0.163 (4.1) 300 M61-R6010 Fig. 38
M610, M611, M710* M6-30-390 B-390 White Matte 1.181 (30.0) 0.163 (4.1) 300 M61-R6010 Fig. 38

M610, M611, M710 BM-15-390 B-390 White Matte 0.590 (15.0) 0.163 (4.1) 3,000 M61-R6610
M7-R6000** Fig. 38

M610, M611, M710 BM-30-390 B-390 White Matte 1.181 (30.0) 0.163 (4.1) 3,000 M61-R6610
M7-R6000** Fig. 38

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-40-412 B-412 White Matte 1.938 (49.2) 0.375 (9.5) 750 M61-R6210 Fig. 55
M610, M611, M710* M6C-23-412 B-412 White Matte 0.230 (5.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6210 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-375-412 B-412 White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6210 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-500-412 B-412 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6210 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-535-412 B-412 White Matte 0.535 (13.6) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6210 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-785-412 B-412 White Matte 0.785 (19.9) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R6210 Fig. 33
M710 M7-40-412 B-412 White Matte 1.938 (49.2) 0.375 (9.5) 750 M7-R6200 Fig. 55
M710 M7C-230-412 B-412 White Matte 0.230 (5.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-375-412 B-412 White Matte 0.375 (9.5) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-475-412 B-412 White Matte 0.475 (12.1) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-785-412 B-412 White Matte 0.785 (19.9) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6200 Fig. 33

M610, M611, M710 BM-40-412 B-412 White Matte 1.938 (49.2) 0.375 (9.5) 5,000 M61-R6210
M7-R6200** Fig. 55

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-215-851-WT B-851 White Glossy 2.000 (50.8) 3.500 (88.9) 75 M7-R10000 Fig. 13
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Oval Tags  
Tag a variety of assets with this tough polyethylene tag label material (B-145) 
that prints on both sides and folds to form an oval tag. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).

Fire Retardant Oval Tags 
B-145FR rigid fire-retardant polyethylene tags are tear-resistant two-sided tags that 
can be used for a variety of hanging tag applications where fire resistance is required. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).

Low Smoke Zero Halogen Tags 
Printable both on-site and in the field, this low-smoke and zero-halogen 
polyolefin material (B-348) is ideal for thick cables and wire bundles with 
excellent UV resistancy.

DuraSleeve® Wire Marking Inserts
B-390 polypropylene inserts are designed to be printed and affixed to a wire 
using extruded, clear PVC carriers (sold separately). 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).

High Tensile Polypropylene Inserts/Tags 
Mark outlet faceplates and patch panels with the B-412 high 
tensile strength polypropylene insert stock material. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C).

Rigid Printable Polyester Tags 
Create professional, impactful safety tags by adding your specific hazard 
information to these print-on, write-on tags. Print on one side and write anywhere 
to easily customize messaging for your tagging system.



Zero Halogen Polyurethane Tags 
These B-7643 cable and wire tags contain no added halogens and stand up to 
high temperatures with minimal smoke emission. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 194°F (-40C to 90°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710 BM-10X60-7643-WT B-7643 White Matte 0.374 (10.0) 2.362 (60.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-10X60-7643-YL B-7643 Yellow Matte 0.374 (10.0) 2.362 (60.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-10X75-7643-WT B-7643 White Matte 0.374 (10.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-10X75-7643-YL B-7643 Yellow Matte 0.374 (10.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-15X75-7643-WT B-7643 White Matte 0.591 (15.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-15X75-7643-YL B-7643 Yellow Matte 0.591 (15.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-25X75-7643-WT B-7643 White Matte 0.984 (25.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56
M610, M611, M710 BM-25X75-7643-YL B-7643 Yellow Matte 0.984 (25.0) 2.953 (75.0) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 56

Figure 56B = Label HeightA = Label Width
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Destructible Tamper Evident Matte Vinyl Labels
Identify product tampering and prevent one-piece label removal with the B-351 
tamper-resistant vinyl label material. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C). UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-351 B-351 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-351 B-351 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-351 B-351 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-351 B-351 White Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-351 B-351 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-20-351 B-351 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-31-351 B-351 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R6200 Fig. 2
M710 M7-37-351 B-351 White Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M7-R6200 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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Figure 2

Tamper Evident Metallized Vinyl Labels
B-362 tamper-evident metallized vinyl material is designed to fracture easily to 
prevent one-piece removal. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 176°F (-70°C to 80°C). UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-362*** B-362 Silver Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-362*** B-362 Silver Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-362*** B-362 Silver Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-362*** B-362 Silver Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-362*** B-362 Silver Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-20-362*** B-362 Silver Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-31-362*** B-362 Silver Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R6000 Fig. 2
M710 M7-37-362*** B-362 Silver Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

*** 
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B
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Tamper 
Evident

Ensure product and sample integrity with tamper-evident labels. 
Choose from labels that fracture easily, or destruct upon removal.

Destructible Tamper Evident Vinyl Labels
B-530 material is designed with a tamper-resistant film that destructs upon 
removal, breaking into small pieces. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7C-500-530 B-530 White Gloss 0.500 (12.7) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-530 B-530 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-530 B-530 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Polyester Labels
B-7546 polyester material with permanent acrylic adhesive leaves a VOID 
footprint when removed. For full tamper-evident performance, leave the label on 
for 24-hours at room temperature before removal. 

Temp. range: -4°F to 212°F (-20°C to 100°C). UL, CSA recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-7546 B-7546 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-7546 B-7546 White Gloss 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-7546 B-7546 White Gloss 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 2

VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Matte Metallized 
Polyester Labels
B-7576 matte metallized polyester label material leaves a VOID footprint when 
the label is removed. To prevent reuse, a VOID pattern will also appear on the 
metallic top surface of the label. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 212°F (-70°C to 100°C). UL recognized.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-7576 B-7576 Silver Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-20-7576 B-7576 Silver Matte 2.000 (50.8) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-31-7576 B-7576 Silver Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M61-R6010 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-37-7576 B-7576 Silver Matte 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.3) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 2

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.
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BradyGrip® Print-on-Hook Labels featuring VELCRO® 
Brand Hook  
Easily place, remove and reposition labels on cable bundles with the 
BradyGrip® Print-on Hook polyester material (B-414), paired with VELCRO® 
Brand ONE-WRAP® Rolls.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7C-250-414 B-414 White Matte 0.250 (6.4) 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-500-414 B-414 White Matte 0.500 (12.7) 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-750-414 B-414 White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-414 B-414 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1500-414 B-414 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 20 ft (6.1 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

Magnetic Polyester Labels 
Ideal for reusable, repositionable and Lean/5S applications. Withstands moderate 
heat, mild chemicals, oil and water; and lasts up to five years outdoors. 

Temp. range: 0°F to 158°F (-18°C to 70°C).

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 BM7C-1000-509-WT B-509 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-1000-509-YL B-509 Yellow Matte 1.000 (25.4) 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-1800-509-WT B-509 White Matte 1.800 (45.7) 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-1800-509-YL B-509 Yellow Matte 1.800 (45.7) 25 ft (7.6 m), cont. M7-R10000 Fig. 33

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Figure 33
B = Label HeightA = Label Width

A

B

Unique 
Materials

Get a grip on your wire and cable identification – Brady and VELCRO® Brand have 
partnered to bring you BradyGrip® Print-on Hook Material, an exclusive print-and-place 
material that can be easily applied, repositioned or removed.

Raised Panel Labels 
B-593 polyester material is foam-backed with a solvent-resistant permanent acrylic 
adhesive — making it an ideal substitute to engraved plates. 

Temp. range: -4°F to 212°F (-20°C to 100°C).  
UL, cUL recognized.

Due to the rigid nature of B-593 material, labels are fan-folded and feed into the printer 
through the bulk media slot.

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Roll Length B 
 inch (mm)

Hole dia.
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

Rectangular format
M610, M611, M710* M6-171-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.500 (12.4) - 200 M61-R6010 Fig. 18
M610, M611, M710* M6-171-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.500 (12.4) - 200 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 18
M610, M611, M710* M6-171-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.500 (12.4) - 200 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 18
M610, M611, M710* M6-171-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.500 (12.4) - 200 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 18
M610, M611, M710* M6-171-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.500 (12.4) - 200 M61-R6010 Fig. 18
M610, M611, M710* M6-171-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.500 (12.4) - 200 M61-R6010 Fig. 18
M610, M611, M710* M6-173-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-173-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-173-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-173-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-173-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-173-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-174-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-174-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-174-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-174-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-174-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-174-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-176-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-176-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-176-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-176-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 20
M610, M611, M710* M6-176-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M61-R6010 Fig. 20
M710 M7-171-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.490 (12.5) - 200 M7-R6000 Fig. 18
M710 M7-171-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.490 (12.5) - 200 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 18
M710 M7-171-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.490 (12.5) - 200 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 18
M710 M7-171-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.490 (12.5) - 200 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 18
M710 M7-171-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.490 (12.5) - 200 M7-R6000 Fig. 18
M710 M7-171-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.060 (26.9) 0.490 (12.5) - 200 M7-R6000 Fig. 18
M710 M7-172-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.770 (44.9) 0.590 (14.9) - 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 18
M710 M7-172-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.770 (44.9) 0.590 (14.9) - 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 18
M710 M7-172-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.770 (44.9) 0.590 (14.9) - 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 18
M710 M7-172-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.770 (44.9) 0.590 (14.9) - 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 18
M710 M7-172-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.770 (44.9) 0.590 (14.9) - 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 18
M710 M7-172-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.770 (44.9) 0.590 (14.9) - 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 18
M710 M7-173-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-173-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-173-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-173-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-173-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-173-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 2.000 (50.8) - 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-174-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-174-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-174-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-174-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-174-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-174-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-176-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-176-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-176-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-176-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-176-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.000 (25.4) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 20

Figure 18
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For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Roll Length B 
 inch (mm)

Hole dia.
 inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-190-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-190-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-190-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-190-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-190-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-190-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 3.000 (76.2) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-191-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) - 25 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-191-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) - 25 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-191-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) - 25 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-191-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) - 25 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-191-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) - 25 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-191-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 4.000 (101.6) - 25 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-192-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 6.000 (152.4) - 25 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-192-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 6.000 (152.4) - 25 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-192-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 6.000 (152.4) - 25 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-192-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 6.000 (152.4) - 25 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
M710 M7-192-593-SL B-593 Silver Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 6.000 (152.4) - 25 M7-R6000 Fig. 20
M710 M7-192-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.900 (48.3) 6.000 (152.4) - 25 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 20
Push-button format
M610, M611, M710* M6-167-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.500 (38.1) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-167-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.500 (38.1) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-167-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.500 (38.1) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-167-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.500 (38.1) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-167-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.500 (38.1) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-168-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.900 (48.3) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-168-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.900 (48.3) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-168-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.900 (48.3) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-168-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.900 (48.3) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-168-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.200 (30.5) 1.900 (48.3) 0.886 (22.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-169-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.201 (30.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-169-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.201 (30.5) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-169-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.201 (30.5) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-169-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.201 (30.5) 100 M61-R4410-WT Fig. 49
M610, M611, M710* M6-169-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.201 (30.5) 100 M61-R6010 Fig. 49
M710 M7-167-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 49
M710 M7-167-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 49
M710 M7-167-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 49
M710 M7-167-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 49
M710 M7-167-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 49
M710 M7-168-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.900 (48.3) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 49
M710 M7-168-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.900 (48.3) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 49
M710 M7-168-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.900 (48.3) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 49
M710 M7-168-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.900 (48.3) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 49
M710 M7-168-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.200 (30.4) 1.900 (48.3) 0.890 (22.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 49
M710 M7-169-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.200 (30.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 49
M710 M7-169-593-BK B-593 Black Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.200 (30.5) 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 49
M710 M7-169-593-GN B-593 Green Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.200 (30.5) 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 49
M710 M7-169-593-RD B-593 Red Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.200 (30.5) 100 M7-R4400-WT Fig. 49
M710 M7-169-593-YL B-593 Yellow Gloss 1.800 (45.7) 1.800 (45.7) 1.200 (30.5) 100 M7-R6000 Fig. 49
M710 M7-180-593 B-593 White Gloss 1.890 (48.0) 1.300 (33.0) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 22b
M710 M7-182-593 B-593 White Gloss 2.400 (60.9) 1.900 (48.3) - 50 M7-R6000 Fig. 22b

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 
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For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Legend Finish Label width A  
inch (mm) Label height B (mm) Labels  

per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-37-7569-CLP4B B-7569 Gloss 3.000 (76.2) 1.900 (48.2) 100 M7-R10000 Fig. 2

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  

inch (mm)
Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-222-854 B-854 White Matte 1.300 (33.0) 0.900 (22.8) 200 M7-R10000 Fig. 2
M710 BM7C-1000-854-WT B-854 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) - 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-1000-854-YL B-854 Yellow Matte 1.000 (25.4) - 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-2000-854-WT B-854 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) - 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-2000-854-YL B-854 Yellow Matte 2.000 (50.8) - 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

M710 BM7C-2000-854-CAU B-854 Matte 2.000 (50.8) 4.125 (104.8) 225 M7-R6000 Fig. 73

M710 BM7C-2000-854-DAN B-854 Matte 2.000 (50.8) 4.125 (104.8) 225 M7-R6000 Fig. 73

M710 BM7C-2000-854-WAR B-854 Matte 2.000 (50.8) 4.125 (104.8) 225 M7-R6000 Fig. 73

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  

inch (mm)
Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-222-855 B-855 White Matte 1.300 (33.0) 0.900 (22.8) 200 M7-R10000 Fig. 2
M710 BM7C-1000-855-WT B-855 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) - 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-1000-855-YL B-855 Yellow Matte 1.000 (25.4) - 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-2000-855-WT B-855 White Matte 2.000 (50.8) - 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33
M710 BM7C-2000-855-YL B-855 Yellow Matte 2.000 (50.8) - 75 ft (22.8 m), cont. M7-R6000 Fig. 33

M710 BM7C-2000-855-CAU B-855 Matte 2.000 (50.8) 4.125 (104.8) 225 M7-R6000 Fig. 73

M710 BM7C-2000-855-DAN B-855 Matte 2.000 (50.8) 4.125 (104.8) 225 M7-R6000 Fig. 73

M710 BM7C-2000-855-WAR B-855 Matte 2.000 (50.8) 4.125 (104.8) 225 M7-R6000 Fig. 73
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General Purpose Vinyl Labels
This indoor/outdoor flexible vinyl film (B-7569) is designed 
specifically for GHS labeling with ultra-aggressive adhesive that 
sticks permanently to textured and difficult surfaces. It’s engineered 
to withstand moisture, chemicals and frequent handling.

Raised Panel Labels  (continued)

ToughWash® Metal Detectable Washdown Resistant Labels 
B-854 ToughWash polyester material is capable of being detected by commercially available 
metal detectors. Withstands washdowns up to 175°F (80°C) and pressure up to 1500 PSI.

ToughWash® Washdown Resistant Labels 
The B-855 polyester material is engineered to withstand rigorous washdowns and is ideal for 
safety and facility identification labelling and signage in the most aggressive environments.

Temp range: -40°F to 230°F.

Washdown 
Resistant

Choose specially-constructed labels built to outlast the harshest washdowns. Ideal for 
food and beverage processing.
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For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 
wire gauge

Label width A 
inch (mm)

Label height 
B inch (mm)

Printable 
area C inch 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-10-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-10-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-11-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-11-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-18-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-18-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-28-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-28-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-28-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-28-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-28-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-28-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-28-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-28-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-28-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 
wire gauge

Label width A 
inch (mm)

Label height B 
inch (mm)

Printable 
area C inch 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-11-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-17-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-18-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-23-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M710 M7-11-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 15

M710 M7-19-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 14

M710 M7-21-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 14

M710 M7-29-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 15

M710 M7-31-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 15

M710 M7-32-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 15

M710 M7-66-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.938 (49.2) 3.150 (80.0) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 14

M710 M7-96-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 14

M710 M7-103-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.250 (31.7) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 14

M710 M7-109-417 B-417 Clear / white Matte 2 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.500 (38.1) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 14

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 
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Aggressive Adhesive Self-Laminating 
Vinyl Wrap Around Labels 
B-417 high-adhesion self-laminating vinyl wraps are for 
tough conditions, including high-humidity environments, 
small diameter wires and newer wire jacketing materials. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C).

Wrap 
Around

Protect important wire and cable ID using labels with a clear laminating barrier. The clear 
vinyl resists abrasions and chemicals while keeping the white printable area intact.

How to choose the right size Self-Laminating marker for your wire or cable
If you know the outside diameter or circumference of your wire/cable, you can easily determine the correct total label length 
and white print area height by using the formula below 

Formula for total marker wrap (incl clear 
tail): ensures 1.5 times wrap around wire—
choose longer length than 1.5 if more 
wrapping is desired

	▶ Step 1: (wire outside dia) X (3.147) = 
wire circumference

	▶ Step 2: (circumference) X (1.5) = target 
label length “B” in part number charts

Formula for white print area height can also be 
used to assist in managing if or how far the white 
print area height “F” will wrap or if it overlaps 
itself—1.0 will deliver full wrap with no overlap

	▶ Step 1: (wire outside dia) X (3.147) = wire 
circumference

	▶ Step 2: (circumference) X (1.0) = target print 
area height “F” in part number chart that will not 
overlap itself

Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels
Mark cables and wires with the B-427 self-laminating vinyl label material, 
designed with a clear self-laminating protective layer. 

Temp. range: -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C), UL recognized.



For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 
wire gauge

Label width A 
inch (mm)

Label height 
B inch (mm)

Printable 
area C inch 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-29-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427-AW B-427 White Matte 10 AWG - 2 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) - 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-30-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-32-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-33-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-34-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-34-427-BL B-427 Clear / blue Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-34-427-BR B-427 Clear / brown Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-34-427-GR B-427 Clear / green Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-34-427-GY B-427 Clear / gray Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-34-427-OR B-427 Clear / orange Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-34-427-PL B-427 Clear / purple Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-34-427-RD B-427 Clear / red Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-34-427-YL B-427 Clear / yellow Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-64-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 3 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 3.375 (85.7) 1.250 (31.8) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 43

M610, M611, M710* M6-66-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.938 (49.2) 3.150 (80.0) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-74-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 8 AWG - 3/0 AWG 0.500 (55.9) 2.200 (55.9) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-75-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 250 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 2.625 (66.7) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-78-427-AW B-427 White Matte - 1.900 (48.3) 1.000 (25.4) - 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710* M6-87-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 22 AWG - 8 AWG 1.750 (44.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-88-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.750 (44.5) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-96-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-102-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 6 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.250 (31.8) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-103-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.250 (31.8) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-104-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-105-427-AW B-427 White Matte - 1.100 (27.9) 0.250 (6.4) - 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2

M610, M611, M710* M6-107-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 2.000 (50.8) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611, M710* M6-109-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 2 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.500 (38.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-157-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6C-106-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) - 0.500 (12.7)
50 ft. 
(15.2 m), 
cont. 

M61-R4310 Fig. 42

For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 
wire gauge

Label width A 
inch (mm)

Label height 
B inch (mm)

Printable 
area C inch 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-10-427 B-427 White Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-11-427 B-427 White Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-17-427 B-427 White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-18-427 B-427 White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-19-427 B-427 White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-19-427-2S B-427 White/ clear Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-19-427-YL B-427 Yellow Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-21-427 B-427 White Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-21-427-2S B-427 White/ clear Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 0.500 (12.7) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 200 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-21-427-YL B-427 Yellow Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-23-427 B-427 White Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-28-427 B-427 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-29-427 B-427 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-30-427 B-427 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-30-427-AW B-427 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (19.1) - 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2

M710 M7-30-427-BL B-427 Blue Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-30-427-PL B-427 Purple Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-30-427-RD B-427 Red Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-31-427 B-427 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-31-427-GN B-427 Green Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-31-427-RD B-427 Red Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-31-427-YL B-427 Yellow Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-32-427 B-427 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-32-427-YL B-427 Yellow Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-33-427 B-427 White Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-33-427-YL B-427 Yellow Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-34-427 B-427 White Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 50 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-64-427 B-427 White Matte 3 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 3.375 (85.7) 1.125 (28.6) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 43

M710 M7-66-427 B-427 White Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.938 (49.2) 3.150 (80.0) 1.000 (25.4) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-88-427 B-427 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.750 (44.6) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-96-427 B-427 White Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-96-427-2S B-427 White / clear Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-103-427 B-427 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.250 (31.7) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-104-427 B-427 White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-107-427 B-427 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 2.000 (50.8) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-109-427 B-427 White Matte 2 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.500 (38.1) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M610, M611 BM-11-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 22 AWG - 16 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 0.750 (19.1) 0.375 (9.5) 5,000 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611 BM-17-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 5,000 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611 BM-18-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 2,500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611 BM-19-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 2,500 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611 BM-21-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 250 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 1,000 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611 BM-23-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 1,000 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611 BM-29-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 5,000 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611 BM-30-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 0.750 (19.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 2,500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611 BM-31-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 2,500 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611 BM-32-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 1,000 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M610, M611 BM-33-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 6 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.000 (25.4) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611 BM-34-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 2 AWG - 1000 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 6.000 (152.4) 1.500 (38.1) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611 BM-64-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 3 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 3.375 (85.7) 1.250 (31.8) 1,000 M61-R4310 Fig. 43

M610, M611 BM-107-427 B-427 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 2.000 (50.8) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 1,000 M61-R4310 Fig. 32

M610, M611 BM-109-427 B-427 Clear / white Matte 2 AWG - 500 MCM 1.500 (38.1) 4.000 (101.6) 1.500 (38.1) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

Rotating Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels
M610, M611, M710* M6-203-427-RO B-427 White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 2.450 (62.2) 0.700 (17.8) 75 M61-R4310 Fig. 85

M610, M611, M710* M6-206-427-RO B-427 White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 0.500 (0.0) 2.450 (62.2) 0.700 (17.8) 75 M61-R4310 Fig. 85

M610, M611, M710* M6-207-427-RO B-427 White Matte 10 AWG - 3 AWG 0.500 (0.0) 3.850 (97.8) 1.100 (27.9) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 85

M610, M611, M710* M6-209-427-RO B-427 White Matte 10 AWG - 3 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 3.850 (97.8) 1.100 (27.9) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 85

M610, M611, M710* M6-210-427-RO B-427 White Matte 8 AWG - 2 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 4.375 (111.1) 1.250 (31.8) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 85

M610, M611, M710* M6-211-427-RO B-427 White Matte 18 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.700 (43.2) 0.500 (12.7) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 85

M610, M611, M710* M6-213-427-RO B-427 White Matte 8 AWG - 2 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 4.375 (111.1) 1.250 (31.8) 50 M61-R4310 Fig. 85

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

**Ribbon compatibility is printer specific. Use M61- ribbon with M610 or M611 and M71- with M710.
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For Use with Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label height B 
(mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-9-437 B-437 White Matte 0.650 (16.5) 0.200 (5.1) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-10-437 B-437 White Matte 0.750 (19.1) 0.250 (6.4) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-15-437 B-437 White Matte 1.000 (25.4) 0.275 (7.0) 750 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-29-437 B-437 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 500 M61-R4310 Fig. 2
M610, M611, M710* M6-41-437-WT-CM B-437 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.375 (34.9) 400 M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6-41-437-YL-CM B-437 Yellow Matte 1.500 (38.1) 1.375 (34.9) 400 M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1500-437-WT B-437 White Matte 1.500 (38.1) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33
M610, M611, M710* M6C-1500-437-YL B-437 Yellow Matte 1.500 (38.1) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M61-R4310 Fig. 33

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately.

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog# B# Color Finish Approx. 

Wire Gauge
Label width A  
inch (mm)

Label 
height B  
inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M710 M7-10-472 B-472 White Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 0.250 (6.4) 0.750 (25.4) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-15-472 B-472 White Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 0.275 (7.0) 1.000 (25.4) 750 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-17-472 B-472 White Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 0.500 (12.7) 1.000 (25.4) 500 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-19-472 B-472 White Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-21-472 B-472 White Matte 12 AWG - 10 AWG 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (38.1) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-30-472 B-472 White Matte 16 AWG - 10 AWG 1.500 (38.1) 0.750 (38.1) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7-31-472 B-472 White Matte 10 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (16.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 2
M710 M7C-1000-472 B-472 White Matte - 1.000 (25.4) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1000-472-YL B-472 Yellow Matte - 1.000 (38.1) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1500-472 B-472 White Matte - 1.500 (38.1) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-1500-472-YL B-472 Yellow Matte - 1.500 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-472 B-472 White Matte - 2.000 (50.8) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 33
M710 M7C-2000-472-YL B-472 Yellow Matte - 2.000 (38.1) - 50 ft (15.2 m), cont. M7-R4300 Fig. 33

For Use with 
Printers: Catalog # B# Color Finish Approx. 

wire gauge
Label width A 
inch (mm)

Label height 
B inch (mm)

Printable area 
C inch (mm)

Labels  
per roll Rec. ribbon Figure

M610, M611, M710* M6-19-642 B-642 White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-21-642 B-642 White Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (19.1) 100 M61-R4310 Fig. 14

M610, M611, M710* M6-31-642 B-642 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M61-R4310 Fig. 15

M710 M7-19-642 B-642 White Matte 16 AWG - 8 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-21-642 B-642 White Matte 6 AWG - 250 MCM 1.000 (25.4) 2.500 (63.5) 0.750 (38.1) 100 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

M710 M7-31-642 B-642 White Matte 14 AWG - 4 AWG 1.000 (25.4) 1.500 (38.1) 0.500 (12.7) 250 M7-R4300 Fig. 32

*Requires media adapter for use in the M710 printer. Sold separately. 

136

M6 & M7 MATERIALS

Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Labels
B-437 is a self-extinguishing polyvinylfluoride material used for wire and 
cable marking applications — particularly in aerospace, defense and 
mass transit industries. The material withstands high temperatures and 
has excellent resistance to water, oil and other fluids. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 275°F (-70°C to 135°C).

High-Temp Flame Retardant Polyimide Wrap 
Around Labels 
B-472 polyimide is a self-extinguishing material used for wire and cable 
marking applications — particularly in aerospace, defense and mass 
transit industries. The material withstands high temperatures and has 
excellent resistance to water, oil and other fluids. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 275°F (-70°C to 135°C).

Self-Laminating Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Label 
B-642 is a self-extinguishing, solvent-resistant polyvinylfluoride material with a white printable zone 
and a translucent overlaminating area. It has excellent flexibility for wrapping on small diameter wires. 

Temp. range: -94°F to 248°F (-70°C to 120°C).
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M610 & M611 Label Printers 
Material and Ribbon Compatibility 
Dimensions: 2 in. x 75 ft. (50.8 mm x 22.85 m)
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B-109 Multi-Purpose Tear Resistant Tags l s

B-145 Oval Tags s l s s s s

B-312 PermaSleeve Commercial Grade Heat-Shrink Labels s l s

B-342 PermaSleeve Heat-Shrink Labels l s s

B-344 PermaSleeve Fluid Resistant Heat-Shrink Labels l s

B-345 PermaSleeve High Temp Heat-Shrink Labels l s s s

B-348 Low Smoke Zero Halogen Tags l

B-351 Destructible Tamper Evident Matte Vinyl Labels l s

B-362 Tamper Evident Metallized Vinyl Labels l

B-390 DuraSleeve Wire Marking Inserts s l

B-403 Water Dissolvable Paper Labels l

B-412 High Tensile Polypropylene Inserts/Tags s l

B-417 Aggressive Adhesive Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels l

B-422 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels l s s s

B-423 Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels l s s s s

B-424 Paper Labels l

B-425 T-Flag or P-Flag Matte Polypropylene Labels l s

B-427 Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels l s

B-428 Metallized Matte Gray Polyester Labels l

B-430 Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels l s s s

B-432 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels l s s s

B-435 Metallized Polyester Labels l

B-437 Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Labels l s

B-439 Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels l s s s

B-459 Multi-Purpose Matte Polyester l

B-461 Self-Laminating Cryogenic Polyester Labels l s

B-473 Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyester Labels l

B-481 StainerBondz Microscope Slide Matte Polyester Labels l

B-483 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels l s

B-486 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Metallized Matte Polyester Labels l

B-488 Solvent Resistant Polyester Labels l s s

B-489 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Matte Polyester Labels l s

B-490 FreezerBondz Cryogenic Matte Polyester Labels l

B-492 FreezerBondz Ultra-Thin Cryogenic Polyester Labels s l

B-494 Color Polyester Labels l

B-498 Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Cloth Labels s s l

B-499 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Nylon Labels l s

B-584 Retro Reflective All-Weather Labels s l s

B-593 Raised Panel Labels l s s s

B-595 All-Weather Vinyl Labels s l s s s s s s s s

B-642 Self-Laminating Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Label l s

B-767 Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels s l

B-768 Ultra-Thin Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels s l

B-719 Ultra-Thin Matte Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels l

B-724 Matte Amber Ultra Heat Resistant Polyimide Labels l

B-797 Heat Resistant Polyimide Labels s l

B-7425 Chemical and Temperature Resistant Polypropylene Labels s l

B-7546 VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Polyester Labels l

B-7576 VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Matte Metallized Polyester Labels l

B-7643 Zero Halogen Polyurethane Tags l

B-8425 T-Flag or P-Flag Gloss Polypropylene Labels l

B-8591 All-Weather Polyester Labels l s

View BradyID.com/techdata for TDS sheets on ribbon performance specifications.  l   Recommended ribbon          s  Acceptable ribbon
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M6 & M7 MATERIALS M6 & M7 MATERIALS

Durable
Drop tested. Crush tested. And engineered to 
stand up to your toughest working conditions. 

Dependable
Easy changeovers and intuitive software options 
for fast label creation every time.

Designed For You
Choose from hundreds of high-performance label 
options designed for the specific task at hand.

PORTABLE IS NOW 
MORE POWERFUL
Brady's portable printer lineup

Your job — you take pride in it and recognize its importance. Even more important is how you do your 
job, because performance is everything.

To do your best, you need the best tools. Tools that make your job easier and more efficient. If you're a 
contractor, you're looking for durable, handheld tools that print on the go. Lab techs, on the other hand, 
look for equipment and materials based on environment: chemicals, cryogenic or sterilization. If you're in 
the shop, you need something else — a dependable workhorse to print labels day in and day out. 

At Brady, we understand what you need to get the job done. And why it's important you get the right 
identification, where you need it, in the easiest way possible. We can get you there. 

2

View BradyID.com/techdata for TDS sheets on ribbon performance specifications.  l   Recommended ribbon          s  Acceptable ribbon

M710 Label Printer 
Material and Ribbon Compatibility
Dimensions: 2.0 in x 150 ft. (50.8mm x 45.7m)
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B-109 Multi-Purpose Tear Resistant Tags l s

B-145FR Multi-Purpose Tear Resistant Tags l

B-312 PermaSleeve Commercial Grade Heat-Shrink Labels l s

B-342 PermaSleeve Heat-Shrink Labels s l s

B-344 PermaSleeve Fluid Resistant Heat-Shrink Labels s l s

B-345 PermaSleeve High Temp Heat-Shrink Labels l s s

B-351 Destructible Tamper Evident Matte Vinyl Labels s l

B-362 Tamper Evident Metallized Vinyl Labels l

B-390 DuraSleeve Wire Marking Inserts l s

B-403 Water Dissolvable Paper Labels l

B-412 High Tensile Polypropylene Inserts/Tags s l

B-414 BradyGrip Print-on-Hook Labels featuring VELCRO Brand Hook l

B-417 Aggressive Adhesive Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels l

B-422 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels l

B-423 Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels l s

B-424 Paper Labels l

B-425 T-Flag or P-Flag Matte Polypropylene Labels l s

B-427 Self-Laminating Vinyl Wrap Around Labels l

B-428 Metallized Matte Gray Polyester Labels l s

B-430 Harsh Environment Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels l s

B-432 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Clear Polyester Labels l

B-435 Metallized Polyester Labels l

B-437 Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Labels l s

B-439 Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels l s

B-459A Multi-Purpose Matte Polyester Labels l

B-461 Self-Laminating Cryogenic Polyester Labels l s

B-472 High Temp Flame Retardant Polyimide Wrap Around Labels l s

B-473 Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyester Labels l

B-481 StainerBondz Microscope Slide Matte Polyester Labels l

B-483 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels l s

B-486 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Metallized Matte Polyester Labels l s

B-488 Solvent Resistant Polyester Labels l s

B-489 Ultra Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Matte Polyester Labels l s

B-490 FreezerBondz Cryogenic Matte Polyester Labels l

B-492 FreezerBondz Ultra-Thin Cryogenic Polyester Labels s l

B-494 Color Polyester Labels l

B-498 Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Cloth Labels s s l

B-499 Aggressive Adhesive Multi-Purpose Nylon Labels l s s

B-509 Magnetic Polyester Labels s l l l l l

B-526 BradyGlo High Intensity Glow-in-the-Dark Labels s l

B-529 Multi-Purpose Matte Polypropylene Labels l

B-530 Destructible Tamper Evident Vinyl Labels l

B-549 Cold Temperature Application Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels s l

B-569 Low-Halide Multi-Purpose Polyester Labels s l s

B-581 Repositionable Multi-Purpose Vinyl Labels l s

B-582 BradyGlo Glow-in-the-Dark Labels l

B-584 Retro Reflective All-Weather Labels l s

B-593 Raised Panel Labels l s

B-595 All-Weather Vinyl Labels l s s s s s s s s s s s s

B-642 Self-Laminating Self-Extinguishing Tedlar Wrap Around Label l s

B-767 Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels s l

B-768 Ultra-Thin Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels s l

B-719 Ultra-Thin Matte Electrostatic Dissipative (ESD) Polyimide Labels l

B-724 Matte Amber Ultra Heat Resistant Polyimide Labels l

B-797 Heat Resistant Polyimide Labels s l

B-851 Rigid Printable Polyester Tags l

B-854 ToughWash Metal Detectable Washdown Resistant Labels l

B-855 ToughWash Washdown Resistant Labels l

B-7425 Chemical and Temperature Resistant Polypropylene Labels l s

B-7546 VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Polyester Labels l

B-7576 VOID Pattern Tamper Evident Matte Metallized Polyester Labels l

B-7569 General Purpose Vinyl Labels l

B-7641 PermaSleeve Low Smoke Zero Halogen Heat-Shrink Labels l s

B-8425 T-Flag or P-Flag Gloss Polypropylene Labels l

B-8591 All-Weather Polyester Labels l
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 Brady Portable Printers

THE WORLD’S MOST TRUSTED LABELERS

For more information or to learn more about our innovative products, 
visit BradyID.com or call 1-888-272-3946.

We make products that make the world a safer and 
smarter place. From the depths of the ocean to outer 
space, from the factory floor to the delivery room — 
we’re just about everywhere you look.

USA 
Customer Service: 1-888-272-3946 
BradyID.com

Canada 
Customer Service: 1-800-263-6179 
BradyCanada.ca

Mexico 
Customer Service: 1-800-262-7777 
Inside Sales: 1-800-262-7777 ext 177 
BradyID.com.mx

© 2025 Brady Worldwide Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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